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LIST OF ROLL NUMBERS AND EXAMINATION CENTRES ALLOTTED TO THE CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ELECTRICIAN 
POST CODE- 396 EXAMINATION TO BE HELD ON 22-03-2015 IN MORNING SESSION(10AM TO 12 NOON) 

SR. 
NO. 

NAME FATHER'S NAME DOB CATE SUB CATE ROLLNO EXAMINATION CENTRE 

1 DHARMENDER SHARMA PURAN CHAND 4/10/1989 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 278251 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2 AJAY KUMAR SOHAN SINGH 3/12/1992 SC IRDP 276016 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3 RAJ KUMAR PRITHI SINGH 1/17/1986 SC VISUALLY HANDICAPPED 277677 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
4 DHEERAJ SHARMA BHUMI CHAND 3/28/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276238 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
5 ROSHAN LAL NARINDER KUMAR 11/9/1986 SC IRDP 277795 DIET, Dharmshala. 
6 DEEPAK SHARMA BIHARI LAL 3/14/1988 GENERAL IRDP 276223 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
7 FAKIR CHAND KALI RAM 4/6/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279236 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

8 MAHESH KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 10/8/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279416 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

9 VIJAY KUMAR SHANKAR ALAL 9/10/1974 SC UNRESERVED 277032 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
10 SURJEET SINGH KISHORI LAL 6/30/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 276990 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
11 ROHIT KUMAR SURAT RAM 10/1/1985 SC UNRESERVED 279717 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

12 BELI RAM BHAJAN SINGH 10/10/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277341 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

13 AMAR SINGH TEK SINGH 12/14/1978 GENERAL IRDP 279045 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

14 PANKAJ KUMAR RAM SINGH 5/5/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278612 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
15 YOG RAJ HIRA NAND 10/23/1990 SC UNRESERVED 278979 DIET, Mandi 
16 SURJEET SINGH THAKUR CHATTAR SINGH 8/16/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277939 DIET, Dharmshala. 
17 PAWAN KUMAR GHUNGAR RAM 4/8/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277649 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
18 RAVI CHANDEL AMIN CHAND 4/4/1991 GENERAL IRDP 276738 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
19 MEHAR SINGH RAGHU NATH 4/21/1976 SC SPORTSPERSON 276445 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
20 BHOOP SINGH PREM DASS 7/10/1994 SC UNRESERVED 278163 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
21 ANIL KUMAR PREM DASS 6/26/1991 SC UNRESERVED 276082 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
22 TEK CHAND NARAIN SINGH 11/29/1991 ST UNRESERVED 278896 DIET, Mandi 
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23 ASHWANI KUMAR DALIP SINGH 6/10/1993 SC IRDP 279117 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

24 HARISH KUMAR RAVI SINGH 12/27/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278326 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
RAJESH KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 2/6/1978 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 278688 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

26 HANS RAJ PREM CHAND 7/16/1985 GENERAL IRDP 279261 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

27 LEKH RAJ KANSHI RAM 4/10/1972 SC UNRESERVED 276388 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

28 VIJAY KUMAR MAIN RAM 11/23/1994 SC UNRESERVED 279846 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

29 ASHWANI KUMAR RAVINDER KUMAR 11/10/1989 SC UNRESERVED 276154 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

SUNEEL KUMAR THAKUR DAULAT RAM 10/9/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278844 DIET, Mandi 

31 NITISH KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 11/19/1991 SC UNRESERVED 277609 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

32 NITISH KUMAR RAVINDER KUMAR 7/23/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276516 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

33 AMAR SINGH SHYAM SINGH 1/10/1990 OBC IRDP 276046 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

34 RAJEEV KHEM RAJ 7/2/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279607 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

DHARM SINGH MARCHU RAM 2/28/1991 SC UNRESERVED 276237 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

36 DEEPAK KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 10/26/1988 OBC IRDP 276218 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

37 BINDER SINGH BALDEV SINGH 8/21/1993 ST UNRESERVED 279158 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

38 SANJAY KUMAR DATA RAM 11/24/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279741 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

39 NAVNEET SOORAM SINGH 1/9/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278577 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
VIKASH SINGH CHANDU LAL 11/27/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 277986 DIET, Dharmshala. 

41 SUNIL KUMAR CHET RAM 11/26/1974 GENERAL IRDP 278863 DIET, Mandi 
42 RAM LAL JAGDISH CHAND 9/7/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 277736 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
43 PARDEE[ KUMAR HARI RAM 7/2/1992 SC UNRESERVED 276552 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
44 VIKRAM CHAND BISHAN SINGH 4/8/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277053 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

VEER SINGH CHHABI RAM 9/2/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278914 DIET, Mandi 
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46 GURVINDER SINGH AJMER SINGH 6/8/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276279 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

47 SANJEEV KUMAR JAGTAR SINGH 7/16/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276833 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
48 DINESH KUMAR KEHAR SINGH 1/2/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 277403 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
49 SATISH KUMAR PAWAN KUMAR 3/5/1982 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 277840 DIET, Dharmshala. 

BHAGAT SINGH DUMNU RAM 1/4/1989 SC IRDP 278158 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
51 AMIT KUMAR GIAN CHAND 4/6/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278101 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
52 GOVIND RAM CHAMAN LAL 8/20/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 278303 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
53 HARJEET SINGH BABU RAM 5/17/1980 SC UNRESERVED 277430 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
54 AJIT KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 10/28/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 276033 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
PARTAP SINGH JAI DEV 6/13/1975 GENERAL IRDP 278621 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

56 LOPENDER KUMAR SHIV RAM 12/30/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278485 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
57 BHUPINDER SINGH GURBACHAN SINGH 8/9/1985 SC UNRESERVED 277347 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
58 AVNEESH KUMAR TARSEM LAL 5/18/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 276163 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
59 RAVI KUMAR MADAN LAL 9/26/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277770 DIET, Dharmshala. 

CHANDAN KUMAR BALAK RAM 7/14/1992 GENERAL IRDP 278181 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
61 SANTOSH KUMAR KRISHAN DASS 5/25/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276857 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
62 VISHAL KUMAR BHAVISHYA KUMAR 2/25/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278034 DIET, Dharmshala. 
63 JAVED KHAN RAFI MOHAMMAD 1/5/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276320 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
64 LOK SINGH PREM SINGH THAKUR 9/25/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279407 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

ATUL KUMAR SURENDER KUMAR 5/6/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276158 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

66 SURESH KUMAR RANJEET SINGH 11/25/1985 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 276976 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
67 ANCHAL CHANDEL OM PARKASH 12/8/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276065 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
68 VIKAS THAKUR YASHWANT SINGH 4/9/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279863 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

69 DINESH KUMAR DHARM CHAND 4/5/1993 SC UNRESERVED 276258 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

ASHISH KUMAR MOTI RAM 1/25/1991 ST UNRESERVED 279104 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

71 RAJESH KUMAR BIHARI LAL 4/1/1986 SC UNRESERVED 276648 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
72 YUG RAVI AZAD JHABE RAM 1/25/1993 SC UNRESERVED 278984 DIET, Mandi 
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73 DHARMENDER KUMAR BHIM CHAND 9/28/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278250 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
74 RAHUL KUMAR ISHWAR DASS 3/26/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278673 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

VIPIN KUMAR SUKH LAL 12/9/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278953 DIET, Mandi 
76 SONU KUMAR BAHADUR RAM 11/18/1983 SC UNRESERVED 277876 DIET, Dharmshala. 
77 JAGDISH KUMAR CHUNI LAL 5/11/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276308 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
78 PRADEEP KUMAR NARAIN DASS 3/2/1991 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 279549 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

79 MAHESH KUMAR TULSI RAM 7/13/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278499 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
KAMAL KISHORE BALWANT SINGH 11/15/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278396 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

81 DEVENDER SINGH SAGAR CHAND 8/19/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279203 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

82 RANBIR SINGH PRITHVI SINGH 5/25/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276731 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
83 VIRENDER VERMA MADAN LAL 2/15/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279897 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

84 SANJAY KUMAR GANGA RAM 3/20/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278777 DIET, Mandi 
KRISHAN SINGH AMAR NATH 7/16/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276365 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
86 ROOP CHAND PURAN CHAND 2/5/1991 SC IRDP 278754 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
87 RAKESH KUMAR TILAK RAJ 10/4/1989 SC UNRESERVED 276709 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
88 MANOJ KUMAR SAROOP CHAND 8/24/1991 OBC IRDP 277533 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
89 NARESH KUMAR SHANKAR SINGH 11/12/1985 GENERAL IRDP 276488 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
AZIZ AHMAD SHAH NOOR AHMAD 2/3/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276168 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
91 PAWAN KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 1/18/1985 SC IRDP 278630 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
92 VIJAY KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 11/6/1992 SC IRDP 278926 DIET, Mandi 
93 ANAND KUMAR BAL DEV 3/21/1990 SC UNRESERVED 277235 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
94 KAMNESH KUMAR 

SHARMA 
GEHRA RAM 7/17/1977 ST SPORTSPERSON 277458 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
HEM RAJ RAM LAL 9/12/1978 SC UNRESERVED 276295 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
96 VISHAL KUMAR SHIV KUMAR 2/7/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277111 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
97 RAVI KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 12/21/1995 SC UNRESERVED 279687 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

98 SUNEEL KUMAR JAGAT RAM 12/29/1992 SC UNRESERVED 279788 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
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99 LEKH RAJ PRABHU RAM 6/14/1987 SC UNRESERVED 276386 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

KUSHAL CHAND OM PRAKASH 3/27/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278460 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
101 BHUVNESHWAR SINGH PRATAP SINGH 3/12/1985 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 278171 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
102 SUDESH CHAUHAN ONKAR SINGH 9/20/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277881 DIET, Dharmshala. 
103 VIKAS CHAND DES RAJ 3/25/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277977 DIET, Dharmshala. 
104 RAJAT MOHAN MUNDEY OM PARKASH MUNDEY 2/5/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 277685 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
ARUN KAPOOR SOHAN SINGH 7/26/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279090 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

106 KAMLA JEET LACHMAN DASS 10/24/1991 GENERAL IRDP 276342 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

107 ASHWANI KUMAR MANOHAR SINGH 3/22/1979 GENERAL IRDP 278135 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
108 PARVEEN KUMAR DALIP SINGH 8/20/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276569 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
109 RAJNISH THAKUR PRAGHUBIR SINGH 1/11/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277717 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
TEJENDER SHARMA GIAN CHAND SHARMA 10/31/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279828 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

111 MANOJ KUMAR KASHMIR SINGH 5/19/1987 SC UNRESERVED 277534 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

112 PARVESH KUMAR DHARAM CHAND 8/9/1981 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 276574 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
113 TILAK RAJ RANJEET SINGH 6/20/1991 SC UNRESERVED 277007 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
114 KAMAL JASWAL KISHORI LAL 10/10/1983 SC UNRESERVED 276338 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
JITENDER KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 

SHARMA 
8/9/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276324 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
116 AMIT KUMAR JAGROOP SINGH 8/18/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277229 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
117 ANIL KATOCH BAINI CHAND 2/13/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277239 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
118 PANKAJ KUMAR RAJMAL 3/8/1993 SC UNRESERVED 278611 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
119 SANDEEP KUMAR CHHOTTU RAM 1/9/1990 ST UNRESERVED 276803 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

ADITYA PATHANIA GULWANT SINGH 1/8/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277169 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

121 NEERAJ KUMAR JAI KRISHAN 3/27/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 277595 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

122 RAKESH KUMAR JAGDISH 2/20/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 276710 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
123 DINESH KUMAR MAHENDER SINGH 12/7/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278261 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
124 NARENDER KUMAR KRISHAN DASS 4/24/1992 SC UNRESERVED 276473 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
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TILAK RAJ RAMESH KUMAR 11/5/1990 GENERAL IRDP 277006 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
126 NARINDER KUMAR DUNI CHAND 1/12/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 277578 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
127 DAMODAR DASS MANGLU RAM 12/24/1988 SC IRDP 278205 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
128 RAJNI KANT SUBHASH CHAND 12/23/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277715 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
129 DINESH KUMAR RAM KRISHAN 4/29/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276248 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
BITTU RAM TULSI RAM 6/15/1991 ST IRDP 277353 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
131 AKESH KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 4/20/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 277197 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
132 SANJAY KARAM CHAND 4/11/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279738 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

133 SOJU RAM BALAK RAM 6/10/1987 SC IRDP 279778 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

134 BANSI LAL KISHORI LAL 5/22/1991 SC UNRESERVED 278151 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
OMI CHAND BHAGWAN DASS 1/2/1989 GENERAL IRDP 278603 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

136 BALWINDER KUMAR HARMESH CHAND 5/10/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 276180 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

137 SHARANJIT SINGH KISHAN SINGH 9/14/1970 SC UNRESERVED 276884 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
138 PRADEEP KUMAR YAGYA DUTT 8/10/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279550 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

139 ARUN KUMAR LEKH RAJ 8/14/1988 SC UNRESERVED 276111 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

SUNIL KUMAR BICHITTAR SINGH 7/15/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276955 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
141 DINESH KUMAR SHOBHA RAM 2/26/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278264 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
142 ANIT KUMAR MOHAN LAL 3/10/1990 SC UNRESERVED 279070 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

143 RAVINDER KUMAR CHUNI LAL 7/12/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277781 DIET, Dharmshala. 
144 JASBEER SINGH KARAM SINGH 10/9/1988 GENERAL IRDP 276314 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
ASHOK KUMAR BRAHAM DASS 8/28/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276127 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
146 NARESH KUMAR KASHMIR SINGH 2/26/1991 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 277575 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
147 MAHESH DUTT RATTAN LAL 3/21/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279415 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

148 SANTOSH KUMAR AMAR SINGH 12/4/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276856 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
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149 NAND LAL PRAKASH CHAND 7/20/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276471 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

RAJEEV KUMAR RAM LAL 10/21/1988 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 276639 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
151 SHAMSHER SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 11/16/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 279762 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

152 VINAY KUMAR SHIRI RAM 1/25/1992 GENERAL IRDP 277063 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
153 ARUN KUMAR MULAKH RAJ 2/12/1988 OBC EX-SERVICEMAN 277276 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
154 MANOJ KUMAR JAGDEESH LAL 8/21/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276434 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
GURNAM SINGH GURPAL CHAND 3/29/1993 OBC IRDP 279254 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

156 JITENDER KUMAR LEELA DHAR 1/18/1991 SC UNRESERVED 278378 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
157 HEM CHAND KHODU RAM 12/31/1988 SC UNRESERVED 278334 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
158 AJAY KUMAR SUKH DEV 6/10/1985 SC UNRESERVED 276022 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
159 KHUSHI RAM JAHRU RAM 8/25/1978 SC SPORTSPERSON 279378 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

GUDDU UTTAM CHAND 12/1/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278306 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
161 RAJNESH KUMAR DILER SINGH 9/15/1977 GENERAL WFF 278691 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
162 SHER SINGH SURAT RAM 2/20/1987 SC UNRESERVED 278815 DIET, Mandi 
163 PRITAM KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 1/3/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 276604 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
164 MEHAR SINGH INDER SINGH 1/25/1991 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 278529 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

RAMAN KUMAR MOHINDER SINGH 3/18/1992 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 277745 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

166 JASVINDER SINGH MEHAR CHAND 6/9/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277446 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

167 SANJAY KUMAR HARI SINGH 11/3/1983 SC SPORTSPERSON 278779 DIET, Mandi 
168 SUNIL KUMAR SUKH DAYAL 6/8/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277905 DIET, Dharmshala. 
169 ARVIND KUMAR OM PARKASH 9/8/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 277286 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
PRADEEP KUMAR RAJENDER KUMAR 4/10/1992 GENERAL IRDP 279551 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

171 ANIL KUMAR JASWAL BALBIR SINGH JASWAL 3/25/1989 SC UNRESERVED 276087 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

172 RAJ KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 2/17/1980 SC UNRESERVED 276625 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
173 PAWAN KUMAR CHANU RAM 1/15/1985 SC IRDP 277653 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
174 ARUN SAROCH VIJAY KUMAR 1/22/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278127 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

HIRA SINGH JAGAT RAM 2/9/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278348 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
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176 KHEM RAJ NARAYAN SINGH 6/7/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278432 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
177 SANJEEV KUMAR TILAK RAJ 4/25/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277826 DIET, Dharmshala. 
178 RANDEEP SINGH JASWINDER SINGH 4/28/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 276732 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
179 NAVEEN KUMAR RANJEET SINGH 8/9/1989 SC UNRESERVED 276494 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
HARISH KUMAR KISHAN CHAND 1/28/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278328 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

181 SUNIL KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 9/24/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 277909 DIET, Dharmshala. 
182 RAJESH KUMAR JYOTI SAWROOP 12/3/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 276652 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
183 OM PRAKASH SHRI YUVRAJ 5/4/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279513 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

184 JAGDISH KISHORI LAL 7/1/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278366 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
AVTAR SINGH JAGDISH RAM 4/29/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 276167 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
186 RAVINDER SINGH JAGAT RAM 3/13/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276772 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
187 DEV RAJ OM PRAKASH 11/7/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279197 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

188 AVINASH KUMAR SANTOSH KUMAR 5/14/1991 GENERAL IRDP 276162 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

189 ANOOP KAOJOL GURPIARA 8/4/1991 SC UNRESERVED 276098 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

RAJNEESH MANDLA RAVINDER SINGH 2/19/1987 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 277714 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

191 PRAJEEV KESAR SINGH 3/21/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276592 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
192 KULBHUSHAN ROSHAN LAL 3/23/1996 SC IRDP 279385 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

193 SURESH KUMAR DHYAN SINGH 9/14/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276981 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
194 VIJAY KUMAR MILAP CHAND 2/26/1990 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 277971 DIET, Dharmshala. 

SHYAM LAL JIYA LAL 6/20/1991 SC UNRESERVED 279773 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

196 JOGINDER KUMAR OM PRAKASH 10/18/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276328 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

197 SANJEEV KUMAR MEHAR CHAND 1/8/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 276851 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
198 KAMAL KISHORE AMAR CHAND 6/30/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278395 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
199 VINOD KUMAR TULSI RAM 8/16/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278946 DIET, Mandi 

KASHMIR CHAND KARAM SINGH 12/31/1981 SC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 278418 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
201 SANJEET ROOP CHAND 3/25/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278785 DIET, Mandi 
202 SANDEEP KUMAR BHINDER KUMAR 4/12/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277809 DIET, Dharmshala. 
203 VINESH KUMAR JOGINDER PAL 5/10/1990 OBC IRDP 277998 DIET, Dharmshala. 
204 BHINDER SINGH KRISHAN LAL 1/15/1992 SC IRDP 279147 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
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NETAR SINGH BUDHI SINGH 8/18/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278582 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
206 KAPIL DEV MATHU RAM 2/27/1988 SC UNRESERVED 279361 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

207 GARISH KUMAR KESHAV RAM 4/24/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279238 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

208 VIVEK THAKUR RAJINDER KUMAR 11/7/1994 GENERAL IRDP 277125 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
209 LOKESH KUMAR BHARAT SINGH SEN 10/3/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279408 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

PUNIT PATHANIA RAJ KUMAR PATHANIA 3/15/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276609 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
211 ANISH KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 6/3/1992 GENERAL IRDP 279069 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

212 GURDEEP JAGDISH RAM 6/20/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276272 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

213 SUBHASH CHANDER NARAYAN SINGH 9/8/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279782 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

214 RAMESH KUMAR PATEL SINGH 12/6/1990 ST IRDP 277754 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

HAJOOR SINGH CHUHAR SINGH 9/25/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 279259 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

216 AKSHAY KUMAR MANGAT RAM 5/29/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277200 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

217 AMIR SINGH KAMAN SUKH 7/7/1983 ST WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 279050 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

218 KUNJ LAL THICHER AM 5/2/1984 ST UNRESERVED 277497 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

219 KRISHAN CHAND LAL CHAND 3/4/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277479 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

MAHENDER KUMAR VED PARKASH 6/12/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279412 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

221 ARUN SINGH KALYAN SINGH 4/20/1995 GENERAL IRDP 277284 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

222 ANKIT KUMAR DEV RAJ 7/31/1990 GENERAL IRDP 276090 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

223 SHAMSHER SINGH UJAGAR SINGH 6/26/1993 GENERAL IRDP 279763 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

224 RAKESH KUMAR PRITAM RAM 10/17/1980 SC UNRESERVED 276683 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
RANJEET SINGH RAMA NAND 10/31/1982 ST UNRESERVED 278728 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

226 PURUSHOTAM LAL GOPI RAM 10/30/1972 ST UNRESERVED 277662 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 
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227 CHANDER DEV MAL DEV 6/13/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279166 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

228 MANOJ KUMAR OM PRAKASH 1/11/1993 SC IRDP 278516 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
229 AMIT PATHANIA RAGHUNANDAN SINGH 11/1/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277231 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
SHIV KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 2/13/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278820 DIET, Mandi 

231 DINESH KUMAR NANAK CHAND 9/25/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278260 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
232 PANKAJ KUMAR JAGDSH CHAND 9/23/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 277625 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
233 MANOJ KUMAR BHAGWAN DASS 5/26/1971 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276423 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
234 MANOJ KUMAR SARWAN SINGH 11/5/1992 GENERAL IRDP 276425 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
VINOD KUMAR BISHAMBER DASS 1/10/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278011 DIET, Dharmshala. 

236 DHARM PAL BHAG SINGH 10/25/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276236 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

237 DEEPAK SHARMA SURAT RAM 11/22/1988 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 276222 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

238 RANDHIR SINGH TILAK SINGH 6/2/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277760 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

239 MUNISH KUMAR KAMAL RAJ 10/16/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276466 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

RAJ KUMAR NARESH KUMAR 11/20/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277681 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

241 PANKAJ KULWANT SINGH 4/9/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278610 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
242 ANCHHUL SINGH N S JAMWAL 2/6/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277237 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
243 RAJINDER SINGH ACHHAR SINGH 9/21/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277710 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
244 MAHESH KUMAR NAG CHAND 2/20/1989 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 278498 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

KHALIL MOHAMAD NOOR DIN 7/26/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276356 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

246 SWAROOP SINGH PREM LAL 4/4/1987 GENERAL IRDP 277002 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
247 RAKESH KAMAL CHAND 10/22/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279646 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

248 RAKESH KUMAR BARFU RAM 8/28/1989 SC UNRESERVED 277723 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

249 DINESH KUMAR DHIAN SINGH 5/6/1981 SC UNRESERVED 276246 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

SONU KUMAR DINA KUMAR 8/1/1987 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 278834 DIET, Mandi 
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251 MAHENDER KUMAR GOVIND SINGH 1/9/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 278495 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
252 SANDEEP MAL SURAJ SINGH 7/13/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277810 DIET, Dharmshala. 
253 NAVEET SHARMA GHAN SHYAM SHARMA 10/22/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277591 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
254 ASHOK KUMAR SOHAN RAM 7/11/1985 ST UNRESERVED 277299 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
NITISH KUMAR UPENDER DUTT 7/27/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279507 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

256 GOVIND SINGH NARAYAN SNGH 7/3/1991 GENERAL IRDP 278304 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
257 RAVI KUMAR HARI SINGH 6/20/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 278734 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
258 RAVI KUMAR CHARAN DASS 4/17/1988 SC SPORTSPERSON 279689 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

259 HARNAM SINGH HARMESH SINGH 10/28/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 279274 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

GOPAL CHAND RAM SINGH 2/20/1991 SC UNRESERVED 278298 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
261 SHANTA KUMAR BALAM RAM 7/15/1982 SC UNRESERVED 278807 DIET, Mandi 
262 BITTU RAM MAST RAM 11/12/1990 ST UNRESERVED 276190 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
263 AMANDEEP SINGH AVTAR SINGH 9/21/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 276043 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
264 NARENDER KUMAR MAHENDER SINGH 5/1/1993 ST IRDP 277570 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
KIRAN KUMAR SHARBA RAM 2/28/1994 ST IRDP 277474 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
266 SANTOSH KUMAR CHUNNI LAL 3/22/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276855 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
267 DALIP SINGH PARKASH CHAND 6/15/1983 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 276206 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
268 SHYAM LAL SHRAWAN KUMAR 5/10/1988 GENERAL IRDP 276906 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
269 BALDEV SINGH MAN SINGH 2/20/1985 SC UNRESERVED 279131 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

BITTA RAM HEERA LAL 12/20/1991 ST IRDP 277352 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

271 SUNIL DUTT TULSI RAM 11/4/1988 SC SPORTSPERSON 279789 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

272 SANJEEV KUMAR KASHMIR SINGH 6/21/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277828 DIET, Dharmshala. 
273 DEEPAK KUMAR SURENDER DUTT 7/2/1992 OBC IRDP 279182 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

274 ANITA KUMARI LABH CHAND 5/22/1991 ST UNRESERVED 279071 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

HUKAM CHAND DEV RAJ 8/9/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278352 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
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276 SANTOSH KUMAR PREM DASS 4/28/1992 SC UNRESERVED 279752 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

277 RAKESH KUMAR MAST RAM 1/19/1976 SC UNRESERVED 276694 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
278 AMAR JEET SINGH SHER SINGH 6/16/1973 SC UNRESERVED 278096 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
279 RAVI KUMAR MAST RAM 3/10/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278731 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

SANDEEP SINGH MAHINDER SINGH 8/3/1993 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 277811 DIET, Dharmshala. 
281 SHYAM LAL KISHAN CHAND 12/26/1988 GENERAL IRDP 277871 DIET, Dharmshala. 
282 MANJIT KUMAR PRITAM SINGH 12/14/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277529 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
283 SHAILENDER KUMAR TARA CHAND SHARMA 10/21/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278804 DIET, Mandi 
284 RAM SINGH JARM SINGH 8/8/1986 GENERAL WFF 277739 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
VISHAL SHARMA PARKASH CHAND 9/13/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277114 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

286 RUMEL SINGH PUNNU RAM 10/13/1972 SC UNRESERVED 276791 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
287 RAJESH KUMAR MAST RAM 5/10/1986 SC UNRESERVED 276658 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
288 KULDEEP SHARMA CHANDER MANI 3/15/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279390 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

289 RAVI KUMAR PREM KUMAR 7/13/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277768 DIET, Dharmshala. 
RAJESH GARG DILA RAM 5/12/1989 SC UNRESERVED 279621 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

291 KAMLA NAND RAM DUTT 3/5/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 279354 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

292 BALBIR SINGH DHYAN SINGH 2/1/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279128 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

293 HOSHIAR SINGH ARJUN SINGH 5/29/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276303 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

294 DEVI CHAND SUHANRU RAM 1/17/1973 SC IRDP 279206 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

RAKESH KUMAR KULDEEP SINGH 12/1/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276700 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
296 PURAN CHAND BEERI SINGH 9/12/1988 OBC IRDP 278661 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
297 RAKESH KUMAR DALIP CHAND 6/25/1992 ST UNRESERVED 279653 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

298 GURDEEP MOHINDER SINGH 6/25/1992 SC UNRESERVED 276271 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

299 SANJAY KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 4/25/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278775 DIET, Mandi 
BALJINDER SINGH NARDEV SINGH 9/10/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 277331 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
301 MANOJ KUMAR OM PRAKASH 1/10/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279432 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 
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302 ANKUSH KALIA KRISHAN GOPAL 2/20/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277261 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

303 ANKUSH THAKUR DEVI RAM 2/16/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279078 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

304 HARINDER KUMAR ASHWANI KUMAR 7/13/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279269 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

AVTAR CHAND JAGAT RAM 7/19/1990 SC UNRESERVED 276164 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

306 SANDEEP KUMAR NANAK CHAND 10/4/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278771 DIET, Mandi 
307 ANIL KUMAR PREM LAL 8/25/1986 SC UNRESERVED 276083 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
308 KAMAL KISHORE RULDU RAM 1/5/1980 SC UNRESERVED 278394 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
309 SUNNY SANDEEP KUMAR 8/25/1988 SC UNRESERVED 276963 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

VINAY KUMAR SHAMBHU NATH 5/10/1992 GENERAL IRDP 277062 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
311 SURESH KUMAR PIAR SINGH 11/25/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 277925 DIET, Dharmshala. 
312 MANOJ KUMAR DINA NATH 10/25/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276421 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
313 NARESH KUMAR PREM SINGH 1/18/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278563 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
314 SHAYAD JAFFER SURAJ DIN 4/18/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277862 DIET, Dharmshala. 

UMESH KUMAR DATA RA,MM 11/21/1991 SC UNRESERVED 277011 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
316 PARAMJEET SINGH MAHINDER SINGH 5/20/1992 OBC IRDP 279532 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

317 RAVI KUMAR HET RAM 2/18/1989 SC IRDP 278732 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
318 JAGTAR SINGH JASWANT SINGH 7/8/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 276312 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
319 KHEM RAJ KHUB RAM 1/20/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278427 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

SURESH KUMAR BIR SINGH 8/9/1990 SC UNRESERVED 276980 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
321 PUSHPINDER SUBHASH CHANDER 3/15/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 277663 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
322 SURESH KUMAR JEET RAM 10/12/1980 SC UNRESERVED 279815 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

323 VIKASH CHAND SHAKTI CHAND 11/18/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277048 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
324 OM PRAKASH DES RAJ 2/26/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277613 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
AJIT SINGH TARA CHAND 5/11/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277195 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
326 ASHOK KUMAR NARYAN SINGH 1/24/1989 ST UNRESERVED 277303 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
327 VJAY KUMAR GANESH DUTT 10/10/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277126 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
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328 ATUL SHARMA PARSHOTAM SHARMA 4/13/1991 ST UNRESERVED 277319 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

329 VPAN KUMAR ANANT RAM 8/7/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277127 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SANJEEV KUMAR AMIN CHAND 1/7/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277821 DIET, Dharmshala. 

331 NEERAJ THAKUR BHIM SINGH THAKUR 9/3/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279501 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

332 SUNIL KUMAR MADHO RAM 12/10/1986 SC UNRESERVED 277898 DIET, Dharmshala. 
333 MAHESH SHARMA PARKASH CHAND 7/11/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276398 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
334 ARVINDER KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 12/8/1989 OBC IRDP 277287 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
RAJEEV KUMAR MILAP CHAND 3/17/1991 OBC EX-SERVICEMAN 277689 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
336 DEVINDER SINGH TOTA RAM 4/3/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279207 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

337 KUSHAN LAL THAKUR CHAND 2/16/1986 ST UNRESERVED 277501 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

338 DHARAM PAL MAHATAM CHAND 6/8/1986 ST IRDP 277391 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

339 DESH RAJ BRIJ LAL 3/6/1989 OBC IRDP 276225 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

RAM KISHAN SANTOSH KUMAR 12/30/1987 ST IRDP 277734 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

341 MUKESH KUMAR HEM SINGH 9/26/1992 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 278535 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
342 MANISH KUMAR KULDEEP SINGH 4/20/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276406 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
343 ROHIT SINGH GAGAN SINGH 3/13/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277793 DIET, Dharmshala. 
344 AJAY KUMAR BANSI RAM 11/23/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278092 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

VIKKY KUMAR AMAR NATH 5/6/1988 SC UNRESERVED 277052 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
346 SANJAY KUMAR AMIN CHAND 7/2/1987 OBC SPORTSPERSON 276823 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
347 AMIT KUMAR SHARMA ZULFI RAM 6/6/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276062 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
348 RAJ KUMAR LACHHU RAM 8/27/1988 SC IRDP 278677 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
349 DEV RAJ JAI LAL 5/2/1986 ST UNRESERVED 277388 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
RAKESH KUMAR BALDEV SINGH 3/9/1987 SC IRDP 276711 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

351 PARVESH KUMAR BHIM SINGH 6/28/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 277645 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

352 MALKIAT SINGH SIKANDER SINGH 2/8/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279421 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 
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353 MANOJ KUMAR KRISHAN SINGH 1/20/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276438 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

354 RAJESH GIAN CHAND 1/6/1992 ST UNRESERVED 276646 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
VIRENDER KUMAR KESAR SINGH 12/3/1990 GENERAL IRDP 277105 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

356 SURESH KUMAR LACHHAMI DASS 11/10/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276983 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
357 RAMEH KUMAR KARNAIL SINGH 3/9/1988 ST UNRESERVED 277747 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
358 SHIV KUMAR MEHAR SINGH 2/17/1992 SC UNRESERVED 277867 DIET, Dharmshala. 
359 NEERAJ KUMAR GEETA RAM 7/1/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279500 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

RAMESH KUMAR KRISHAN LAL 5/24/1991 SC UNRESERVED 278724 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
361 RAVINDER SINGH KISHORI LAL 12/2/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276770 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
362 PREM CHAND PRAKASH CHAND 10/11/1986 SC UNRESERVED 276600 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
363 VIKESH KUMAR MANOHAR LAL 3/5/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277987 DIET, Dharmshala. 
364 KEWAL KRISHAN GULJAR 5/15/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278423 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

ARUN KUMAR AMAR CHAND 8/3/1988 SC UNRESERVED 277278 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

366 CHARAN SINGH BIHARI LAL 11/30/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278187 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
367 ROHIT WATTAN CHAND 7/18/1988 SC IRDP 276779 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
368 RAKESH KUMAR MADHO RAM 12/10/1989 SC UNRESERVED 277724 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
369 JAGGU RAM RATNO 12/30/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 277444 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
AVTAR SINGH SAIN DASS 12/14/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 276166 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
371 RAVI THAKUR JOGNDER SINGH 9/18/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276751 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
372 ROOM SINGH JAI SINGH 8/15/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278752 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
373 MANOJ KUMAR MEHAR SINGH 2/25/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279438 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

374 DINESH KUMAR DHARAM CHAND 10/24/1993 SC UNRESERVED 277404 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

SANDEEP KUMAR CHET SINGH 4/19/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278770 DIET, Mandi 
376 SAMMI KHAN RASAD MOHAMMAD 8/28/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276799 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
377 DEVINDER SINGH JAI CHAND 4/22/1990 SC IRDP 276234 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
378 SUNIL KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 11/2/1989 SC IRDP 276941 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
379 SANJEEP KUMAR DHARMU RAM 6/26/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277816 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ARCHIT SHARMA DESH RAJ SHARMA 7/30/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276107 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

381 VISHAN DUTT DAYA RAM 1/17/1992 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 278962 DIET, Mandi 
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382 YOG RAJ BALAM SINGH 6/24/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278978 DIET, Mandi 
383 DHARMINDER KUMAR PALI RAM 9/20/1990 OBC IRDP 277395 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
384 BANTU KUMAR KULDEEP KUMAR 12/2/1990 SC UNRESERVED 277338 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
NARENDER KUMAR BUDHI SINGH 2/22/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 277569 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
386 ROHIT KUMAR PREM PARKASH 8/10/1985 SC UNRESERVED 279713 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

387 LALIT KUMAR BALAK RAM 6/19/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279402 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

388 RAM CHAND RAJ KUMAR 9/1/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276717 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
389 VIKRAM KUMAR MASTRAM 1/1/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278930 DIET, Mandi 

RUBAL SHARMA BHAJIYA RAM 6/29/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 279726 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

391 SUNIL KUMAR RAM PAL 6/30/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276939 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
392 CHAMAN LAL VIJAY KUMAR 8/30/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276194 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
393 SAJAN KUMAR PRITTAM CHAND 9/18/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 277803 DIET, Dharmshala. 
394 RAVNDER KUMAR BABU RAM 11/23/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278744 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

DOLA RAM MAYA DHAR 8/10/1991 SC SPORTSPERSON 278271 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
396 OMPRAKASH HARI SINGH 12/3/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278604 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
397 OM PRAKASH SHRAWAN KUMAR 7/25/1989 SC UNRESERVED 279514 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

398 SANJEEV KUMAR JAI CHAND 1/18/1983 OBC SPORTSPERSON 276847 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
399 BHUPINDER KUMAR CHAIN LAL 8/3/1989 GENERAL IRDP 277344 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
RAKESH KUMAR SATPAL 1/15/1984 SC UNRESERVED 276701 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

401 ARUN DEV VISHISHT RAMESH KUMAR 3/31/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 279089 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

402 ANKIT SHARMA MOHAN LAL SHARMA 7/10/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276091 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

403 DALIP SINGH BANSI LAL 4/30/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279178 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

404 HILLO DEVI MAHATAM CHAND 12/20/1990 ST UNRESERVED 277436 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

ATUL SHARMA RAJENDER KUMAR 
SHARMA 

4/23/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276159 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

406 JAVNDER SINGH CHARANJEET SINGH 11/3/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 279325 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 
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407 AMIT KUMAR ASHK KUMAR 8/17/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277221 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

408 MANEESH KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 2/12/1992 SC UNRESERVED 279422 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

409 SUNIL KUMAR KARAM SINGH 4/1/1989 ST UNRESERVED 277904 DIET, Dharmshala. 
MANJEET SANCHA RAM 7/27/1993 ST IRDP 277525 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
411 KAUSHAL KUMAR DEVENDER SINGH 10/14/1987 GENERAL IRDP 279371 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

412 ANSHUL THAPA SURESH KUMAR THAPA 8/20/1992 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 279081 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

413 OM PARKASH HUKAM CHAND 2/4/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279508 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

414 AJAY KUMAR RAM DASS 1/8/1994 ST IRDP 279028 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

SANJEEV KUMAR RAVI DUTT 9/21/1983 GENERAL IRDP 276843 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
416 SANJEEV KUMAR VRASTUA 3/22/1990 ST IRDP 279745 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

417 DEVENDER SHARMA TILAK DEV 6/29/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278230 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
418 MANEESH KUMAR TARA SINGH 3/10/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279423 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

419 RAMESH CHAND CHET RAM 10/27/1985 SC IRDP 279667 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

NARESH KUMAR SUKH DEV 5/6/1987 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 276479 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

421 SURENDER KUMAR KISHORI LAL 3/2/1988 ST UNRESERVED 279803 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

422 AJAY THAKUR RAGHUBIR SINGH 11/18/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279034 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

423 HARNAM SINGH DASMI RAM 2/12/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278333 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
424 SHAVNAM DHIMAN MOHINDER KUMAR 9/9/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277861 DIET, Dharmshala. 

VIPAN KUMAR RAJINDER KUMAR 9/15/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278020 DIET, Dharmshala. 
426 VIPAN KUMAR SHURU RAM 8/19/1987 OBC SPORTSPERSON 277097 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
427 RAHUL KUMAR OM NATH 3/3/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276616 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
428 MAOJ KUMAR PREM LAL 9/16/1991 ST UNRESERVED 279443 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

429 NAVEEN KUMAR TULSI RAM 3/14/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 277585 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

SHIMENDR KUMAR DILA RAM 9/22/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279770 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
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431 ROOP LAL DHANI RAM 3/20/1988 SC UNRESERVED 278756 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
432 VEDANT SHARMA PREMRAJ 2/20/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279840 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

433 AVINASH KUMAR ATTAR CHAND 5/20/1986 OBC IRDP 276161 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

434 GIRDHARI LAL MOHAR SINGH 7/3/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278295 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
KAMLESH KUMAR BHAGAT RAM 12/15/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278408 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

436 VISHAL KUMAR BALBIR SINGH 1/11/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278035 DIET, Dharmshala. 
437 RAMESH KUMAR SUKH DEV 8/15/1991 GENERAL IRDP 277753 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
438 NAVEENKAUNDAL KESAR SINGH 6/27/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 277590 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
439 ANIL KUMAR BASIYA RAM 8/12/1993 SC UNRESERVED 279058 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

VIKRAM JEET KARAM CHAND 3/22/1989 SC IRDP 277988 DIET, Dharmshala. 
441 SUMMY KUMAR GOVIND RAM 9/7/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 277892 DIET, Dharmshala. 
442 ASHWANI MINA RAM 9/30/1971 SC UNRESERVED 279115 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

443 VINOD KUMAR RATTAN SINGH 9/26/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277079 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
444 MANJEET SINGH OM PARKASH 11/20/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276416 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
ANKU KUMAR LEKH RAJ 6/16/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276092 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
446 AJU KUMAR DEVI RAM 12/14/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 276035 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
447 LAKHWINDERC SINGH KRISHAN KUMAR 1/19/1992 GENERAL IRDP 279398 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

448 YASH PAL ONKAR CHAND` 6/16/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277129 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
449 TARSEM SINGH BALBIR SINGH 4/8/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277004 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

RAJ KUMAR JALAM SINGH 11/3/1988 ST IRDP 277678 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

451 RAKESH RANA KARAM SINGH RANA 4/21/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278712 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
452 MANOJ KUMAR RAJINDER KUMAR 3/29/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278524 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
453 PARVEEN RANA KARAM SINGH 5/26/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278625 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
454 ANUJ KUMAR BALINDER DUTT 4/18/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 279083 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

GURNAM SINGH TILAK RAJ 5/25/1991 OBC IRDP 276275 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

456 CHETAN DUNI CHAND 10/27/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278192 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
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457 KISHORI LAL NEGI RAM 5/22/1970 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276360 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

458 DUMEET KUMAR DEEPAK KUMAR 2/18/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278273 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
459 RATTAN LAL KHARKU RAM 7/11/1973 SC UNRESERVED 276736 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

BITTU DAYA RAM 1/5/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278174 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
461 LAL CHAND SUKH RAM 1/17/1992 GENERAL IRDP 276382 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
462 VIVEK SHARMA YOG RAJ 8/14/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277124 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
463 VINOD KAUSHAL NAND LAL 11/22/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278939 DIET, Mandi 
464 MANISH MEHTA HUKAM CHAND 1/10/1991 GENERAL WFF 276411 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
SUNIL KUMAR MEEN CHAND 9/28/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279791 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

466 LALIT KUMAR SITA RAM 11/2/1990 SC UNRESERVED 276383 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

467 ASHOK KUMAR MADHO RAM 1/15/1993 SC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 278134 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
468 VIVEK SHEEL SOM DEV 3/1/1980 ST UNRESERVED 278968 DIET, Mandi 
469 MANI CHAND SOHAN SINGH 10/6/1974 GENERAL IRDP 278508 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

PRADEEP KUMAR YASHPAL 12/1/1989 SC UNRESERVED 276590 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
471 SANJEEV KUMAR KRISHAN CHAND 12/11/1991 SC IRDP 277824 DIET, Dharmshala. 
472 SUSHIL KUMAR SWAMI RAM 3/20/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277943 DIET, Dharmshala. 
473 KAMAL KUMAR PURAN CHAND 4/28/1985 SC UNRESERVED 278399 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
474 MANISH KUMAR SURESH CHAND 7/8/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 276410 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
JEET LAL PARAM DEV 10/18/1991 GENERAL IRDP 278374 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

476 SANJEEV KUMAR NAND LAL 7/14/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278790 DIET, Mandi 
477 ROSHAN LAL GORKH RAM 8/18/1988 SC UNRESERVED 278760 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
478 RAJAT GUPTA JEEVAN LAL GUPTA 3/10/1996 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278679 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
479 SANTOSH KUMAR BRIJ LAL 3/10/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278792 DIET, Mandi 

KHEM SINGH GANESH DUTT 4/30/1989 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 278433 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
481 SANJEEV KUMAR LAXMI DUTT 5/25/1988 SC UNRESERVED 276846 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
482 RAVINDER KUMAR SURINDER KUMAR 12/30/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279692 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

483 NARAIN DASS CHANDU RAM 1/1/1987 ST IRDP 277568 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

484 AVINASH NEGI PADAM DEV 7/2/1990 ST UNRESERVED 279123 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

BHARAT BHUSHAN HIRA LAL 6/12/1992 ST UNRESERVED 279143 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 



490

495

500

505

510

20 

486 SURESH KUMAR NEK RAM 7/2/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279814 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

487 RAMAN KUMAR LEKH RAJ 6/29/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277742 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

488 RAJ KUMAR PREM CHAND 9/28/1978 SC UNRESERVED 276621 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
489 RAVI KAPOOR SUSHIL KUMAR KAPOOR 4/28/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277765 DIET, Dharmshala. 

BALJIT SINGH YOG RAJ 3/26/1989 SC UNRESERVED 279134 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

491 VED PRAKASH KESHAR SINGH 7/15/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278913 DIET, Mandi 
492 KULDEEP SINGH LAL SINGH 9/21/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279393 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

493 MUNISH MANKOTIA SATPAL SINGH 1/7/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276467 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

494 GARAN BIRI SINGH 10/8/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278285 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
MAHENDER SINGH RANVIR SINGH 10/10/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279414 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

496 SANDEEP KUMAR SUNIL KUMAR 11/18/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276815 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
497 AMBRESH KUMAR JAGAR SINGH 10/24/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279049 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

498 ASHUTOSH SHARMA BIPAN KUMAR 4/1/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277306 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

499 ANIL KUMAR PARMA NAND 2/13/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278112 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
SATISH KUMAR LEKH RAJ 7/9/1993 SC UNRESERVED 276868 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

501 SHAMSHER SINGH SUDARSHAN SINGH 6/26/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276882 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
502 RAJESH KUMAR HEGH SINGH 10/16/1969 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 278689 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
503 RAKESH CHAUDHARY RAJ SINGH 11/25/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277719 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
504 SUNIL KUMAR ROOP LAL 6/6/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276935 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

SUNEEL KUMAR TARSEM KUMAR 3/16/1988 SC UNRESERVED 277895 DIET, Dharmshala. 
506 SIMARANJEET SINGH AMARJEET SINGH 7/21/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 276907 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
507 PANKAJ KUMAR DES RAJ 4/22/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 277618 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
508 SANJEEV KUMAR PARSHOTAM DASS 11/18/1973 OBC UNRESERVED 277818 DIET, Dharmshala. 
509 MOHIT RANA SHAMSHER SINGH 10/17/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276452 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
PARVEEN KUMAR LEHARI RAM 4/14/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 277641 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
511 PRINCE SHARMA RAJ KUMAR SHARMA 9/7/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276603 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
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512 JITENDER SINGH BAHADUR SINGH 12/29/1987 GENERAL IRDP 279335 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

513 DEVENDAR KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 12/3/1990 SC UNRESERVED 278228 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
514 MANOJ KUMAR DESH RAJ 6/12/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 277540 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
ARUN KUMAR MADAN LAL 1/10/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 277283 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
516 RAJINDER KUMAR SITA RAM 1/10/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 277707 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
517 NITISH KUMAR BAL KRISHAN 3/22/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278592 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
518 RAVINDER SINGH DHARAM SINGH 6/21/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278743 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
519 ANIL KUMAR DHIMAN DEV RAJ DHIMAN 6/12/1987 SC SPORTSPERSON 277250 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
SUNIL KUMAR SHAMBHU 12/6/1991 OBC SPORTSPERSON 278851 DIET, Mandi 

521 ANIL KUMAR SURAJ MANI 4/24/1991 SC IRDP 278110 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
522 SURJEET SINGH DHARAM CHAND 10/25/1981 ST IRDP 277937 DIET, Dharmshala. 
523 SACHIN SHARMA RATTAN CHAND 3/4/1992 GENERAL IRDP 276795 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
524 YASH PAL OM PARKASH 12/4/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278041 DIET, Dharmshala. 

AVINASH NARESH 3/24/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279121 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

526 SANJAY KUMAR PARAS RAM 12/6/1989 SC UNRESERVED 278780 DIET, Mandi 
527 SUNIL KUMAR BHAGAT RAM 10/13/1985 SC IRDP 278852 DIET, Mandi 
528 TILAK RAJ HOSHIAR SINGH 5/2/1985 SC IRDP 277009 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
529 PANKAJ SHARMA SUNIL DUTT 7/9/1993 GENERAL IRDP 276548 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
DEVENDER KUMAR JAGDISH 1/5/1992 GENERAL IRDP 278229 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

531 PARVEEN KUMAR DEV RAJ 7/26/1988 SC UNRESERVED 276566 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
532 YOGESH KUMAR KAMLESH DUTT 11/16/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279914 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

533 VINOD KUMAR DILBAG SINGH 1/28/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279884 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

534 KAMAL KUMAR JAGMOHAN SINGH 7/11/1993 SC UNRESERVED 279351 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

KRISHAN KUMAR DHANI RAM 1/20/1970 OBC SPORTSPERSON 277481 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

536 LALIT KUMAR RATTAN SINGH 3/19/1991 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 278472 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
537 KAMLESH KUMAR RAM LAL 6/2/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278405 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
538 AMIT KUMAR MAST RAM 1/12/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276057 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
539 RAHUL AERY UPENDER KUMAR 1/13/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276614 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
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TILAK RAJ THAKUR DASS 5/7/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278903 DIET, Mandi 
541 HAPPY KULDEEP SINGH 8/27/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276282 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
542 SURESH CHAND KASHMIR SINGH 5/25/1988 OBC IRDP 276974 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
543 VIKRAM SINGH ROSHAN LAL 1/14/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278931 DIET, Mandi 
544 DEEPAK KUMAR JHALTA CHAIN RAM JHALTA 12/6/1994 SC UNRESERVED 279187 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

BHUPESH KUMAR HEM SINGH 7/29/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279154 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

546 VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA JAGDEV CHAND 2/19/1990 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 277035 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
547 YASH PAL SHARMA LAL CHAND 3/2/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279905 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

548 PAWAN KUMAR BRAHM DASS 1/4/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 276576 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
549 SUNIL KUMAR TILAK RAJ 9/4/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 277902 DIET, Dharmshala. 

PUNEET KUMAR PARTAP SINGH 7/10/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 276607 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
551 VIJAY KUMAR GEETA DEVI 3/2/1994 SC SPORTSPERSON 279847 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

552 JAI PRAKASH BALDEV 6/18/1992 SC IRDP 279317 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

553 RAJESH KUMAR VINOD KUMAR 5/29/1989 OBC IRDP 276656 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
554 VINOD KUMAR AMAR SINGH 2/19/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277082 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

ASHWANI KUMAR DHRUV DEV 3/28/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276144 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

556 ROHIT KUMAR PREM SINGH 9/10/1992 SC UNRESERVED 279709 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

557 RINKU KUMAR PANNA LAL 11/14/1992 SC SPORTSPERSON 279702 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

558 NARESH BADRI DUTT 11/25/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279476 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

559 SANJEEV KUMAR MURLI CHAND 5/10/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278788 DIET, Mandi 
RAM PAL BALDEV 9/7/1992 SC IRDP 276720 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

561 PREM SINGH MAAN SINGH 4/30/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278656 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
562 GAGAN KUMAR PIARE LAL 9/1/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276262 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
563 AMAN MOHAN LAL 8/1/1993 SC UNRESERVED 279040 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

564 BRINDER KUMAR AVTAR SINGH 3/2/1985 SC UNRESERVED 277355 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

AMIT KUMAR OM PRAKASH 10/7/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 276053 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 
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566 VIKRAM SINGH VERMA PREM SINGH 12/6/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277059 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
567 NARINDER KUMAR HARI SINGH 12/12/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 277577 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
568 GURNAM SINGH TULSI RAM 3/1/1986 SC UNRESERVED 276274 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
569 ANKESH PARMOD SINGH 11/10/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276089 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
570 DHEERAJ SINGH BHURI SINGH 3/14/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276239 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
571 ANUJ KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 9/1/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276102 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
572 AMIT KAUNDAL TRILOK CHAND 2/2/1993 SC UNRESERVED 276051 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
573 RAJ KUMAR MUNSHI RAM 10/8/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278675 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
574 HANS RAJ SHER SINGH 10/4/1992 SC UNRESERVED 278318 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
575 YUVRAJ SINGH MANOHAR LAL 1/12/1991 SC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 278048 DIET, Dharmshala. 
576 NARESH KUMAR KRISHNU RAM 1/17/1993 SC UNRESERVED 276483 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
577 ANIL KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 7/4/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276079 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
578 VIJAY KUMAR LUXMI DAS 1/12/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279850 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

579 ARUN KUMAR PIAR CHAND 11/5/1993 SC UNRESERVED 277279 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

580 SANJEEV KUMAR PIRTHI CHAND 9/7/1991 GENERAL IRDP 276841 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
581 PARDEEP KUMAR DEV RAJ SHARMA 4/6/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276556 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
582 DINESH KUMAR DEVI CHAND 9/27/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 276249 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
583 VIPAN KUMAR GIAN CHAND 8/21/1991 GENERAL IRDP 278951 DIET, Mandi 
584 ASHWANI KUMAR LABH SINGH 11/18/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276147 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
585 SANJEEV KUMAR DALIP SINGH 7/7/1990 SC UNRESERVED 276836 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
586 SURESH KUMAR PARTAP CHAND 5/28/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279807 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

587 AKESH KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 4/20/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 277196 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

588 MALKIYAT SINGH ROOP SINGH 9/19/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278503 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
589 RANBEER SINGH AMAR SINGH 4/15/1991 ST UNRESERVED 279676 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
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MANOHAR LAL LAHRU RAM 9/3/1970 GENERAL IRDP 276420 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

591 AMAN KUMAR BISHAN DASS 10/18/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277202 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

592 VINAY KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 11/19/1988 OBC SPORTSPERSON 277064 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
593 ABHISHAKE KUMAR MAST RAM 7/22/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 276002 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
594 ANIL CHAUDHARY HARBANS LAL 4/14/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 277238 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
DHARM SINGH DEVI SINGH 8/21/1989 GENERAL IRDP 277394 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
596 NAVEEN SINGH YOG SINGH 6/23/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277589 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
597 CHETAN SHARMA KRISHAN DUTT 4/19/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 279171 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

598 NARESH KUMAR KRISHAN KUMAR 10/11/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279479 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

599 VIJAY KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 5/10/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 277030 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
KHEM RAJ BALDEV RAM 6/30/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277470 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
601 RINKU GANDHI RAM 5/13/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277785 DIET, Dharmshala. 
602 RAKESH KUMAR SUKH RAM 4/26/1985 SC UNRESERVED 276705 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
603 SURENDER KUMAR LEKH RAM 1/25/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276970 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
604 SUSHEEL SHARMA GIAN CHAND 8/14/1969 GENERAL IRDP 276996 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

PARDEEP KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 4/27/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 277636 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

606 NANAK CHAND ROSHAN LAL 3/22/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 276470 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

607 ARJUN SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 6/17/1988 SC SPORTSPERSON 276108 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

608 RAMESH CHAND LAL CHAND 9/30/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 277749 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

609 JAGDEV MILAP CHAND 4/18/1985 SC UNRESERVED 278365 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
TODAR SINGH NIDHI SINGH 4/25/1980 SC UNRESERVED 278905 DIET, Mandi 

611 RAJNISH KUMAR DILRAJ SINGH 9/2/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276681 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
612 KULDEEP KUMAR JALO RAM 3/19/1986 ST IRDP 277491 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
613 IMRAN KHAN ALI AKBAR 1/24/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279301 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

614 AJMER SINGH GANGA RAM 9/20/1988 SC UNRESERVED 278095 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
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PRADEEP KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 5/20/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276589 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
616 KRISHAN KUMAR GULZAR SINGH 11/4/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 279382 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

617 VIRBHADAR SINGH DES RAJ 1/19/1994 ST UNRESERVED 278022 DIET, Dharmshala. 
618 DINESH KUMAR SURAM SINGH 4/19/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276252 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
619 PANKAJ YASHWANT SINGH 12/17/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279521 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

NARENDER KUMAR KESAR SINGH 6/17/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 279469 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

621 ANIL KUMAR ROOP LAL 7/13/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277245 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

622 SANJAY KUMAR PARTAP SINGH 3/6/1976 GENERAL IRDP 277814 DIET, Dharmshala. 
623 VIPIN KUMAR LAL SINGH 8/13/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278952 DIET, Mandi 
624 SONU KUMAR AMAR SINGH 2/16/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 277875 DIET, Dharmshala. 

TARA CHAND CHAMAN LAL 5/4/1992 SC UNRESERVED 277003 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
626 SUNIL KUMAR VERMA PREM SINGH 9/15/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278865 DIET, Mandi 
627 NAVEEN KUMAR HARI RAM 9/12/1990 GENERAL IRDP 276495 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
628 TEK CHAND HET RAM 1/31/1992 SC UNRESERVED 278897 DIET, Mandi 
629 SHIV KUMAR BABU RAM 3/9/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276900 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

MAHESH THAKUR RAM NATH 9/8/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278501 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
631 VIKRAM MEHRA ASHOK KUMAR 8/10/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277989 DIET, Dharmshala. 
632 SURENDER SINGH BANSI RAM 5/23/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278878 DIET, Mandi 
633 MAHESHWAR DUTT CHANDER MANI 11/1/1991 SC UNRESERVED 278502 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
634 AMIT KASUHAL JAI CHAND 5/26/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 277212 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
RAJESH KUMAR MUNSHI RAM 12/30/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279633 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

636 HIMANSHU SHARMA JAGDISH SHARMA 1/31/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278345 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
637 SURJIT SINGH KULDEEP CHAND 11/25/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277940 DIET, Dharmshala. 
638 HUKAM CHAND SANT RAM 6/24/1969 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278353 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
639 HIMANSHU PATHANIA NARESH PATHANIA 7/9/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277437 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
RAJESHWAR SINGH MAHINDER SINGH 12/20/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277703 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
641 VIJAY KUMAR DHARAM CHAND 4/13/1994 SC UNRESERVED 277969 DIET, Dharmshala. 
642 HEM SINGH KARAM DASS 4/18/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278340 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
643 RITESH KUMAR CHAMAN SINGH 2/28/1989 ST UNRESERVED 277789 DIET, Dharmshala. 
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644 VIJENDER PAL MAHESH KUMAR 8/24/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279858 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

OM PARKASH NAITER SINGH 5/20/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277612 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

646 JITENDER KUMAR KESAR SINGH 10/3/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 279333 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

647 HARI KRISHAN DAGU RAM 10/16/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278322 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
648 RAJESH KUMAR 

PHAGUDA 
PRITHVI RAM PHAGUDA 9/8/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 279635 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

649 SUNIL KUMAR GAJAN RAM 4/2/1984 SC EX-SERVICEMAN 278857 DIET, Mandi 
RAKESH DHARAM CHAND 9/2/1992 SC UNRESERVED 278695 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

651 HARJINDER SINGH JEET SINGH 9/2/1991 OBC IRDP 276288 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

652 RAJNEESH KUMAR ASHA RAM 2/27/1990 SC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 276677 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
653 PANKESH KUMAR KAMAL DEV 6/17/1993 SC UNRESERVED 276550 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
654 VINOD SHARMA KULJEET KUMAR 12/5/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278013 DIET, Dharmshala. 

AJAY KUMAR TEJ SINGH 12/17/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278088 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
656 RAVI THAKUR KUNDAN LAL 7/2/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278736 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
657 ARVIND KATOCH TASHI RAM 2/29/1992 ST UNRESERVED 278128 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
658 RAJAN MEHAR SINGH 12/23/1989 SC UNRESERVED 278678 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
659 BHISHAM SINGH SES RAM 4/15/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278161 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

ROHIT SHARMA SUKH DEV SHARMA 10/25/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276788 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
661 PRADEEP KUMAR PARAS RAM 11/5/1988 SC UNRESERVED 278639 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
662 AJAY KUMAR BAKSHI RAM 9/21/1990 SC UNRESERVED 276025 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
663 PRADEEP KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 8/24/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278641 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
664 AMAN KUMAR JIWAN LAL 3/3/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 277205 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
SUNEEL KUMAR GIAN CHAND 8/12/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278843 DIET, Mandi 

666 DEEPAK KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 3/10/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277382 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

667 AMIT KUMAR GORKHU RAM 4/12/1982 OBC IRDP 277215 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

668 VINOD KUMAR DEVI SARAN 9/15/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279883 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

669 RAJEEV KUMAR RAJINDER KUMAR 10/2/1990 SC IRDP 277691 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

SADA RAM LALA RAM 8/22/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276796 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
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671 MOHINDER SINGH BALWANT SINGH 3/1/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 276451 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

672 SATISH KUMAR MAGHU RAM 2/1/1988 SC UNRESERVED 279754 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

673 VICKY KUMAR RAKESH KUMAR 9/22/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 277023 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
674 MANOJ KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 4/23/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276422 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
LAKSHMAN SINGH KARAM SINGH 3/13/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278466 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

676 PRADEEP KUMAR OM PRAKASH 3/5/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279548 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

677 KIRAN KUMAR PREM DASS 4/19/1991 SC EX-SERVICEMAN 276357 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

678 RAVINDER KUMAR JATI RAM 3/22/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276757 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
679 PANKAJ SANGOTRA ATMA RAM 6/23/1993 SC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 277628 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
SUNNY KUMAR 
BHARDWAJ 

LEKH RAJ 2/18/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276967 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

681 LALIT KUMAR DURGA DAS 3/26/1993 GENERAL IRDP 278468 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
682 CHHATAR SINGH LACHHI RAM 4/20/1991 GENERAL IRDP 278195 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
683 BHUPENDER BIDHI CHAND 2/20/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279151 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

684 VIKRANT RANA VIJAY SINGH 10/26/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278933 DIET, Mandi 
PADAM SINGH RATTAN DASS 8/28/1984 SC UNRESERVED 279518 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

686 VIPAN KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 3/20/1995 OBC IRDP 278017 DIET, Dharmshala. 
687 RAKESH KUMAR MEHAR CHAND 7/24/1990 ST UNRESERVED 277722 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
688 RAVINDER KUMAR GANDHARVA SINGH 6/12/1984 SC UNRESERVED 276752 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
689 YASHPAL ROSHAN LAL 7/14/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278973 DIET, Mandi 

GAURAV KUMAR KULDEEP CHAND 1/10/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278286 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
691 HARBANS SINGH CHAMARU RAM 5/20/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277425 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
692 JAI LAL VED PARKASH 3/31/1991 SC EX-SERVICEMAN 276313 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
693 NARENDER KUMAR LACHHMAN DASS 10/5/1989 SC UNRESERVED 279473 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

694 RAJESH KUMAR AVTAR SINGH 3/25/1990 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 276657 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
RAJESH KUMAR KISHORI LAL GUPTA 9/29/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276647 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

696 TIKAM RAM DABE RAM 6/4/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278901 DIET, Mandi 
697 VINAY KUMAR HOSHIYAR SINGH 7/25/1992 GENERAL IRDP 277065 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
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698 SUMIT KUMAR SOM DUTT 3/11/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276929 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
699 SUNIL KUMAR BRAHMA NAND 6/2/1989 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 276952 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

RAKESH KUMAR LONGU RAM 4/14/1984 GENERAL IRDP 276689 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
701 CHANDER KANT SEH DEV 11/5/1989 ST UNRESERVED 279167 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

702 VIKRAM SINGH AMAR SINGH 3/16/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279871 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

703 SUNIL KUMAR BRIJ LAL 12/3/1985 SC UNRESERVED 276950 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
704 PANKAJ DHEER ODH SINGH 8/2/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276523 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
VINAY KATOCH SITA RAM KATOCH 5/17/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277993 DIET, Dharmshala. 

706 VIKASH CHANDEL BHAG SINGH 3/23/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277049 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
707 ASHOK KUMAR RANVIR SINGH 7/20/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279110 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

708 RAJAT KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 2/24/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276630 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
709 ANUJ CHAUHAN PAWAN KUMAR 1/25/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279082 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

VIRENDER KUMAR PREM SINGH 7/20/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278957 DIET, Mandi 
711 VIKAS PATHANIA SUDARSHAN PATHANIA 1/6/1992 GENERAL IRDP 277983 DIET, Dharmshala. 

712 TEJ RAJ JAGROOP SINGH 9/25/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 277948 DIET, Dharmshala. 
713 SUSHIL KUMAR AMAR NATH 6/18/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 276998 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
714 PAWAN KUMAR RAM LAL 12/1/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276581 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

NEERAJ KUMAR GHANSHYAM DASS 3/23/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 279499 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

716 HEM CHAND CHET RAM 6/4/1987 SC SPORTSPERSON 279277 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

717 BHUP SINGH MAST RAM 8/30/1987 SC UNRESERVED 278165 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
718 JAI KISHAN FANGU RAM 5/6/1991 SC UNRESERVED 279311 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

719 HANS RAJ GOPAL DASS 1/15/1994 SC IRDP 278317 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
HEM RAJ DINA NATH 12/11/1987 GENERAL IRDP 278336 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

721 ASHOK KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 1/18/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 276128 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

722 ARUN KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 12/4/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277280 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

723 RAKESH GANGA RAM 1/5/1984 SC UNRESERVED 278693 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
724 ARVIND KUMAR MOHAR SINGH 11/21/1989 GENERAL IRDP 279097 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

KHUSHI RAM NARAYAN SINGH 3/11/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278437 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
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726 SUSHEEL KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 8/30/1985 SC UNRESERVED 277941 DIET, Dharmshala. 
727 DANIAL MAHIDA MASIH 12/27/1990 SC UNRESERVED 277366 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
728 SURESH NEGI GANGA SINGH NEGI 12/29/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279817 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

729 VED PARKASH GOPI CHAND 5/23/1981 SC UNRESERVED 279838 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

VINOD KUMAR SARDARU RAM 4/20/1977 SC UNRESERVED 278941 DIET, Mandi 
731 GURMALE SINGH HARI CHAND 4/8/1977 ST UNRESERVED 279253 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

732 YADVINDER KUMAR JEET RAM 2/5/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278970 DIET, Mandi 
733 GURPREET SINGH DALBAG SINGH 6/16/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 279256 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

734 YATISH KUMAR DEV SHAMBHU 11/19/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278975 DIET, Mandi 
JAI KISHAN VED PAL 5/20/1991 SC UNRESERVED 279312 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

736 GURDYAL SINGH ISHRU RAM 1/27/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278311 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
737 RAVINDER SINGH DHANVIR SINGH 8/1/1990 GENERAL IRDP 279698 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

738 PARVEN KUMAR PIYAR SINGH 3/8/1988 GENERAL IRDP 277644 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

739 RAMAN KUMAR MANI RAM 1/1/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279665 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

RAMESH KUMAR GIAN CHAND 8/21/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277755 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

741 ASHOK KUMAR ASHA RAM SAHRMA 12/20/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276133 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

742 KUSUM CHAND GEETA RAM 1/1/1991 SC IRDP 278462 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
743 PUSHAP RAJ KASHMIR SINGH 4/16/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278663 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
744 BHUPENDER PAL TEK SINGH 10/26/1990 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 278166 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

HARISH DUTT SATYA NAND 4/1/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 279270 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

746 DEVIN KUMAR CHITAR MANI 3/2/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278234 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
747 SUNNY KUMAR KARTAR CHAND 2/17/1988 SC SPORTSPERSON 276965 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
748 ROHIT KUMAR PREM SINGH 9/10/1992 SC UNRESERVED 279707 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

749 DEV RAJ LEHANU RAM 5/9/1972 SC IRDP 278224 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
MUKESH KUMAR PUNE RAM 4/25/1986 SC SPORTSPERSON 278537 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

751 SANDEEP SHARMA GOVIND RAM SHARMA 6/19/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279737 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
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752 JITENDER KUMAR LEBER SINGH 4/8/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279330 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

753 GURPREET RIHAL SOHAN LAL 10/18/1991 SC UNRESERVED 276277 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

754 TEJ SINGH JEEVA NAND 6/5/1987 SC UNRESERVED 278892 DIET, Mandi 
755 PANKAL KUMAR TILAK RAJ 1/2/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 276549 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
756 PARDEEP SINGH RATTAN SINGH 7/31/1988 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 276558 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
757 ASHWANI HEM RAJ 3/31/1993 SC UNRESERVED 279114 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

758 JAGDISH KUMAR MAN SINGH 11/12/1988 SC UNRESERVED 277443 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

759 SANJEEV KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 8/21/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 276850 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
760 HEM RAJ BASANT RAM 12/15/1989 SC IRDP 276294 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
761 MANOJ KUMAR THUNIA RAM 10/24/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277531 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
762 VED PARKASH NAND LAL 2/4/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278912 DIET, Mandi 
763 AMIT KUMAR RAI SINGH 5/6/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 277223 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
764 ROHIT KUMAR SHIV RAM 10/25/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279708 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

765 HARDESH KUMAR KALU RAM 10/16/1993 OBC IRDP 278321 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
766 SHAKTI CHAND HEM RAJ 2/5/1992 SC UNRESERVED 278805 DIET, Mandi 
767 KRISHAN KUMAR BAHADUR SINGH 12/3/1990 GENERAL IRDP 279381 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

768 MANOHAR LAL RAMA NAND 12/12/1982 GENERAL IRDP 278514 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
769 ANKUSH KAMAL SINGH 1/1/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279076 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

770 CHANDER MOHAN SINGH KHEP SINGH 7/25/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278185 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

771 PRAVEEN KUMAR JOGINDER KUMAR 9/11/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 277659 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

772 RAVI KUMAR JAGAT PAL 12/12/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276746 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
773 MUNISH KUMAR SANSAR CHAND 7/8/1990 OBC IRDP 277556 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
774 AJAY KUMAR ONKAR SHARMA 12/20/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277177 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
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PRADEEP CHAUDHARY JAGDISH CHAUDHARY 7/1/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 279547 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

776 SANJAY KUMAR DHARM SINGH 5/29/1987 SC IRDP 276829 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
777 SANJAY KUMAR LAL MAN 10/19/1983 SC UNRESERVED 278781 DIET, Mandi 
778 ISHAN KUMAR MUNSHI RAM 1/22/1994 SC UNRESERVED 278361 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
779 NARESH KUMAR HET RAM 7/13/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279483 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

KUMARI REENA SURESH KUMAR 9/20/1987 SC UNRESERVED 279397 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

781 RAVINDER SINGH KARNAIL SINGH 5/6/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277782 DIET, Dharmshala. 
782 AMAR SINGH BIR SINGH 8/30/1983 SC SPORTSPERSON 279047 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

783 MANDEEP SINGH JASWINDER SINGH 11/2/1992 SC IRDP 276400 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

784 SHRI RAM TILAK RAJ 9/29/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 277868 DIET, Dharmshala. 
RAJESH KUMAR DILA RAM 2/2/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276660 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

786 RAM LAL DHARAM SINGH 7/3/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278714 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
787 RAJ KUMAR INDER LAL 8/6/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279600 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

788 AKASH THAKUR GIAN SINGH THAKUR 10/8/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279036 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

789 ANIL KUMAR RAM PARKASH 12/1/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276071 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

AJAY KUMAR KISHAN SINGH 12/31/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277175 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

791 HEMANT KUMAR CHATRU RAM 9/5/1991 SC UNRESERVED 279287 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

792 MUNISH BHATIA SHER SINGH 11/18/1990 SC UNRESERVED 277555 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

793 DEVENDER KUMAR RAMSAWAROOP 2/6/1984 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 279201 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

794 SUMIT KUMAR GUTAM KUMAR 1/2/1990 ST UNRESERVED 277889 DIET, Dharmshala. 
RAM SINGH RAM LAL 2/24/1981 ST UNRESERVED 277738 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
796 MUKESH KUMAR RASHPAL SINGH 5/6/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277548 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
797 SANDEEP SINGH SUBHASH CHAND 6/12/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276817 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
798 INDER SINGH BRIKAM RAM 5/31/1992 SC IRDP 278360 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
799 HANISH KUMAR RANJEET SINGH 11/5/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277420 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
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ARUN KUMAR MANI RAM 8/4/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 278123 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
801 KAPIL KUMAR PRITHI RAM 2/22/1990 ST UNRESERVED 277462 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
802 VINOD KUMAR JARAM SINGH 6/2/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278004 DIET, Dharmshala. 
803 BALBIR SINGH KRISHAN CHAND 8/28/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 277328 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
804 SUSHEEL KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 3/1/1991 OBC IRDP 276994 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

RAJ KUMAR SHUBH KARAN SINGH 4/7/1991 SC UNRESERVED 276624 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
806 DALIP SINGH KASHMIR SINGH 2/8/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278204 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
807 SANDEEP SINGH PRITAM SINGH 5/26/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278772 DIET, Mandi 
808 LOMASH DEV GAVTA CHAND 2/27/1989 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 278483 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
809 HEM RAJ DIHANU RAM 12/26/1988 GENERAL IRDP 277432 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
ACHHAR SINGH RUP LAL 6/8/1980 SC UNRESERVED 278083 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

811 SAURABH RAM NATH 10/2/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 278802 DIET, Mandi 
812 AJAY KUMAR KARNAIL SINGH 1/10/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 277174 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
813 DEV RAJ TIRATH RAM 10/29/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278225 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
814 VIVEK KUMAR SHER SINGH 6/1/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278965 DIET, Mandi 

RAM KUMAR SATISH KUMAR 7/27/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279660 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

816 ANOOP KUMAR SUKH RAM 1/15/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277269 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

817 HARDEEP SINGH KEWAL SINGH 12/23/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277427 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

818 NARINDER KUMAR HUKAM CHAND 6/19/1972 OBC UNRESERVED 277579 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

819 ASHOK KUMAR GARJA RAM 8/30/1991 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 276130 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

VINOD KUMAR BHAJAN RAM 5/15/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279880 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

821 RAKESH KUMAR VIJAY KUMAR 9/25/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276699 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
822 RINKU KUMAR KALYAN SINGH 4/1/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 276775 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
823 AJAY KUMAR MADAN LAL 9/28/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 277173 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
824 SASHI KUMAR KAMAL JEET 2/27/1992 GENERAL IRDP 277836 DIET, Dharmshala. 

KAMAL DEV MAST RAM 5/9/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276336 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

826 SURESH KUMAR CHUNNI LAL 9/23/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277926 DIET, Dharmshala. 
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827 ASEEM KOUNDAL OM PARKASH 10/28/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 277288 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

828 ANAND SHARMA RAJINDER KUMAR 9/29/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279055 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

829 NEERAJ KUMAR LAL CHAND 3/24/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 277593 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

VINOD KUMAR NEK RAM 7/7/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277071 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
831 PAWAN KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 5/2/1990 SC UNRESERVED 276579 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
832 AMIT KUMAR LAXMAN DASS 9/23/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 277220 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
833 RAJESH KUMAR SARAN DASS 5/1/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279632 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

834 RAJENDER SHARMA MOOL CHAND 4/3/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279615 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

VINOD KUMAR KARMU RAM 7/12/1990 SC UNRESERVED 278003 DIET, Dharmshala. 
836 SUNNY KUMAR DEV RAJ 3/2/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 277917 DIET, Dharmshala. 
837 PRAHLAD KAMLESH KUMAR 11/20/1990 OBC IRDP 277657 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
838 INDER SINGH GULAB SINGH 8/10/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278358 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
839 PARVEEN KUMAR JAGTAR CHAND 7/10/1989 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 278622 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

KAMAL KANT TEK CHAND 7/23/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279348 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

841 SHIV KUMAR DAULAT RAM 3/5/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 277865 DIET, Dharmshala. 
842 ASHWANI KUMAR RANJIT SINGH 7/1/1971 SC UNRESERVED 277309 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
843 MINTU KISHAN CHAND 11/11/1989 SC IRDP 276447 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
844 RAHUL CHAUHAN JAI LAL 5/26/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279590 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

PARVEEN KUMAR VIJAY KUMAR 1/7/1992 OBC SPORTSPERSON 276562 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
846 SUNIL KUMAR TEK CHAND 8/18/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276958 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
847 MUNINDER KUMAR BIRI SINGH 10/19/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278539 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
848 RAVINDER KUMAR PIAR CHAND 2/2/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 277777 DIET, Dharmshala. 
849 NITAN CHOUDHARY SURINDER PAL 8/30/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 277604 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
ANIL KUMAR ATMA RAM 11/7/1991 SC UNRESERVED 276068 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
851 KAPIL LAL CHAND 3/26/1988 SC UNRESERVED 279360 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

852 SANJEEV KUMAR RAKESH PAL 1/10/1989 OBC IRDP 277820 DIET, Dharmshala. 
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853 AJAY BHADUR RANA DHARAM SIGNH 5/14/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276006 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

854 AJAY KUMAR AMRIK SINGH 7/8/1992 OBC IRDP 276007 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

MANJEET SINGH MANGAT RAM 8/9/1988 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 276415 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

856 ATUL KUMAR TIRLOK RAJ 1/20/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 277316 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

857 SUNIL KUMAR SHIV RAM 9/2/1990 SC UNRESERVED 278858 DIET, Mandi 
858 SUNIL KUMAR VIDYA SAGAR 12/29/1990 SC UNRESERVED 278856 DIET, Mandi 
859 CHANDER SINGH MEHTA RAM SINGH MEHTA 9/4/1990 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 279169 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

KHUSHAL SINGH SHOBHA RAM 12/8/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278436 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
861 ANKUSH THAKUR BALWAN SINGH 10/5/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276097 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
862 KULDEEP SINGH JOGINDER PAUL 1/15/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 276376 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
863 JEEVAN LAL GIAN CHAND 4/3/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 276321 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
864 SURJEET SINGH JAGDISH CHAND 10/25/1986 SC IRDP 276989 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

JARAM SINGH CHATTRO RAM 2/14/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277445 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

866 AVNEET KUMAR VED PRAKASH 5/1/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 277322 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

867 TEK SINGH MOHAN SINGH 5/8/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278899 DIET, Mandi 
868 NAVEEN KUMAR BALDEV SINGH 5/15/1992 GENERAL IRDP 276496 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
869 LUCKY KUMAR KISHORI LAL 11/17/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276391 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
VIPAN KUMAR HIRA NAND 4/3/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277092 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

871 SANJEEV KUMAR MAHENDER SINGH 12/14/1991 ST UNRESERVED 276839 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
872 VINAY KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 7/21/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278936 DIET, Mandi 
873 MANISH DALEL SINGH 6/6/1992 SC UNRESERVED 276402 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
874 VISHAL SATISH KUMAR 4/12/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 277108 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

ANIL KUMAR ONKAR SINGH 1/12/1991 OBC WFF 276066 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

876 KAMLESH KUMAR ISHWAR DASS 3/24/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279357 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

877 HARI SINGH BALI RAM 1/1/1992 SC IRDP 278324 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
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878 RAJAT SHARMA VYAS DEV 2/17/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276632 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
879 JITENDER KUMAR DES RAJ 4/9/1988 OBC IRDP 277452 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
BELI RAM DHOGARI RAM 1/8/1985 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 278154 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

881 KARAM SINGH GAURI RAM 10/5/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 277464 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

882 ANIL KUMAR SHER SINGH 5/13/1988 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 277242 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

883 NAROTTAM DUTT NIKKA RAM 4/10/1979 GENERAL IRDP 276492 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

884 SURESH KUMAR DEVI RAM 7/20/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276979 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
AJAY KUMAR KAUSHAL KARNAIL SINGH 6/13/1992 OBC IRDP 276030 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
886 MAN DEV NIHAL SINGH 2/12/1990 ST UNRESERVED 278504 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
887 MANOJ KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 6/23/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279431 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

888 RAHUL GAUTAM CHANDER SHEKHAR 5/3/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276615 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
889 LEELA DHAR JOG RAJ 8/17/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278479 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

HARBANS SINGH PRITHVI RAJ 3/9/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277424 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

891 NARESH KUMAR KHOOB RAM 4/28/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 278565 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
892 RAKSH PAL TILAK RAJ 12/6/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 276716 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
893 KAMAL KISHORE RAM KRISHAN 11/6/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279350 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

894 VISHAL KUMAR SUMAN DASS 4/6/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279898 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

VIJAY KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 8/12/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277029 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
896 YASHVIR SINGH SUBHASH CHAND 11/14/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277131 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
897 AJAY KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 1/27/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277187 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
898 SUNIL KUMAR INDER DEV 5/20/1987 SC UNRESERVED 278859 DIET, Mandi 
899 KHEM CHAND BALBIR SINGH 3/25/1987 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 278426 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

TILAK RAJ RAGHU RAM 8/30/1990 SC IRDP 278904 DIET, Mandi 
901 HIMANSHU CHANDEL NIHAL SINGH 3/3/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276302 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
902 MANDEEP GULERIA UPENDER GULERIA 6/11/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277510 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
903 RANVIR SINGH HIRA SINGH 3/6/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279682 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

904 SANJEEV KUMAR AJEET SINGH 4/15/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 276852 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
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RAHUL CHAUHAN VIR SINGH 12/20/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278670 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
906 JAI PRAKASH SHYAM CHAND 6/16/1982 GENERAL IRDP 279316 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

907 VINTU PURSHOTAM 12/1/1981 OBC IRDP 278014 DIET, Dharmshala. 
908 MUKESH KUMAR KHOR SINGH 1/14/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278536 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
909 ANOOP KUMAR TILAK RAJ 5/29/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276100 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
AJAY THAKUR GIAN CHAND 2/1/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278094 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

911 NARENDER KUMAR DHARMU RAM 2/27/1981 SC UNRESERVED 279471 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

912 MOHINDER SINGH CHET RAM 1/22/1966 OBC UNRESERVED 276450 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

913 RAJESH SHARMA NITIYA NAND 2/15/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 279636 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

914 PANKAJ KUMAR BHUPINDER KUMAR 5/6/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279525 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

BHIKAM RAM PADAM NABH 11/9/1972 SC UNRESERVED 278159 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
916 FAROOP HUSSAIN SHER MOHMAD 12/1/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278277 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
917 GYAN CHAND JETHU RAM 6/25/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278314 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
918 PANKAJ KUMAR BHILO RAM 12/24/1991 ST UNRESERVED 277624 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
919 RAJEEV KUMAR MADAN LAL 1/21/1987 ST SPORTSPERSON 276633 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

ASHU SHARMA SANDEEP 4/16/1991 GENERAL IRDP 279111 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

921 SHIVRAM MAST RAM 5/26/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278823 DIET, Mandi 
922 ROHIT KAUSHAL TRILOK SING 7/25/1990 GENERAL IRDP 276781 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
923 NEERAJ KUMAR JAYA RAM 1/11/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279497 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

924 ANIT KUMAR DALIP CHAND 6/13/1988 SC SPORTSPERSON 277253 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

NITESH KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 4/1/1991 SC UNRESERVED 277606 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

926 SUNIL KUMAR PRITTAM CHAND 10/14/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276948 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
927 VIVEK CHAND JAGDEV SINGH 4/21/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277118 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
928 ANKUSH RAMESH CHAND 10/10/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 277260 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
929 RAN ASRA RATTAN LAL 12/27/1987 GENERAL VISUALLY HANDICAPPED 279675 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

TULSI RAM RAM SINGH 8/8/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279834 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
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931 MANOJ SINGH VIKRAM SINGH 10/13/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279441 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

932 RATESH KUMAR CHANDU RAM 12/5/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276735 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
933 BALKISHN PARAS RAM 4/5/1984 SC UNRESERVED 278148 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
934 MANOJ KUMAR HARDAYAL SINGH 5/27/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279435 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

DHEERAJ KUMAR PREM CHAND 12/31/1985 SC UNRESERVED 279221 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

936 NARESH KUMAR ROOP LAL 5/28/1991 GENERAL IRDP 278568 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
937 SHUBH KARAN CHATTAR SINGH 4/12/1980 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 276901 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
938 SHAM SINGH AMAR CHAND 1/13/1991 ST IRDP 277848 DIET, Dharmshala. 
939 VISHAL BHUSHAN PRAKASH CHAND 7/31/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278032 DIET, Dharmshala. 

RAJENDER KUMAR BHED RAM 3/21/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278681 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
941 SACHIN KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 2/28/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277802 DIET, Dharmshala. 
942 HARSH SHARMA CHAMAN LAL 8/16/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277431 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
943 RAJINDER KUMAR BRIJ LAL 5/15/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276674 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
944 AMIT KUMAR PRITHI SINGH 3/14/1992 SC UNRESERVED 277222 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
KARANCHAND GURDAYAL SINGH 10/3/1988 SC IRDP 276350 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
946 VIPAN KUMAR JULFI RAM 3/26/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277091 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
947 ASHOK KUMAR DHARAM PAL 9/29/1990 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 279107 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

948 VISHESHAR LAL DEVI SINGH 4/20/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279900 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

949 PANKAJ KAUNDAL LEKH RAM 12/7/1985 SC UNRESERVED 276524 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

HUMESHWAR YOJAN DUTT 11/28/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278354 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
951 AJAT SHARMA ARVIND SHARMA 3/23/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279022 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

952 ANOOP RAJ RADHEY SHYAM 3/18/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 279080 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

953 SURESH KUMAR GOPAL SINGH 10/15/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279811 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

954 HEM RAJ GANAGA RAM 9/4/1983 SC IRDP 279281 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

CHANDAN SINGH CHAIN SINGH 9/16/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277363 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 
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956 MUNISH KUMAR GANESH KUMAR 12/21/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 277562 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

957 AJAY KUMAR PYARE LAL 11/30/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 277180 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

958 SANJU TULSI RAM 8/22/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 278791 DIET, Mandi 
959 RAVINDER SEHGAL JEET RAM 2/14/1986 SC UNRESERVED 276768 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SANJAY KUMAR TEJA SINGH 1/20/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 276830 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
961 LAKHBIR SING BABU RAM 12/25/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 277503 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
962 SANDEEP KUMAR RAVINDER KUMAR 4/13/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 277806 DIET, Dharmshala. 
963 SURJEET KUMAR DHARAM CHAND 2/22/1988 GENERAL IRDP 277935 DIET, Dharmshala. 
964 KULDEEP KUMAR GIAN CHAND 4/7/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276371 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
SURAJ KUMAR KISHORI LAL 4/5/1990 ST SPORTSPERSON 279801 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

966 SATISH KUMAR KARTAR CHAND 8/13/1992 SC UNRESERVED 276870 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
967 SURJEET SINGH MAHENDER SINGH 5/28/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276992 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
968 SHARVAN KUMAR PARMODH SINGH 5/24/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 277854 DIET, Dharmshala. 
969 GURBHAG SINGH AMRIT LAL 8/1/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 276270 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
CHAMAN LAL KRISHAN CHAND 2/2/1986 ST IRDP 277358 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
971 SHAM LAL BIR SINGH 3/9/1991 SC UNRESERVED 276878 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
972 SITA RAM OM PRAKASH 2/11/1981 SC UNRESERVED 279774 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

973 RAKESH KUMAR SADHU RAM 7/10/1990 SC UNRESERVED 278701 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
974 AJAY KUMAR SANT VIR 4/18/1981 ST UNRESERVED 277181 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
PURAN CHAND ROSHAN LAL 1/2/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278662 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

976 DEEPAK KUMAR SWAROOP KUMAR 8/24/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 277377 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

977 KISHORI LAL CHAMARU RAM 12/28/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278441 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
978 RAKESH KUMAR LAL CHAND 1/29/1989 SC IRDP 279654 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

979 AJAY KUMAR SURESH 11/6/1992 SC IRDP 278090 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
BABU RAM JAGDISH RAM 2/18/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276169 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
981 PRADEEP SHARMA GURUSWAROOP SHARMA 2/28/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279554 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 
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982 JYOTI PARKASH SARDARI LAL 7/20/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276331 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

983 ASHOK KUMAR BALDEV SINGH 3/19/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276126 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

984 RAJENDER PURAN CHAND 2/2/1992 GENERAL IRDP 279612 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

RAKESH KUMAR HARBANS LAL 12/24/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277725 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

986 JASVINDER SINGH PREM SINGH 11/19/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277447 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

987 SANJEEV KUMAR RAKSH PAL 1/10/1989 OBC IRDP 277830 DIET, Dharmshala. 
988 VINEET SHARMA RAJENDER SHARMA 1/6/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277070 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
989 PANKAJ KALI DASS 6/13/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 277615 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
GENENDER KUMAR GOVERDHAN 9/8/1992 GENERAL IRDP 278290 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

991 SITENDER KUMAR THAKUR CHAND 10/25/1993 SC EX-SERVICEMAN 278827 DIET, Mandi 
992 SURENDER KUMAR VANEERA RAM 12/15/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278870 DIET, Mandi 
993 RONIT SHARMA DESRAJ 11/29/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279722 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

994 AJEET KUMAR MOTI RAM 3/15/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 277193 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

AJAY KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 12/19/1982 SC UNRESERVED 276019 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

996 SUMIT KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 6/25/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276926 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
997 SUMIT KUMAR RAM SINGH 1/26/1988 ST UNRESERVED 277890 DIET, Dharmshala. 
998 RAJINDER KUMAR BAL KRISHAN 1/22/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276672 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
999 RATTAN LAL DHANPAT 12/14/1990 SC UNRESERVED 279684 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

RAJENDER LAL CHAND 11/7/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278680 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1001 VIPAN KUMAR JYOTI PRAKASH 7/13/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277088 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1002 VINAY KUMAR KARANSINGH 10/7/1987 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 277996 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1003 TARKINDER PARAS RAM 2/17/1981 SC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 278890 DIET, Mandi 
1004 PANKAJ KUMAR BABU RAM 1/1/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277621 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
RAJAMNT SUKHDEV 7/22/1991 SC UNRESERVED 279602 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1006 MANOJ KUMAR BALI RAM 5/28/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276437 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1007 VIKRAM SINGH SURJAN SINGH 12/23/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279868 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
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1008 PANKAJ SAHORE SUBHASH CHAND 10/15/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276545 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1009 TEJ RAM GEETA RAM 12/9/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278891 DIET, Mandi 
SHAMMI KAPOOR SUKHDEV DUTT 5/14/1976 SC UNRESERVED 276880 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

1011 DOLE RAM BHAGAT RAM 2/28/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278272 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1012 PANKAJ KUMAR HEM RAJ 12/19/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276533 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
1013 ASHOK KUMAR GAURI DUTT 7/7/1989 SC UNRESERVED 276129 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
1014 ANIL KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 11/15/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 278114 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

AMIT KUMAR KRISHAN CHAND 12/20/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276056 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1016 PARVEEN KUMAR PARKASH CHAND 11/10/1986 SC UNRESERVED 278623 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1017 SUNIL KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 8/20/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278862 DIET, Mandi 
1018 KHEM RAJ KESHAV RAM 1/7/1990 SC UNRESERVED 278428 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1019 HARDAYAL SINGH KISHORI LAL 3/16/1987 SC IRDP 279262 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

RAKESH SHARMA MADAN LAL 7/19/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279656 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1021 MUNISH KUMAR TULSI RAM 5/3/1990 SC IRDP 276464 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1022 RAVNEET BHARDWAJ SATINDER KUMAR 6/30/1993 OBC SPORTSPERSON 277783 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1023 MANOJ KUMAR GIAN CHAND 7/18/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276436 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
1024 DAULAT RAM BALI RAM 12/1/1992 ST UNRESERVED 277368 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
LUDAR MANI UTTAM CHAND 2/4/1987 SC UNRESERVED 278490 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

1026 ROSHAN LAL BRESHTU RAM 3/15/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278765 DIET, Mandi 
1027 SUMIT CHAUHAN KULDEEP CHAUHAN 7/15/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276924 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1028 SACHIN KUMAR JOG RAJ 11/17/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 276793 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1029 BALWANT RAI DUMBHI RAM 9/5/1973 SC UNRESERVED 276179 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
JITENDER KUMAR SURAT RAM 3/22/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279329 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1031 SANJEEV KUMAR DAULAT RAM 2/28/1992 ST IRDP 277825 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1032 RAKESH GANGA RAM 3/17/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279642 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1033 GAGAN DEEP SUNDER SINGH 8/8/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276261 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 
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1034 PANKAJ KUMAR RAGHUBIR SINGH 9/28/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 276527 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

SANTOSH KUMAR MEGH SINGH 8/21/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276854 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1036 AMIT SINGH TARVEEJ SINGH 2/2/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277233 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
1037 SUNIL KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 1/11/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277910 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1038 ANIL KUMAR MANI RAM 1/28/1992 SC UNRESERVED 277247 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
1039 KHEM SINGH SARAN DASS 3/20/1982 SC UNRESERVED 278435 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

PANKAJ KUMAR KAMAL DEEP 4/3/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276541 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1041 ARUN KUMAR GAMBHIR SINGH 11/12/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279095 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1042 JASWINDER SINGH GOKUL CHAND 5/6/1986 SC UNRESERVED 279323 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1043 SUMIT KUMAR BAKSHISH SINGH 1/19/1992 SC UNRESERVED 276931 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1044 RAVI KUMAR JEET KUMAR 8/21/1994 SC UNRESERVED 276747 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

JYASI THAKUR SHYAM LAL 5/13/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279341 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1046 GIAN CHAND SUKH RAM 3/5/1977 SC UNRESERVED 278294 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1047 RAJINDER KUMAR RAM KISHAN 6/11/1982 SC UNRESERVED 276675 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1048 NAGESH TILAK THAKUR 11/5/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277565 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
1049 MANISH KUMAR CHARAN DASS 1/31/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278511 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

ANISH KUMAR PRITAM DASS 3/1/1993 SC UNRESERVED 277251 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1051 ROSHAN LAL RAMESH CHAND 8/2/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277794 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1052 VINKAL SHARMA DES RAJ 8/1/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278001 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1053 CHANDAN RANA BIDHI CHAND 3/21/1988 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 276200 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
1054 SUNIL DUTT GULAB CHAND 12/28/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278849 DIET, Mandi 

SHAYAM LAL RATTAN CHAND 1/2/1984 SC UNRESERVED 278810 DIET, Mandi 
1056 AMIT KOUNDAL HARI CHAND 11/23/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277213 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
1057 ROHIT THAKUR PRAKASHCHAND 4/15/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278751 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1058 YASH PAL RAM CHAND 7/24/1991 SC UNRESERVED 279904 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1059 SHASHI KUMAR CHUNI LAL 8/13/1995 SC EX-SERVICEMAN 278809 DIET, Mandi 
RAVINDER KUMAR LALMAN 2/17/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276762 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
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1061 ARJUN SINGH JAGDEV SINGH 1/10/1991 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 277272 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1062 KAMLESH KUMAR ROOP LAL 3/8/1987 SC UNRESERVED 278406 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1063 SUNIL DUTT LEKH RAM 5/4/1986 SC UNRESERVED 278848 DIET, Mandi 
1064 SUMIT MAYA SINGH 12/15/1991 GENERAL IRDP 278840 DIET, Mandi 

HARDEEP KUMAR BALDEV SINGH 4/24/1986 SC UNRESERVED 277426 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1066 HITESH KUMAR KAML KUMAR 11/12/1987 GENERAL IRDP 279293 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1067 GAURAV SINGH YASHPAL SINGH 3/12/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276267 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1068 VINOD KUMAR KISHAN CHAND 11/3/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278944 DIET, Mandi 
1069 NEK RAM KRISHAN DUTT 1/12/1991 SC IRDP 279502 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

VIKAS NEGI RAM LAL 10/21/1992 ST UNRESERVED 279861 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1071 ANIL KUMAR DHARAMPAL THAKUR 6/20/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279062 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1072 PANKAJ KUMAR KULDEEP KUMAR 4/30/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 276536 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1073 PRADEP KUMAR BHAGAT RAM 1/17/1993 SC UNRESERVED 279555 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1074 PRADEEP KUMAR TARA CHAND 6/5/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278637 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
SANJAY KUMAR KANSHI RAM 8/18/1990 SC IRDP 278782 DIET, Mandi 

1076 VIKAS CHAND NARAYAN DASS 7/16/1992 SC UNRESERVED 279859 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1077 ASHWANI JOGINDER SINGH 2/11/1992 SC UNRESERVED 279113 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1078 ANIL KUMAR JOGINDER KUMAR 11/2/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 277248 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1079 YOGESH GUPTA LAJPAT RAI 8/11/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278981 DIET, Mandi 
DINESH KUMAR RAM LAL 9/1/1989 SC UNRESERVED 279225 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1081 ANUJ KUMAR RAMA NAND 12/7/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279084 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1082 VINOD KUMAR NAND LAL 2/2/1989 SC UNRESERVED 277078 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1083 SUNIL JAGAT RAM 9/26/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278847 DIET, Mandi 
1084 CHAMAN LAL BALE RAM 9/3/1991 SC IRDP 278178 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

DUNI CHAND BAGLU 7/2/1991 SC UNRESERVED 278274 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
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1086 KAMAL SHARMA AMAR NATH 9/12/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279353 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1087 RAJEEV KUMAR LEKH RAM 5/29/1978 SC IRDP 276640 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1088 KISHORI LAL RAMESH CHAND 12/15/1990 SC IRDP 277477 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
1089 GURPRIT SINGH HARINDE SINGH 12/13/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279257 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

ROOP SINGH RAM NATH 8/10/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278759 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1091 VISHAL TEK CHAND 10/25/1990 SC UNRESERVED 278959 DIET, Mandi 
1092 BRIJ LAL BALAK RAM 4/10/1986 SC UNRESERVED 279162 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1093 CHAMAN LAL BABU RAM 9/27/1988 SC UNRESERVED 279164 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1094 MEHAR SINGH KRIPALSINGH 2/25/1987 SC UNRESERVED 276444 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

SHANKAR DAYAL ROSHAN LAL 1/24/1991 ST UNRESERVED 277853 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1096 RAJEEV KUMAR KHUSHAL SINGH 4/26/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277688 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
1097 HEM RAJ HARI CHAND 5/7/1979 OBC IRDP 278339 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1098 KAPIL DEV JAWAHAR LAL 3/3/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279364 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1099 SANDEEP KUMAR BALWANT SINGH 2/14/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279734 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

RAJESH KUMAR SHAKTI CHAND 4/28/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276668 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1101 HARI SINGH CHATAR SINGH 10/19/1979 ST UNRESERVED 277428 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
1102 AMAN KUMAR SUNIL DUTT 7/8/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276039 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
1103 PRAKASH CHAND BELI RAM 12/24/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278643 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1104 MANOJ KUMAR AMI CHAND 2/7/1991 SC UNRESERVED 278521 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

NARESH KUMAR TILAK RAJ 9/3/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276478 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1106 RAHUL RISHI VACHITTAR SINGH 3/8/1992 GENERAL IRDP 277674 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

1107 VIKAS KALIA PARVEEN KUMAR 2/14/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277041 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1108 MANISH RAJ KUMAR 1/30/1992 SC UNRESERVED 277513 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
1109 TILAK RAJ KEWAL 1/25/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277953 DIET, Dharmshala. 

RAHUL SHARMA RAM DUTT 12/12/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279592 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 
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1111 KULDEEP KUMAR PARSHOTAM LAL 9/23/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277492 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

1112 HUKAM CHAND KARAM SINGH 9/15/1990 SC UNRESERVED 279295 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1113 SURESH KUMAR PARAS RAM 5/2/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277927 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1114 AMAR CHAND CHUHRU RAM 5/13/1983 SC UNRESERVED 279041 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

NEERAJ KUMAR DURGA RAM 6/3/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279498 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1116 HEMRAJ JEET RAM 9/26/1993 GENERAL IRDP 278342 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1117 RAHUL SAMYAL ROMESH CHAND 12/21/1988 SC UNRESERVED 277675 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
1118 RAJENDER KUMAR NAND LAL 8/24/1970 SC SPORTSPERSON 276641 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1119 TULE RAM TEK RAM 1/12/1994 SC UNRESERVED 278907 DIET, Mandi 

SURESH KUMAR LAL CHAND 2/8/1984 OBC EX-SERVICEMAN 278881 DIET, Mandi 
1121 PRAVEEN KUMAR SUKH DEV 5/21/1987 SC SPORTSPERSON 276599 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1122 PARVEENKUMAR BHAGWAN DASS 9/18/1988 SC UNRESERVED 276571 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1123 RAJESH KUMAR BALBIR SINGH 1/24/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278687 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1124 DAULAT RAM KARTAR SINGH 2/4/1988 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 276209 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
NARESH KUMAR TEK CHAND 11/1/1991 ST IRDP 278558 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

1126 MANISH KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 10/24/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277519 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

1127 RAVINDER PAL SUKH DEV 5/11/1991 SC IRDP 276767 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1128 ONKAR SINGH KAMAL KUMAR 10/18/1989 ST UNRESERVED 277614 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
1129 BHINDER SINGH DHARM CHAND 3/22/1981 ST UNRESERVED 279148 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

RAMESH KUMAR JASSA RAM 2/13/1992 ST IRDP 277757 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

1131 HARI CHAND BALA RAM 2/12/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279266 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1132 PRASHANT THAKUR DHARAM PAL 1/3/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279562 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1133 MUKESH KUMAR BRAHAM DUTT 5/15/1990 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 276456 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1134 PARVEEN SHARMA MEHAR CHAND 6/23/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278626 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
SANTOSH KUMAR RAM KRISHAN 10/12/1990 SC UNRESERVED 276859 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

1136 HEM RAJ MOHAN LAL 8/14/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277433 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 
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1137 MANISH KUMAR CHAIN LAL 10/10/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277523 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

1138 HANS RAJ DHANPAT RAI 6/6/1991 SC UNRESERVED 276280 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1139 DEV RAJ DHANPAT RAI 8/14/1982 SC UNRESERVED 276229 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

SATISH KUMAR PREM CHAND 11/14/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 277842 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1141 KIRTAN KUMAR GUDDU RAM 2/2/1992 SC IRDP 279379 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1142 KRISHAN CHAND WATTAN CHAND 4/13/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 276362 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1143 RAKESH KUMAR ROOP LAL 9/5/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276688 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1144 SURJAN SINGH HET RAM 2/20/1993 SC UNRESERVED 279819 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

VIJAY KUMAR TULSI RAM 5/23/1982 SC UNRESERVED 277031 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1146 RAKESH KUMAR DUNI CHAND 1/25/1985 OBC IRDP 276691 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1147 LUCKY CHAUHAN RAMESH CHAND 7/10/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276390 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
1148 MUNISH KUMAR PRITHI CHAND 7/27/1989 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 277559 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
1149 HITESH KUMAR PREM SINGH 4/24/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278349 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

PANKAJ KUMAR RAJ KUMAR 11/20/1991 SC IRDP 276534 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1151 MAAN SINGH PRATAP SINGH 5/10/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278491 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1152 ANIL KUMAR GURMEL SINGH 11/10/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 276070 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
1153 KARAM SINGH BHUMIYA RAM 2/9/1982 ST IRDP 278414 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1154 SHUBHASH CHAND SADA RAM 2/2/1987 GENERAL IRDP 276905 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

VIVEK KUMAR PARKASH CHAND 7/29/1992 ST UNRESERVED 278038 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1156 AJAY KUMAR ISHWAR DASS 10/13/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278093 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1157 VIKAS BANSAL ROOP LAL 3/14/1989 GENERAL IRDP 277037 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1158 SANTOSH KUMAR MASAT RAM 1/23/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 278795 DIET, Mandi 
1159 MUKESH PIAR CHAND 7/27/1995 SC UNRESERVED 276454 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
PANKAJ KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 12/10/1992 ST IRDP 277620 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
1161 HITESH KUMAR BHOOP SINGH 3/9/1990 SC UNRESERVED 278350 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1162 MUKESH NEGI CHAMAN LAL 6/1/1990 ST UNRESERVED 279462 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 



1165

1170

1175

1180

1185

46 

1163 ASHWANI KUMAR PURSHOTAM DASS 9/14/1970 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 276155 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1164 VIPAN KUMAR ROOP LAL 7/3/1987 GENERAL IRDP 277087 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
KAMAL DEV JAI PAL 5/14/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 279345 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1166 JAGDEEP SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 11/14/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277441 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1167 AJAY BALBIR SINGH 11/30/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279023 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1168 ALOK KUMAR BAHADUR SINGH 11/12/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279039 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1169 AMIR CHAND ANANT RAM 5/14/1985 SC UNRESERVED 276049 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

KAPIL RANA SURESH KUMAR 4/28/1990 GENERAL IRDP 277463 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

1171 SANDEEP KALIA HUTASHAN DUTT 5/18/1990 GENERAL IRDP 276801 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1172 AJAY RAJENDER SINGH 8/5/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279024 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1173 MUKESH TOMAR BHUSHAN LAL 1/12/1993 SC UNRESERVED 279463 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1174 PINKU GANGA SINGH 12/11/1981 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 279545 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

PANKAJ KUMAR PAWAN KUMAR 9/30/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 276539 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1176 RAVINDER SINGH RANVIR SINGH 7/19/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276769 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1177 DAWAN KUMAR MAN CHAND 10/27/1991 SC IRDP 277369 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
1178 SANJEEV KUMAR LEKH RAM 5/29/1978 SC UNRESERVED 276853 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1179 NAND LAL JAGDISH CHAND 2/7/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276472 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
ARCHIT BALVIR SINGH 3/18/1990 SC UNRESERVED 277271 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
1181 DHARMENDER RAN CHAND 10/29/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278247 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1182 SHER SINGH MANI RAM 2/11/1990 SC UNRESERVED 278817 DIET, Mandi 
1183 AMIT MEHTA PREM CHAND 5/7/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279054 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1184 JITENDER KUMAR KESAR SINGH 8/28/1993 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 278376 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
DINESH KUMAR KARAM CHAND 3/12/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 276245 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
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1186 HEM RAJ GOBIND RAM 3/13/1990 SC IRDP 279278 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1187 SUNIL KUMAR GIRDHARI LAL 3/29/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278855 DIET, Mandi 
1188 VARINDER KUMAR MOHAN LAL 11/9/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277016 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1189 IKWAL MOHAMMAD CHUNI LAL 9/4/1988 ST UNRESERVED 276306 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
RAJESH KUMAR KISHORI LAL 5/2/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276653 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

1191 YUGAL KUMAR NAND LAL 12/2/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278985 DIET, Mandi 
1192 RAJESH KUMAR SARAN DASS 5/1/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279630 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1193 SUNIL KUMAR NAND LAL 10/20/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279798 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1194 HIMANSHU CHAUHAN DHANI RAM 5/10/1989 SC UNRESERVED 278344 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
GHAN SHYAM UTTAM CHAND 11/19/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278291 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

1196 MOHINDER SINGH HARBANS LAL 4/17/1983 SC UNRESERVED 279452 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1197 DHERAJ KUMAR MANOHAR LAL 9/10/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276240 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1198 ANKUSH KUMAR KARAM SINGH 12/24/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277263 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1199 VIRENDER DUTT DEVENDER DUTT 12/4/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279894 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

AMAN DEEP ANANT RAM 5/31/1989 SC UNRESERVED 276038 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1201 DHARAMSINGH MAN SINGH 3/15/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278244 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1202 VINOD KUMAR MAN SINGH 10/8/1990 SC UNRESERVED 278002 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1203 JAGDISH KUMAR RUKHU RAM 9/2/1993 SC IRDP 279309 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1204 HANS RAJ GANGA RAM 4/19/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278316 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
AJEET KAILASHO 8/22/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 277192 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
1206 PYAE LAL LAKSHMAN DUTT 5/1/1982 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 278665 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1207 ASHWANI KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 11/22/1987 SC IRDP 277311 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
1208 MEGH SINGH DHUPLU RAM 1/31/1989 SC IRDP 278528 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1209 RAJNEESH KUMAR BARF RAJ 11/26/1987 SC UNRESERVED 277713 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
LUCKY INDER SINGH 12/26/1993 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 278489 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

1211 VIJAY KUMAR LASHKRI RAM 11/15/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278923 DIET, Mandi 
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1212 AVTAR SINGH PRITAM SINGH 7/7/1989 SC UNRESERVED 277324 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1213 SACHIN KUMAR DAULAT RAM 10/31/1990 SC IRDP 277800 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1214 DINESH KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 6/5/1992 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 276255 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
RAMESH KUMAR GURDIYALSINGH 1/1/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277756 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
1216 ANIL KUMAR RAMZAN 3/12/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277243 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
1217 KISHOR KUMAR PREM SINGH 7/14/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276359 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
1218 RAM LAL SATISH KUMAR 3/25/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276719 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1219 MAHENDER KUMAR DAULAT RAM 6/17/1990 SC IRDP 279411 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

RAMESH KUMAR CHAND RAM 9/20/1981 SC UNRESERVED 277758 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

1221 SATISH KUMAR ONKAR SINGH 1/21/1987 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 276864 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1222 DINESH KUMAR ISHWAR DASS 2/27/1989 SC UNRESERVED 276256 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
1223 NARESH KUMAR BHAGAT RAM 5/23/1986 SC UNRESERVED 279480 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1224 NARESH KUMAR SUKH RAM 4/4/1988 SC UNRESERVED 278571 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
AJAY KUMAR PRAVEEN KUMAR 9/26/1992 SC UNRESERVED 276024 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
1226 TEK CHAND CHATTER SINGH 3/2/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277950 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1227 RAJESH KUMAR ANANT RAM 5/5/1981 SC UNRESERVED 276651 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1228 SURENDER KUMAR AJEET RAM 9/7/1987 SC IRDP 276971 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1229 VARUN KUMAR GIRDHARI LAL 6/4/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277018 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

RISHI KAUNDAL JEEWAN KUMAR 3/8/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 277786 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1231 KRISHAN KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 12/8/1972 SC SPORTSPERSON 277480 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
1232 PANKAJ PATHANIA BALDEV SINGH 10/25/1989 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 277627 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
1233 PRANAV THAKUR SATISH THAKUR 8/1/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276594 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1234 NARINDER SINGH SHIV RAM 4/15/1983 SC UNRESERVED 279490 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

AMAN KUMAR ONKAR CHAND 1/2/1987 SC UNRESERVED 276040 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1236 DEEPAK KUMAR KANTO RAM 11/20/1992 SC IRDP 277381 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 
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1237 SANJEEV KUMAR DES RAJ 4/2/1988 SC UNRESERVED 277829 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1238 PRATAP CHAND GUPAT RAM 2/4/1989 SC UNRESERVED 278645 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1239 ANIL GULERIA AMIN CHAND 11/22/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278104 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

RAJESH KUMAR MAST RAM 3/6/1974 SC PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 277702 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

1241 MAYUR SHARMA MOHAN LAL 5/3/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279446 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1242 DEP KUMAR HEM RAJ 2/10/1992 ST UNRESERVED 277384 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1243 NARESH ROSHAN LAL 1/25/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 278556 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1244 SANJEEV KUMAR DAROGA RAM 5/25/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279747 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

MUKESH SINGH DHARAM SINGH 7/7/1984 SC UNRESERVED 277550 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

1246 MANOJ KUMAR SURENDER KUMAR 1/15/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278519 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1247 AMAN KUMAR SUDESH KUMAR 7/12/1988 SC UNRESERVED 277204 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
1248 SOURABH ASHOK KUMAR 7/18/1994 SC UNRESERVED 277877 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1249 OM PRAKASH PARAS RAM 12/31/1987 SC UNRESERVED 278600 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

CHAMAN KUMAR JAGDISH KUMAR 9/9/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 279163 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1251 ROHIT KUMAR RATAN CHAND 11/25/1993 GENERAL IRDP 277791 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1252 VIPAN SHARMA DINA NATH 7/4/1980 ST UNRESERVED 278021 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1253 NEERAJ GOVIND RAM 2/10/1990 SC UNRESERVED 278578 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1254 GURDEV SINGH SAHIB SINGH 10/30/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 277417 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
ANKUSH RAMESH KUMAR 7/18/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 278118 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

1256 KISHORI LAL MADHO RAM 3/28/1987 ST UNRESERVED 278442 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1257 RAM DAYAL PASHIKU RAM 5/1/1979 SC UNRESERVED 279658 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1258 KAMLESH KUMAR HARI CHAND 5/17/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278407 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1259 MANISH KUMAR DEVI SINGH 11/20/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277517 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
LALIT KUMAR RAJ PAL 9/16/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 279400 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1261 DESH RAJ HOTAM RAM 3/20/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278216 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1262 SATINDER SINGH SAHIB SINGH 4/12/1994 SC UNRESERVED 277838 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1263 NIKHIL SHARMA JAGAN NATH SINGH 1/28/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279503 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 
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1264 DINESH KUMAR VISHAN DASS 11/14/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276257 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1265 NARESH KUMAR 
THAKUR 

BAKHSHI RAM THAKUR 5/31/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276489 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1266 VIKRANT SINGH JASBIR SINGH PATHANIA 5/25/1990 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 277991 DIET, Dharmshala. 

1267 DESH RAJ BHAGAT RAM 3/10/1989 SC IRDP 276226 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1268 AMAN KUMAR HARI SINGH 10/29/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 277203 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1269 SANJEEV KUMAR RAM CHAND 10/25/1991 SC UNRESERVED 276834 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1270 RAMESH CHAND MAST RAM 6/7/1985 SC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 278721 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1271 MUKESH KUMAR TEK CHAND 10/17/1988 GENERAL IRDP 278533 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1272 JEERA LAL HOTAM RAM 12/7/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278373 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1273 VISHAV DEEPAK SOM DEV 4/2/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278963 DIET, Mandi 
1274 INDER DEV KISHA CHAND 12/8/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278355 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1275 VIJAY KUMAR SHUBH KARAN 3/15/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278924 DIET, Mandi 
1276 SOM NATH RAJ KUMAR 9/24/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276911 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1277 NAVEEN KUMAR JARM SINGH 12/21/1985 SC UNRESERVED 277582 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
1278 AKSHAY KUMAR CHHAJU RAM 2/28/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 277199 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
1279 NANAK CHAND ROSHAN LAL 8/12/1979 SC UNRESERVED 278547 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1280 VINOD KUMAR BHAWANI SHANKAR 7/22/1993 SC UNRESERVED 278005 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1281 KARAM CHAND TUPLU RAM 12/15/1978 SC UNRESERVED 278412 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1282 ARUN SHARMA JAMNA DASS 12/18/1986 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 276116 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
1283 RAJESH THAKUR RAKESH SINGH 8/22/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276671 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1284 KRISHAN KUMAR KARTAR SINGH 4/18/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 277483 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
1285 BIPAN KUMAR BHAG SINGH 2/19/1989 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 276188 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
1286 VIJAY KUMAR AMAR SINGH 6/28/1984 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 278925 DIET, Mandi 
1287 RAJNISH THAKUR JAGDISH CHAND 9/22/1985 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 276682 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1288 VIAJY KUMAR HARNAM SINGH 9/20/1992 GENERAL IRDP 278915 DIET, Mandi 
1289 PAWAN KUMAR HEM SINGH 12/22/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278633 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1290 SHAM SUNDER OM DUTT 6/9/1992 GENERAL IRDP 276879 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1291 SOHAN SINGH MELA RAM 12/3/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279777 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 



1295

1300

1305

1310

1315

51 

1292 DHARAM PAL DHANI RAM 6/30/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 279214 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1293 VISHAL CHOUDHARY SURESH KUMAR 6/16/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 278033 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1294 PARVEEN KUMAR DILBAGH SINGH 1/30/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276560 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
SURESH KUMAR DHARAM PAL 11/26/1991 SC UNRESERVED 276985 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

1296 MANOJ KUMAR SOHAN LAL 10/8/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278523 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1297 VIPAN KUMAR KAMLA NAND 12/21/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279891 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1298 KAMLESH KUMAR NEK RAM 11/17/1990 SC UNRESERVED 279358 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1299 RAJESHWAR KRISHAN CHAND 7/6/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 279639 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

RAMESH KUMAR HARI RAM 6/10/1984 SC SPORTSPERSON 279671 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1301 SANJAY KUMAR BALVIR SINGH 3/1/1992 SC UNRESERVED 276822 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1302 GOPAL KRISHAN DUNI CHAND 11/19/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277410 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
1303 SURESH KUMAR RAM PAL 8/17/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279813 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1304 RAVI KUMAR OM PRAKASH 5/8/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276740 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
SANJEEV KUMAR SHRI RAM 1/3/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279744 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1306 PANKAJ KUMAR BRIJ MOHAN 7/17/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279522 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1307 JAI KARAN NIHAL CHAND 7/9/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 278369 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1308 MUKESH KUMAR VIDYA SAGAR 4/25/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276459 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
1309 HARJEET SINGH DALIP CHAND 8/1/1973 OBC UNRESERVED 276287 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
AJAY SHARMA KARAM CHAND 5/8/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279033 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1311 MANISH KUMAR JAGAT PAL 3/14/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276404 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1312 SANJAY VIKRANT HEM RAJ 6/21/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278784 DIET, Mandi 
1313 BALKAR SINGH BODH RAJ 8/29/1991 SC UNRESERVED 276176 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
1314 ONKAR SINGH JAI KARAN 9/26/1972 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 276520 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
RAVINDER KUMAR TEK CHAND 3/29/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278739 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
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1316 BALBIR SINGH SHER SINGH 2/23/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278146 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1317 RANVIR SINGH CHUNI LAL 9/16/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279683 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1318 GURDEV TARA CHAND 1/24/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279252 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1319 HEM RAJ BASANT RAM 10/15/1987 SC UNRESERVED 279280 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

VIRENDER KUMAR NAG SINGH 8/4/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278955 DIET, Mandi 
1321 SHEKHAR DHIMAN SWAROOP CHAND 11/19/1984 SC UNRESERVED 278812 DIET, Mandi 
1322 SATNAM SINGH GURBAKHASH SINGH 8/10/1984 SC UNRESERVED 276874 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1323 JANAK RAJ LOM CHAND 1/1/1987 SC UNRESERVED 279321 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1324 JIYA LAL SUNDE RAM 7/26/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276327 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

DEVA NAND BABU RAM 11/27/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 279198 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1326 ITESH KUMAR PADAM NABH 5/7/1991 GENERAL IRDP 278364 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1327 DEVENDER KUMAR SUNDAR LAL 7/24/1989 SC UNRESERVED 279200 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1328 MUKESH KUMAR NARESH KUMAR 12/26/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276462 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1329 MANISH SHARMA KASHMIR CHAND 8/8/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276412 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

ROHIT KASHYAP OM PRAKASH 3/15/1990 SC UNRESERVED 279706 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1331 KARM SINGH INDER SINGH 3/14/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 278417 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1332 HEMANT KUMAR DUMNU RAM 3/12/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279285 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1333 RAVINDER KUMAR PURAN CHAND 10/31/1993 SC UNRESERVED 279694 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1334 SACHI CHOUDHARY TEJ RAM 7/31/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 277796 DIET, Dharmshala. 
ANIL KUMAR MAST RAM 3/30/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 277249 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
1336 CHUNI LAL SHYAM LAL 10/8/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279174 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1337 TRILOK SINGH DHYAN SINGH 11/17/1990 SC UNRESERVED 278906 DIET, Mandi 
1338 SUNIL KUMAR RAM PAL 6/15/1991 ST UNRESERVED 276943 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1339 MAHENDER PAL NIKKA RAM 4/2/1985 SC UNRESERVED 278496 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

RAVINDER KUMAR ARJUN SINGH 2/19/1988 OBC SPORTSPERSON 278740 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
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1341 PARDEEP KUMAR CHINT RAM 12/24/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276555 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1342 DEV RAJ BALU RAM 12/28/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 278222 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1343 PAWAN KUMAR DURGA SINGH 8/1/1987 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 279544 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1344 AMIT SHARMA HARI RAM 4/28/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276064 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1345 RAMAN KUMAR KARAM SINGH 9/6/1992 GENERAL IRDP 277741 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

1346 VIJAY KUMAR RATTAN LAL 4/2/1992 SC UNRESERVED 278917 DIET, Mandi 
1347 SUSHIL KUMAR MANOHAR LAL 8/6/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277944 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1348 RAJEEV KUMAR JAGDISH SINGH 6/4/1990 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 276637 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1349 ANURAG THAKUR JAGDEV SINGH 12/26/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276106 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
1350 KULVINDER SINGH KESAR DASS 5/7/1990 SC UNRESERVED 276377 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
1351 HARISH KUMAR TILAK RAJ 11/20/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277429 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
1352 ARUN KUMAR KESHAV RAJ 9/3/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277282 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
1353 PRADEEP KUMAR JASWANT SINGH 8/13/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276587 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1354 SAURABH DUNI CHAND 3/22/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279758 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1355 VIJAY GUPTA VIRENDER GUPTA 10/5/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277962 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1356 RAMESH CHAND SUTI PARKASH 1/10/1985 SC UNRESERVED 277748 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
1357 HEM RAJ DHYAN SUKH 12/12/1982 SC UNRESERVED 279279 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1358 ASHOK KUMAR PREM LAL 4/15/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276136 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1359 SHARWAN KUMAR BHAJNA NAND 1/30/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279765 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1360 PRINCE KUMAR PYARE LAL 12/28/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279576 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1361 DEEP RAJ SARAN DASS 1/26/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277372 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1362 PRATAP SINGH ARJUN SINGH 8/9/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279563 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1363 VIJAY SINGH SIRMOUR SINGH 3/11/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279855 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
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1364 SANJEEV KUMAR BHAGI RATH 4/6/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276835 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
JRISHAN KUMAR KANSHI RAM 4/15/1990 ST UNRESERVED 279340 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1366 PARVEEN KUMAR SURTA RAM 11/6/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 279537 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1367 RANGEEL SINGH PRITAM SINGH 6/15/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279678 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1368 RAHUL KRIPAL SINGH 3/21/1990 GENERAL IRDP 278669 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1369 ASHISH KUMAR SATISH KUMAR 2/1/1992 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 277292 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
HEMANT KUMAR RAM LAL 1/15/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279284 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1371 RAVI KAUSHAL OM PARKASH 2/13/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 277766 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1372 RAMESH KUMAR KRISHAN LAL 10/18/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278725 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1373 BAL KRISHAN SHIV RAM 3/3/1993 GENERAL IRDP 279126 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1374 RAM SARAN SUKH RAM 10/24/1984 SC UNRESERVED 278715 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
VISHL SHARMA VIJAY KUMAR 11/13/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277116 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

1376 MANOJ KUMAR PRAKASH CHND 9/28/1981 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 277535 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

1377 KUSHAL SINGH` RASAL SINGH 3/1/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 277500 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

1378 ASHWAI KUMAR AMAR NATH 11/8/1988 ST IRDP 279112 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1379 MONU RAM PARKASH CHAND 9/28/1989 SC EX-SERVICEMAN 277547 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

MOHIT KUMAR PRITAM SINGH 4/16/1992 SC UNRESERVED 279455 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1381 ROOP SINGH JAGJEET SINGH 5/26/1991 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 278758 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1382 ANIL KUMAR KANSHI RAM 4/13/1991 OBC IRDP 276078 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
1383 RAJNEESH KUMAR PREM SINGH 7/16/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 277712 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
1384 PANNA LAL TEK CHAND 6/24/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279530 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

MEENAKSHI SHASHADRI CHHOBE RAM 6/3/1985 SC UNRESERVED 278527 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

1386 RAM LAL CHET RAM 12/28/1988 SC UNRESERVED 276718 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1387 KAPIL DEV PREM DASS 9/16/1988 SC UNRESERVED 276346 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
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1388 RAMESH KUMAR NARAYAN SINGH 4/1/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278726 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1389 VIJAY KUMAR HARNAM SINGH 6/10/1992 SC IRDP 277025 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

RAJENDER KUMAR MANGAT RAM 9/30/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278683 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1391 NEERAJ KANWAR MAHENDER SINGH 2/13/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279496 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1392 DEVRAJ SEWAK RAM 6/21/1976 SC UNRESERVED 278237 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1393 NARESH KUMAR GOKAL CHAND 8/15/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278567 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1394 LUCKY PRATAP CHAND 7/19/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 277506 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
SURENDER RAJ TIRATH RAJ 1/1/1993 OBC SPORTSPERSON 278876 DIET, Mandi 

1396 KALU RAM HARI CHAND 6/2/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278392 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1397 SOHAN LAL KANIYA RAM 3/4/1991 SC UNRESERVED 276908 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1398 SURJEET UJJAL RAM 3/24/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277932 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1399 AUN BHARDWAJ DHIAN CHAND 10/18/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 277320 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
NITISH KUMAR PRADEEP KUMAR 2/7/1991 GENERAL IRDP 276514 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
1401 MUKESH RANA KULDEEP RANA 10/13/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278538 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1402 ASHOK KUMAR RATTAN SINGH 8/24/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276134 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
1403 OM PARKASH NAND LAL 10/3/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276518 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
1404 NARENDER SINGH OM PARKASH 6/4/1986 OBC SPORTSPERSON 279475 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

GAURAV RANA JAGIR SINGH 7/3/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276266 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1406 GULAM MAHIUDEEN SADAR ALI 12/2/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279249 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1407 DIWAKER SHARMA NARAYAN DUTT 7/16/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279233 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1408 MUSTAK ALI DEEN MOHAMMAD 7/2/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276469 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1409 ASHISH KUMAR CHANDER SHEKHER 5/26/1988 GENERAL IRDP 276123 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

VINOD KUMAR MATHURA DASS 12/17/1982 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 277076 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1411 SUNIL KUMAR UTTAM SINGH 12/10/1992 OBC IRDP 276938 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1412 DINESH KUMAR MADHU RAM 12/3/1990 SC IRDP 279228 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1413 SURENDER KUMAR AMAR SINGH 3/16/1982 SC UNRESERVED 278871 DIET, Mandi 
1414 SUNEEL KUMAR PREM SINGH 1/19/1972 GENERAL IRDP 276933 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
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MOHIT SHARMA VIPAN KUMAR 6/20/1991 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 276453 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1416 AMIT KUMAR MANOHAR LAL 11/27/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276061 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1417 JHABE RAM GYANA NAND 6/5/1977 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 279327 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1418 LEELA CHAND BHAGAT RAM 5/18/1987 SC IRDP 278478 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1419 RAJEEV MOHAN LAL 5/8/1988 SC UNRESERVED 279608 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

JITENDER KUMAR JAI RAM 1/10/1989 SC IRDP 279332 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1421 KUMAR GAURAV MULKH RAJ 9/12/1994 GENERAL IRDP 276378 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1422 KHEM RAJ FATHE SINGH 12/31/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 279377 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1423 DHANVIR SINGH GIRDHARI LAL 1/31/1989 GENERAL IRDP 278242 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1424 HOSHIYAR SINGH PURAN CHAND 1/15/1979 GENERAL IRDP 278351 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

CHANCHAL SINGH GURDEV SINGH 5/16/1987 SC UNRESERVED 276199 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1426 ROHIT KUMAR KULDEEP SINGH 6/14/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276785 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1427 NAVEEN KUMAR JAI KISHORE 12/18/1979 SC UNRESERVED 279495 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1428 NARESH KUMAR PRITHVI SINGH 11/13/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 279482 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1429 AJAY KUMAR VED PARKASH 3/25/1988 OBC IRDP 277179 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

SUNIL KUMAR ISHWAR DASS 7/5/1982 SC UNRESERVED 276942 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1431 MAN MOHAN LAL SURJEET SINGH 2/28/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 276399 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
1432 KALZANG TOBDAN DORJE SANDUP 4/23/1985 SC IRDP 278393 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1433 BHUPINDER SINGH PRITHI SINGH 10/26/1990 ST IRDP 277346 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
1434 SUNIL KUMAR DAULAT RAM 10/26/1988 GENERAL IRDP 279790 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

SANAM DORJE SHEFU 5/20/1989 SC UNRESERVED 279730 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1436 SURENDER SINGH GIAN SINGH 7/5/1991 ST IRDP 278879 DIET, Mandi 
1437 ROSHAN LAL CHE RAM 3/18/1987 SC UNRESERVED 279725 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
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1438 BIRBAL SINGH MADAN SINGH 12/15/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279159 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1439 DINESH KUMAR JAI SINGH 8/10/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279227 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

TIRTH RAJ MAHATAM CHAND 5/25/1982 ST IRDP 277955 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1441 DIGVIJAY CHAIN SINGH 2/10/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277396 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
1442 SUBHASH CHAND RAGHU NATH 5/11/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278837 DIET, Mandi 
1443 DHAN RAJ JEEVAN DASS 10/20/1992 ST UNRESERVED 279209 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1444 RAJENDER KUMAR BUDHI RAM 8/4/1992 ST IRDP 277693 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

SHAVINDER KUMAR RAVI CHAND 5/5/1990 OBC IRDP 277860 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1446 SUNIL KUMAR PARTAP CHAND 5/20/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277899 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1447 RAMJI DASS SUNDER SINGH 3/25/1984 ST UNRESERVED 279674 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1448 PADAM DEV GIAN CHAND 3/8/1981 ST IRDP 278607 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1449 RAJ KUMAR JAGDISH 5/17/1993 ST PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 277684 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
VIJAY PAL VIKRAM SINGH 3/25/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279854 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1451 VIJAY KUMAR RAJU 10/7/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277972 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1452 VIJAY KUMAR ACHHAR SINGH 5/28/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 279849 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1453 JASWINDER SINGH JAGBIR SINGH 12/2/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276317 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1454 PREM KUMAR BHAGWAN DASS 3/25/1989 ST IRDP 278654 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
PUSHPINDER SINGH AMAR SINGH 12/22/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277666 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
1456 ARUN KUMAR NAND LAL 10/8/1993 GENERAL IRDP 276109 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
1457 SATPAL NARAYAN SINGH 6/15/1988 SC UNRESERVED 279755 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1458 ROHIT SINGH RAMESH CHAND 7/16/1992 SC UNRESERVED 279720 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1459 JORAWAR SINGH RAM SWAROOP 12/16/1990 SC IRDP 276330 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

CHANDER PRAKASH MOHAN LAL 12/12/1974 ST UNRESERVED 277364 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 
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1461 SARVJEET JAI CHAND 10/25/1992 SC UNRESERVED 279753 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1462 RAVINDR SINGH SUNDER SINGH 2/2/1977 ST UNRESERVED 279700 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1463 GAURAV KUMAR NASEEB SINGH 3/6/1983 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 277407 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1464 VICKY KUMAR PURAN CHAND 4/25/1993 SC UNRESERVED 278916 DIET, Mandi 
RAVI SHARMA MOHAN LAL SHARMA 11/26/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279690 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1466 BINU CHAUHAN YASHWANT SINGH 10/11/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276187 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1467 PAWAN KUMAR ROOP LAL 1/15/1991 SC UNRESERVED 278635 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1468 DEVI RAM ROOP LAL 9/5/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278232 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1469 RAM ROOP MAHANTA RAM 11/15/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279662 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

SANDEEP KUMAR CHINT RAM 9/23/1992 SC UNRESERVED 276805 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1471 SUNEET SINGH KRISHAN LAL 12/1/1994 SC UNRESERVED 276934 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1472 BALWANT SINGH SHER SINGH 4/18/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278149 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1473 AMAR SINGH DEVINDER SINGH 5/15/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278099 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1474 DABE RAM REWATI RAM 1/20/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278200 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

RAVINDER GEHRU RAM 7/31/1987 SC UNRESERVED 278738 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1476 BHUPENDER SINGH JASWANT SINGH 3/20/1991 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 276185 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
1477 MUKESH KUMAR GURDYAL CHAND 1/2/1984 SC EX-SERVICEMAN 276463 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
1478 VIKAS CHAND VIJAY KUMAR 4/16/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277038 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1479 PADAM DEV MAN SINGH 3/12/1990 ST UNRESERVED 278606 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

JOGINDER SINGH PARAS RAM 5/1/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279338 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1481 JAVED MOHD BASHIR MOHD 2/16/1986 GENERAL IRDP 277448 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1482 AMIT KUMAR PRITAM CHAND 5/29/1993 OBC IRDP 277227 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1483 GIAN CHAND SUKH RAM 3/5/1977 SC UNRESERVED 278293 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1484 AJAY PATHANIA JAGDEV SINGH 

PATHANIA 
3/10/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277191 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
ANIL KUMAR KASHMIR SINGH 3/13/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 278106 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

1486 BAL KRISHAN RULDU RAM 2/24/1973 SC IRDP 276171 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1487 RAMESH KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 5/31/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278723 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
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1488 VIJAY KUMAR SURENDER KUMAR 7/20/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278919 DIET, Mandi 
1489 SUNIL JAGAT RAM 9/26/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278846 DIET, Mandi 

SHUBHAM CHAUHAN RAMESH SINGH 7/9/1994 GENERAL WFF 276904 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1491 VINOD KUMAR HEM RAJ 1/1/1988 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 277073 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1492 MANOJ KUMAR DFALEL SINGH 6/12/1992 OBC IRDP 276429 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
1493 JAGDISH KUMAR SEWADASS 2/9/1977 SC UNRESERVED 276310 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
1494 VIPAN CHAND SHAYAM PAUL 3/11/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278015 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ANKUSH KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 12/24/1991 GENERAL IRDP 278119 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1496 KULDEEP KUMAR HEM RAJ SHARMA 12/4/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279389 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1497 SHALINDER SINGH LAL CHAND 5/6/1989 SC UNRESERVED 279760 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1498 NARPAT RAM BIKRAMJIT 8/21/1988 SC UNRESERVED 278572 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1499 JIWAN KUMAR KIRPA RAM 7/1/1988 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 278386 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

NARENDER KUMAR JAGDISH KUMAR 8/30/1988 SC UNRESERVED 276476 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1501 SATISH KUMAR HARBHAJAN SINGH 8/11/1971 GENERAL IRDP 278799 DIET, Mandi 
1502 VIKAS JARYAL BIKRAM SINGH JARYAL 9/18/1992 GENERAL WFF 277980 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1503 LUCKY THAKUR SUNDER SINGH 12/5/1987 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 276392 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
1504 DHEERAJ KUMAR SHER SINGH 12/8/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279219 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

ASHWANI KUMAR DURGA DASS 10/29/1990 SC UNRESERVED 276145 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1506 SUNIL KUMAR BHANDAR CHAND 7/24/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 277896 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1507 ASHISH KUMAR YATINDER SHARMA 11/19/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279103 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1508 KASHMIR SINGH DIMNU 11/25/1989 SC UNRESERVED 278419 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1509 NAGINDER KUMAR AJAY KUMAR 2/28/1987 SC UNRESERVED 278545 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

VISHAL DOGRA UTTAM CHAND 11/9/1994 SC IRDP 277110 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1511 SUDESH KUMATR RAMESHWAR 7/4/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278838 DIET, Mandi 
1512 DESH RAJ LAL SINGH 7/31/1983 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 278217 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1513 KARAM CHAND CHAND RAM 9/15/1971 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279365 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1514 VIKRAM SING KALYAN SINGH 6/6/1990 SC UNRESERVED 279867 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

PUNISH KUMAR GOPAL SINGH 4/2/1992 GENERAL IRDP 279581 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 
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1516 MOHINDER SINGH PRITTAM SINGH 12/1/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277546 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

1517 RAHUL THAKUR RAJENDER SINGH 9/4/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279596 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1518 ARUN KUMAR NANAK CHAND 12/28/1992 SC IRDP 279094 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1519 RAHUL KAUNDAL SURESH KUMAR` 2/28/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277671 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

HEMRAJ RIMLU RAM 7/8/1987 SC UNRESERVED 279288 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1521 VARUN SHARMA RAJESH KUMAR 11/7/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277020 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1522 SURENDER KUMAR DHIAN SINGH 2/18/1990 ST UNRESERVED 277922 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1523 KAMLESH KUMAR MOHAN SINGH 9/1/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279356 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1524 BHEEM SAIN SESH RAM 2/27/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279145 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

RATTAN CHAND DURGA DASS 12/19/1969 GENERAL IRDP 278730 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1526 LOVE KISHOR ACCHAR SINGH 12/2/1992 SC UNRESERVED 278487 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1527 VINOD KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 6/9/1976 OBC WFF 278012 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1528 SANJAY KUMAR KRISHAN LAL 9/1/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 276818 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1529 ANIL KUMAR JAMWAL MEHAR CHAND JAMWAL 5/20/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278115 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

ARVIND PARIHAR CHHANGA RAM 6/1/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279099 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1531 ANURAG SOM CHAND 6/3/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279086 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1532 KRISHAN CHAND RAJMAL SINGH 9/10/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277478 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

1533 RAJESH KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 5/16/1987 SC UNRESERVED 276661 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1534 RAJESH KUMAR PRITAM CHAND 10/30/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276650 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

GULSHAN KUMAR JAI CHAND 4/15/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 277414 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1536 MOHAN LAL TIRATH RAM 7/7/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278531 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1537 CHAUDHARI LONGU RAM 12/1/1979 SC UNRESERVED 278188 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1538 KRISHAN CHAND PRATAP CHAND 5/10/1990 GENERAL IRDP 276361 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
1539 VIKRAM SINGH PURAN CHAND 4/4/1988 OBC IRDP 277990 DIET, Dharmshala. 

MANISH KUMAR TRILOK CHAND 8/22/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277516 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

1541 SONU KUMAR RAM LAL 3/1/1992 SC UNRESERVED 276914 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
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1542 HEM CHAND GEETA RAM 1/11/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279275 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1543 VIKRAM KUMAR GIAN SINGH 7/24/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 279865 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1544 NITTU PAWAN 8/6/1992 SC IRDP 278593 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
AJAY RAWAT ANIL KUMAR RAWAT 8/10/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279031 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1546 RAVI KUMAR JEET RAM 12/5/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 279688 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1547 KULDEEP CHAND TEK CHAND 8/23/1991 SC UNRESERVED 278452 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1548 ROHIT SIMAR KAMLESH 4/20/1994 SC UNRESERVED 279719 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1549 RAMESH KUMAR NAGESHWAR KUMAR 7/13/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278722 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
ARSHAD IRSHAD AHMED 7/12/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279088 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1551 JAI PRAKASH RAM LAL 6/10/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279318 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1552 VIKESH KHAJAN SINGH 7/4/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 279864 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1553 MAHENDER KUMAR MAZRI RAM 4/2/1982 SC UNRESERVED 276394 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1554 RAVINDER DHIMAN ATMA RAM 10/4/1992 SC UNRESERVED 279691 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

VINEET KUMAR THAKUR BHAGAT RAM 1/13/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277069 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

1556 VIJENDER SINGH SUNDER SINGH 6/10/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277974 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1557 RAHUL JAGDISH CHAND 10/8/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278667 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1558 MORDHWAJ KHUB RAM 11/18/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278532 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1559 ASHWANI KUMAR DHARM CHAND 12/7/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276151 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
SANJEEV KUMAR MAST RAM 9/1/1982 SC UNRESERVED 278786 DIET, Mandi 

1561 PANKAJ SHARMA JATISH KUMAR 11/28/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277629 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

1562 VINOD SINGH TARA CHAND 3/14/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277086 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1563 ROHIT KUMAR PAWAN KUMAR 11/15/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279711 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1564 MAKE SINGH JUG DEV 4/27/1985 ST IRDP 277508 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

MANISH KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 10/4/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 277521 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 
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1566 DINESH KUMAR JAGAR NATH 3/7/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278266 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1567 PANKAJ SHARMA PARMOD KUMAR 2/22/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278617 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1568 NIHAL CHAND KESHAV RAM 11/28/1989 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 278587 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1569 DINESH KUMAR SUKH DEV 9/13/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 278263 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

DINESH KUMAR BASAKHU RAM 12/12/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278267 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1571 HIRA LAL SHER SINGH 10/2/1983 ST UNRESERVED 278347 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1572 KULWANT SINGH LAKSHMI SINGH 7/13/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279395 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1573 JASWINDER KUMAR SOHAN LAL 5/10/1975 OBC PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 276316 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1574 MAHESH PAL MEHAR CHAND 3/24/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278500 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
MOHAN LAL TEJ RAM 2/18/1992 SC IRDP 279449 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1576 ISHWAR DUTT KUNDAN LAL 1/27/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 278363 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1577 LAKESH KUMAR DHARAM SINGH 1/17/1991 SC SPORTSPERSON 278465 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1578 MUNISH KUMAR BALDEV KUMAR 9/21/1987 SC UNRESERVED 277560 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
1579 BHOJ RAJ LOAT RAM 11/15/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278162 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

AJAY KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 7/2/1978 SC UNRESERVED 277176 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1581 ASHWANI KUMAR PREM SAGAR 4/15/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278136 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1582 PRADEEP KUMAR PRABHU 5/20/1991 SC UNRESERVED 278640 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1583 GURSEVAK SINGH VIJAY KUMAR 8/30/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 276278 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
1584 DEEP KUMAR MANGLU RAM 4/15/1990 SC IRDP 278208 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

PAWNESH KUMAR RUMAL SINGH 3/25/1985 ST UNRESERVED 277654 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

1586 SUSHEEL KUMAR PREM LAL 10/29/1979 SC UNRESERVED 276995 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1587 ASHWANI KUMAR GAMBHIR SINGH 3/15/1983 ST UNRESERVED 279116 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1588 PARVEEN KUMAR DARBARI RAM 8/30/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277642 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

1589 VINOD KUMAR SANTOSH KUMAR 1/28/1994 SC UNRESERVED 277085 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
SIKANDER SINGH LEKH RAJ 3/2/1984 GENERAL WFF 278826 DIET, Mandi 

1591 DEVENDER SINGH RATTAN CHAND 5/2/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276230 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1592 ASHOK KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 12/2/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278133 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1593 SAMIR KAUNDAL MAST RAM 10/1/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 276798 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1594 SUMIT KULDEEP SINGH 6/7/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276923 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
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1595 ANIL KUMAR RAM DASS 3/5/1979 SC IRDP 279063 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1596 JEEWAN KUMAR KARAMBEER 10/6/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279326 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1597 AMIT KUMAR RAM KRISHAN 6/20/1995 SC UNRESERVED 276054 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1598 SURESH KUMAR OM PRAKASH 3/14/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279809 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1599 MANOJ KUMAR KALA RAM 2/10/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276428 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1600 MANOJ KUMAR HEM RAJ 10/24/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276427 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1601 ROSHAN LAL KISHAN CHAND 12/21/1990 SC UNRESERVED 278764 DIET, Mandi 
1602 YASHWANT SINGH PREM SINGH VERMA 7/14/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279908 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1603 KALYAN CHAND PARKASH CHAND 7/11/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 277456 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1604 ASHOK KUMAR SADA RAM 10/23/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279109 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1605 SATYA PRAKASH SAGAR SINGH 8/5/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278801 DIET, Mandi 
1606 NAROTAM DUTT RATTAN LAL 5/24/1982 SC UNRESERVED 276491 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
1607 VIJAY KUMAR CHAMAN LAL 12/17/1984 SC UNRESERVED 277965 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1608 RAVI KUMAR ROOP LAL 8/23/1989 GENERAL IRDP 278735 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1609 NAVEEN KUMAR ROOP LAL 10/16/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278573 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1610 DESH RAJ DAYA RAM 7/15/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278220 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1611 ASHISH KUMAR PARKASH CHAND 7/9/1990 SC UNRESERVED 277293 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
1612 YASH PAL THAKUR KHIMI RAM 5/18/1992 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 278972 DIET, Mandi 
1613 NAGINDER PAL 

VARDHAN 
RAM DASS 5/14/1976 SC IRDP 278546 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

1614 LAGAN DASS BAHADUR SINGH 12/18/1976 SC UNRESERVED 278464 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1615 RINTU RAM SANT RAM 4/27/1990 OBC SPORTSPERSON 278746 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1616 LAL SINGH DHARAM SINGH 2/21/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278467 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1617 VIKAS SHARMA JEET RAM 6/12/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279862 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1618 UDEY KUMAR CHET RAM 7/29/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278908 DIET, Mandi 
1619 VINAY KUMAR KAHSMIRI LAL 1/24/1989 SC UNRESERVED 277061 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1620 LAL SINGH RANJEET SINGH 8/10/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279399 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 
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1621 ARUN SHARMA BRIJ LAL 9/6/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276117 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1622 NITIN GAUTAM LAXMI GAUTAM 8/7/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279505 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1623 SURESH KUMAR CHINNU RAM 6/21/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278883 DIET, Mandi 
1624 MANISH KUMAR LEKH RAM 10/17/1987 SC UNRESERVED 279426 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1625 MANISH RANA SHAMSHER SINGH 10/29/1990 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 277524 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

1626 ANKUSH MANDIAL JOGINDER SINGH 5/12/1991 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 277265 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1627 ROSHAN LAL INDER DEV 2/15/1993 SC UNRESERVED 278762 DIET, Mandi 
1628 HET RAM NAGENDER SINGH 5/29/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 276301 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
1629 DHIRENDER KUMAR KEWAL RAM 12/15/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278254 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1630 VIDHYA SAGAR RAM SINGH 4/22/1992 SC UNRESERVED 279843 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1631 PAWAN KUMAR DALBIR SINGH 3/22/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276582 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1632 RAJENDER PAL DHANI RAM 5/23/1975 SC UNRESERVED 276645 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1633 PUSHPINDER AWASTHY THAKUR DASS AWASTHY 1/5/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277664 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
1634 GOVIND SHARMA LAXMI NAND 11/9/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279246 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1635 SANJEEV KUMAR JARAM SINGH 7/20/1980 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 277822 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1636 ASHWANI KUMAR HEM RAJ 8/6/1984 SC UNRESERVED 277312 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
1637 RAJINDER DEEP RAJ 12/17/1988 GENERAL IRDP 277704 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
1638 KULDEEP KUMAR VIDYA DHAR 12/29/1993 GENERAL IRDP 278456 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1639 NARESH KUMAR BHAG CHAND 2/25/1993 ST UNRESERVED 279477 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1640 SANJAY KUMAR BALI RAM 2/6/1979 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 276831 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1641 KARTAR SINGH SANT RAM 5/28/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 276352 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
1642 VINOD KUMAR HUKAM CHAND 10/4/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279881 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1643 RAMPAL SHIB RAM 3/31/1976 SC UNRESERVED 276730 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1644 BHUVNESH KUMAR SHRI SINGH 2/7/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277349 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
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MICHAEL MOUDGIL DHARAM PAL 5/11/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276446 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1646 SHIV KUMAR TULSI RAM 6/22/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276897 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1647 GOPAL SINGH RAJENDER SINGH 7/5/1994 GENERAL IRDP 278301 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1648 GULSHAN SINGH ATWAL GULJAR SINGH ATWAL 6/6/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 276269 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
1649 PAWAN KUMAR KISHAN CHAND 9/20/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276584 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

DEEPAK KUMAR PREM SINGH 5/19/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 277378 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1651 KULDEEP KUMAR KEDAR SINGH 3/1/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279388 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1652 SACHIN KUMAR OM PARKASH 4/18/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277801 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1653 BAJINDER SINGH HIMMAT SINGH 2/25/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279124 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1654 SUSHIL KUMAR ONKAR SINGH 4/12/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276997 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
AMIT SHARMA VINOD KUMAR 2/10/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276063 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
1656 BHUPESH KUMAR 

SHARMA 
SARAVAN KUMAR 
SHARMA 

3/11/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279155 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1657 PRITAM SINGH HUKKI RAM 2/28/1990 SC UNRESERVED 279577 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1658 RAJESH GOVIND SINGH 12/25/1989 SC UNRESERVED 279618 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1659 MURARI LAL ROOP LAL 9/1/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278543 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
MANJULA KUMARI NAND LAL 3/16/1993 SC UNRESERVED 279429 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1661 ASHUTOSH SHARMA LEKH RAJ 11/30/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276142 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1662 ASHWANI KUMAR GURCHARAN SINGH 3/8/1988 SC UNRESERVED 276150 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1663 RITESH KUMAR DAMAN SINGH 2/28/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279704 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1664 YASHPAL VINAY KUMAR 7/7/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277130 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
RAKESH KUMAR SOHAN SINGH 10/11/1992 SC UNRESERVED 278699 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

1666 BALVIR SINGH RATTAN SINGH 6/1/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 276178 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1667 GULTAN SINGH DEV RAJ 12/26/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 279251 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1668 AJAY KUMAR PRABHAT CHAND 8/4/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 276023 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 
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1669 SUNIL KUMAR SHYAM LAL 7/29/1979 SC UNRESERVED 279795 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

ANANDAN RASHPAL DADWAL 12/26/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277236 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1671 AMAR CHAND MAST RAM 4/10/1991 SC IRDP 279042 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1672 HANIF MOHD HAFEEZ MOHD 2/26/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277419 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1673 SUSHIL KUMAR PAN SINGH 11/16/1980 OBC SPORTSPERSON 279822 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1674 SAHAB SINGH DESH RAJ 1/20/1988 ST SPORTSPERSON 279729 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

KASHMIR SINGH DHAN DEV 2/2/1990 ST IRDP 279370 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1676 SURESH KUMAR KULDEEP 4/12/1986 ST UNRESERVED 276975 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1677 SHASHI PAL ANANT RAM 10/6/1992 SC UNRESERVED 276891 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1678 SWADESH RAJ JAIKARAN 8/25/1980 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 278889 DIET, Mandi 
1679 ARUN MINHAS BALBIR SINGH MINHAS 6/22/1972 GENERAL IRDP 276115 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
SANTOSH KUMAR SITA RAM 9/11/1990 GENERAL IRDP 278793 DIET, Mandi 

1681 NAVEEN KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 4/19/1987 SC UNRESERVED 279492 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1682 AKASH THAKUR GYAN SINGN THAKUR 10/8/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279037 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1683 SHIV RAM THAKUR RAM DASS THAKUR 7/3/1969 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278822 DIET, Mandi 
1684 VIRENDER SINGH SOHAN SINGH 12/28/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279896 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

SANJEEV PATHANIA HARBANS SINGH 12/17/1988 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 277834 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1686 NARENDER KUMAR DHANVIR SHARMA 2/16/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279470 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1687 VEDMITTER SHARMA MADANLALA SHARMA 12/26/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 279841 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1688 RAVI KUMAR DILE RAM 1/13/1985 SC IRDP 278733 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1689 KUSHAL CHAND SURAT RAM 10/1/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278459 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

MANEET KUMAR HOSHIAR SINGH 7/12/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278506 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1691 RAMAN KUMAR NARESH KUMAR 9/20/1992 GENERAL IRDP 276725 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1692 AASTIK HIRA SINGH 2/11/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278081 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1693 PARTAP SINGH NAND LAL 1/26/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278620 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1694 NARESH KUMAR CHANDU LAL 11/15/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277572 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
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BUDHIYA RAM BINDRO RAM 9/15/1990 SC UNRESERVED 277356 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1696 SUSHEEL KUMAR DHARAM CHAND 4/28/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278888 DIET, Mandi 
1697 SUKHVINDER KASHMIR SINGH 1/4/1991 GENERAL IRDP 277884 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1698 RAJAT MEHTA DEVI SINGH 1/20/1995 GENERAL IRDP 279606 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1699 HEMANT KUMAR RAJ KUMAR 2/2/1988 SC UNRESERVED 277434 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

PANKAJ KUMAR JALAM SINGH 12/29/1988 SC UNRESERVED 279524 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1701 PRAVESH KUMAR DIWAN CHAND 6/26/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277660 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

1702 SHALINDER SINGH DEVENDER KUMAR 11/18/1988 SC UNRESERVED 277847 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1703 MADAN LAL SUNKA RAM 6/30/1989 SC UNRESERVED 276393 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
1704 DEEPAK KUMAR FEENA RAM 11/17/1987 SC UNRESERVED 277380 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
SONU BHARTI RAMESH CHAND 4/28/1992 SC UNRESERVED 279781 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1706 SONU BIR SINGH 11/7/1992 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 279780 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1707 RANJEET SINGH GOPAL DASS 1/3/1986 SC UNRESERVED 279680 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1708 KAILASH CHAND SHOBHA RAM 3/28/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279343 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1709 ROOP CHAND GITA RAM 12/12/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279723 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

GAURAV JAGDISH 5/20/1991 SC IRDP 279239 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1711 PUSHPENDER KUMAR ROOP DASS 8/4/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279588 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1712 PRAKASH PREM LAL 8/1/1989 SC IRDP 279558 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1713 RAJAN THAKUR UDAY SINGH 10/2/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279604 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1714 NISHCHAL KUMAR KISHORI LAL 10/2/1992 SC UNRESERVED 276511 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

VIKAS THAKUR OM PARKASH 7/14/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277044 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1716 SHANI KUMAR RAJ KUMAR 4/22/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276883 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
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1717 NARESH KUMAR SOM NATH 3/24/1984 SC VISUALLY HANDICAPPED 276485 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1718 DINESH KUMAR PREM LAL 12/15/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279230 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1719 VINAY KUMAR GHANSHYAM 7/15/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279877 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

LOKESH KUMAR THAKUR DASS 7/19/1992 GENERAL IRDP 278481 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1721 JAGAT SINGH GIARU RAM 2/5/1978 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 279307 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1722 VIJAY KUMAR HEM SINGH 8/8/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278918 DIET, Mandi 
1723 RAKESH KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 1/1/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278711 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1724 NETER SINGH MAST RAM 11/1/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278584 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

HEMANT KUMAR MOTI RAM 6/1/1990 SC UNRESERVED 277435 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1726 VINOD KUMAR SHYAM LAL 4/30/1982 SC UNRESERVED 277074 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1727 KULDEEP KUMAR RAJ KUMAR 1/25/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 277489 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
1728 KAPIL DEV KASHMIR SINGH 10/13/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276347 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
1729 NARENDER KUMAR INDER CHAND 6/26/1989 ST UNRESERVED 279472 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

VIRI SINGH TEK CHAND 12/28/1991 SC UNRESERVED 278958 DIET, Mandi 
1731 SANDEEP KUMAR PREM LAL 7/18/1989 GENERAL IRDP 276806 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1732 AMIT KUMAR BUDHIA RAM 9/20/1992 ST UNRESERVED 277226 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
1733 AJAY KUMAR AMIN CHAND 2/24/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277188 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
1734 KULDEEP SINGH YOG RAJ 12/14/1991 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 278457 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

GOVIND SINGH JAGAN NATH 7/1/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 277411 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1736 SUNIL KUMAR DES RAJ 11/1/1985 SC UNRESERVED 277901 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1737 PAWAN KUMAR JAI RAM 12/6/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276583 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1738 RAM CHANDER KRISHAN LAL 1/10/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278713 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1739 VIJAY KUMAR PREM LAL 8/29/1993 GENERAL IRDP 277033 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

MANEESH KUMAR PURAN CHAND 1/6/1983 ST UNRESERVED 278505 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1741 VIRENDER KUMAR PRITHO 5/31/1987 GENERAL IRDP 278027 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1742 BIKKU RAM RATTAN CHAND 6/10/1987 SC UNRESERVED 277350 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
1743 TANUJ KUMAR OM PRAKASH 12/16/1992 SC UNRESERVED 277947 DIET, Dharmshala. 
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1744 KETAN NEGI HUKAM DEV NEGI 3/11/1992 ST UNRESERVED 279374 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

RAJAT KUMAR SHARMA KULDEP KUMAR 1/1/1994 GENERAL IRDP 276631 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

1746 BALBIR SINGH KAHAN CHAND 6/1/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278144 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1747 ASHWANI KUMAR TODER MAL 5/27/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 278137 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1748 SANJEEV SUSHARI GOPAL DASS 9/14/1988 SC UNRESERVED 279750 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1749 RANJEET SINGH ROSHAN LAL 3/19/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 276733 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
PADAM SINGH PUNE RAM 10/25/1987 SC IRDP 279519 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1751 CHAMAN SINGH LOBHI RAM 7/20/1989 ST IRDP 277361 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1752 SUDHIR SHARMA AMRIT LAL 5/4/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276922 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1753 DEVINDER KUMAR DINA NATH 9/2/1993 SC UNRESERVED 278235 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1754 SOHAN LAL KURAM DUTT 1/1/1979 ST UNRESERVED 278828 DIET, Mandi 

DINESH KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 1/3/1991 OBC IRDP 277402 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1756 RAJAT PAWAN KUMAR 6/10/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279605 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1757 VIVEK PAUL SHARMA SHASHI PAUL SHARMA 2/27/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277123 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1758 DEEPAK PAWAN KUMAR 12/4/1991 SC UNRESERVED 276213 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
1759 AMIT KUMAR AMAR SINGH 4/9/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276052 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
SANJAY KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 12/5/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276819 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

1761 MANJEET DHIMAN SUBHASH CHAND 5/1/1990 SC UNRESERVED 276413 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1762 LAKHWINDER SINGH 
SANDHU 

CHARAN SINGH SANDHU 11/28/1987 SC IRDP 276381 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1763 ASHISH BHATIA AJAY KUMAR BHATIA 5/14/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276121 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1764 ASHWANI KUMAR RAM NATH 6/20/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276156 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

HEM RAJ GIAN CHAND 6/20/1988 SC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 276296 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1766 SANTOSH RAJ KRISHAN CHAND 
DHIMAN 

3/27/1975 SC UNRESERVED 276860 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

1767 SOM DUTT UTTAM CHAND 3/31/1974 SC UNRESERVED 276910 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
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1768 ASHWANI KUMAR SURENDER KUMAR 9/23/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276157 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1769 SHASHI KANT SHARMA BRAHAM DASS 5/7/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276887 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
RAVINDER KUMAR KISHORI LAL 4/3/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276754 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

1771 SUNNY KUMAR DEVI CHAND 4/24/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277916 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1772 MANOJ KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 7/25/1989 SC IRDP 276430 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
1773 ANKESH KUMAR MURTH SINGH 5/15/1991 GENERAL IRDP 279072 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1774 DIMPLE SHARMA BHAGWAN DASS 6/12/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276241 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

VIKAS THAKUR KAMAL SINGH 5/20/1990 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 277043 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1776 DEV RAJ JAI VARDHAN 9/17/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278227 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1777 IMPHAL SINGH 

PATHANIA 
KASHMIR SINGH 12/3/1989 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 276307 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
1778 NARENDER KUMAR NETAR SINGH 8/17/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278554 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1779 YADVINDER BHIKAM RAM 6/13/1992 SC UNRESERVED 278969 DIET, Mandi 

DEV RAJ DEENA NATH 12/28/1991 GENERAL IRDP 278223 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1781 VIJAY KUMAR JEEWAN SINGH 7/25/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278922 DIET, Mandi 
1782 PAWAN KUMAR DHARAM SINGH 10/27/1982 GENERAL IRDP 276575 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1783 DEEPAK KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 4/17/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279181 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1784 PAWAN KUMAR KIRPU RAM 7/17/1970 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276586 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
PRINCE KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 12/27/1989 SC UNRESERVED 276602 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

1786 RAMAN KUMAR JASNIR SINGH 8/25/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276723 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1787 VARINDER KUMAR DESH RAJ 4/28/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277015 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1788 RAVI KUMAR BAKSHI RAM 9/17/1992 SC UNRESERVED 276742 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1789 SANDEEP KUMAR DESH RAJ 2/8/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276810 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

AMIT KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 8/12/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 276058 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1791 RINKU KUMAR DHIAN CHAND 3/28/1988 SC UNRESERVED 276776 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1792 VISHAL SHARMA SUBHASH CHAND 9/8/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277113 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1793 SACHIN KUMAR YOGESHWAR NATH 4/1/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276794 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1794 VIKAS SHARMA ONKAR CHAND 8/22/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277984 DIET, Dharmshala. 

AJAY KUMAR JAGAR NATH 12/10/1988 SC UNRESERVED 276011 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1796 SANJEEV KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 9/17/1989 OBC IRDP 277831 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1797 YOGESH KUMAR HARI DASS 2/4/1986 SC UNRESERVED 277133 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1798 AJAY KUMAR SURINDER SINGH JASYAL 2/5/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276010 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
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1799 ANIL KUMAR SWAROOP CHAND 6/5/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 277241 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

RAHUL SHARWAN SINGH 5/15/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 277668 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

1801 DHEERAJ KUMAR DILA RAM 5/7/1996 SC UNRESERVED 279218 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1802 BHOP SINGH MANI RAM 2/1/1991 SC UNRESERVED 278164 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1803 SANJAY KUMAR DEEN CHAND 1/15/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279740 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1804 VIKAS JASROTIA KARTAR SINGH 1/16/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277981 DIET, Dharmshala. 
PARAM DEV RAM KRISHAN 6/6/1987 SC UNRESERVED 278618 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

1806 RAJESHWAR KRISHAN CHAND 7/6/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 279640 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1807 RAKESH KUMAR 
SHARMA 

BRIJ LAL SHARMA 8/17/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276712 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

1808 ASHISH KUMAR RAJ KUMAR 3/15/1992 OBC IRDP 277291 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1809 SANJEEV KUMAR THAKUR DASS 5/18/1985 ST UNRESERVED 279743 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

GURUCHARAN HARI SINGH 11/16/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278312 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1811 VED PARKASH NEELA RAM 12/6/1971 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278911 DIET, Mandi 
1812 ARVIND SHARMA SATISH KUMAR 1/1/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276120 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
1813 NARENDER KUMAR TULSI RAM 5/5/1989 SC UNRESERVED 279468 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1814 NAVEEN KUMAR ROOP SINGH 3/1/1990 ST UNRESERVED 279494 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

NEELAM KUMARI SALIG RAM 11/24/1985 SC UNRESERVED 276500 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1816 AMIT KUMAR BUDHI SINGH 9/27/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 277224 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1817 SACHIN DOHRU SATISH KUMAR 12/9/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277798 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1818 ARUN KUMAR RADHE SHAM 10/16/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 276112 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
1819 OMKAR SINGH MALOOK SINGH 5/27/1992 OBC IRDP 276519 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
BHUPINDER SINGH DEV PARKASH 4/30/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277345 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
1821 AJAY KUMAR SATPAL SINGH 5/10/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277184 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
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1822 PANKAJ KUMAR JEET SINGH 4/5/1979 SC UNRESERVED 277622 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

1823 MUKESH KUMAR MAHENDER KUMAR 8/28/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279459 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1824 PRATEESH KUMAR MUNSHI RAM 12/20/1986 OBC EX-SERVICEMAN 277658 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

RAHUL AJMER SINGH 6/20/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 276613 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1826 RANJEET SINGH RAM RATTAN 5/14/1989 SC UNRESERVED 279679 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1827 PANKAJ KUMAR KHATTA PARKASH CHAND 
KHATTA 

8/2/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 276542 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1828 VIMAL SINGH HARISH CHAND 10/27/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277992 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1829 ASHOK KUMAR BHILOK RAM 4/14/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277297 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
HOSHIAR SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 4/14/1990 SC UNRESERVED 276304 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
1831 NAVEEN BABU RAM 9/6/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279491 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1832 GHANSHYAM JANKI DASS 2/7/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278292 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1833 HANS RAJ NAIN SINGH 12/27/1989 SC UNRESERVED 276281 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
1834 HARI SINGH GOVIND RAM 4/5/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279268 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

BHUPENDER SINGH DIL SUKH 3/4/1993 GENERAL IRDP 279153 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1836 DINESH KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 3/28/1991 SC IRDP 276244 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1837 CHET RAM DES RAJ 12/20/1980 SC UNRESERVED 278190 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1838 RAKESH KUMAR BALDEV SINGH 7/28/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276684 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1839 NARESH KUMAR ABHI RAM 3/1/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279486 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

SHASHI PAUL GIAN CHAND 3/1/1991 OBC IRDP 277859 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1841 AJAY KUMAR RAJENDER SINGH 12/26/1987 SC UNRESERVED 279026 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1842 DEEPAK KUMAR NAND LAL SHARMA 11/9/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276217 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1843 SATISH KUMAR THAKUR DASS 7/5/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 277841 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1844 KEHAR SINGH KHINDU RAM 3/13/1973 GENERAL IRDP 278421 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

PRADEEP KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 7/25/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276591 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1846 RAJENDER KUMAR JAGAN NATH 2/1/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276643 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
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1847 VICHITAR SINGH JASPAL SINGH 5/18/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279842 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1848 VIKAS CHAND DES RAJ 3/25/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277978 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1849 SHUBHAM REHALIA BABU RAM 8/13/1994 OBC SPORTSPERSON 277870 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1850 RAMAN KUMAR JASWANT SINGH 12/13/1991 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 277743 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
1851 NARESH KUMAR TEK RAM 2/18/1989 SC UNRESERVED 279489 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1852 SUBHASH THAKUR GOVERDHAN THAKUR 11/24/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279783 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1853 PANKAJ KUMAR PAWAN KUMAR 6/23/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 276529 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1854 GURDEV SINGH GURBACHAN SINGH 10/7/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 276273 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1855 ARUN RASHPA SHAM LAL 5/19/1987 ST UNRESERVED 278126 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1856 ANIL KUMAR SHITAL SINGH THAKUR 3/12/1989 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 279064 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1857 DINESH KUMAR SHYAM LAL 5/11/1993 SC UNRESERVED 276247 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1858 JASPAL SINGH PREM LAL 9/17/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 276315 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1859 SANJEEV KUMAR TILAK RAJ 1/6/1987 SC IRDP 276842 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1860 DINESH SHARMA SHYAM LAL 2/10/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276259 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
1861 DHANI RAM JAI RAM 3/25/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 278239 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1862 KAMLESH KUMAR KRISHAN CHAND 4/8/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278410 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1863 CHANDER MANI NOKHU RAM 12/11/1987 SC UNRESERVED 278183 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1864 MAHENDER KUMAR HEM CHAND 11/14/1987 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 278494 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1865 NARESH KUMAR NARPAT RAM 11/24/1989 SC SPORTSPERSON 278570 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1866 MANISH KUMAR KARAM CHAND 2/25/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 276403 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
1867 BALWINDER SINGH GURBACHAN SINGH 5/1/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 276182 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
1868 BALBIR KUMAR MANGAL DASS 8/13/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 276173 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
1869 DASHMESH KUMAR HOSHIAR SINGH 3/18/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 276208 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
1870 GAGAN SINGH SUDESH KUMAR 5/3/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276264 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
1871 RAVI KUMAR PRATAP SINGH 8/8/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276745 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
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1872 RAKESH KUMAR RAJ KUMAR 1/6/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 276697 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1873 DEEP KUMAR MOHINDER SINGH 5/22/1990 SC UNRESERVED 277370 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
1874 RAKESH KUMAR SUMAN KUMAR 4/9/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 277732 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
MANOJ SINGH GOPAL SINGH 8/24/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276442 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
1876 DESH RAJ PRAKASH CHAND 4/19/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278214 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1877 PARVEEN KUMAR RANJEET SINGH 5/4/1989 SC IRDP 276564 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1878 ANIL KUMAR RAM PARKASH 7/4/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 276077 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
1879 RAJESH KUMAR AMI CHAND 1/15/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 277697 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
ABHINEET OM PRAKASH 5/1/1990 SC UNRESERVED 277165 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
1881 SUNIL KUMAR RAM SINGH 4/26/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278864 DIET, Mandi 
1882 PANKAJ DHARAM PAUL 8/16/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 277616 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
1883 RAKESH DHARAM SINGH 9/1/1987 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 279643 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1884 VIJAY KUMAR JAI RAM 4/2/1979 SC UNRESERVED 277027 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
VARUN RANA VIKRAM RANA 1/30/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277019 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

1886 GAGAN SINGH INDRO RAM 4/8/1989 SC UNRESERVED 277405 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1887 MANOJ KUMAR THAKUR SINGH 12/26/1993 GENERAL IRDP 279434 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1888 RISHU KUMAR CHAIN SINGH 12/19/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277788 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1889 PANKAJ KUMAR SATISH KUMAR 11/27/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 276530 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
DEEPAK KUMAR TIKAM RAM 12/5/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279184 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1891 RAJENDER SINGH MOTI RAM 4/21/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279616 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1892 BITTU PUNDIR LAYAK RAM 7/19/1988 GENERAL IRDP 279161 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1893 VINAY KUMAR TEJ RAM 10/6/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 278937 DIET, Mandi 
1894 JAIPAUL PREM DASS 12/24/1988 SC UNRESERVED 279320 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

RAJEEV KUMAR GIAN SINGH 5/12/1980 GENERAL IRDP 279611 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 
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1896 NITESH DIWAN CHAND 1/26/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278591 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1897 HEM RAJ TEJ RAM 7/10/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279282 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1898 VARUN VERMA HEM RAJ 4/8/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279837 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1899 JIYA LAL DHARAM LAL 9/4/1991 SC UNRESERVED 278387 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1900 VIJAY CHAND NANAK CHAND 1/8/1986 SC UNRESERVED 279845 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1901 DIWAN SINGH AMAR NATH 3/28/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 279234 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1902 KAMALJEET SINGH MADHO RAM 9/26/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277457 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1903 MUNEET SHARMA KULDEEP SHARMA 3/25/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277553 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

1904 RAVINDER KUMAR AMAR DUTT 3/28/1994 ST UNRESERVED 276766 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1905 DEEPAK KUMAR PYARE LAL 10/25/1992 SC UNRESERVED 276214 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
1906 ANIL KUMAR PREM SINGH 6/9/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278109 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1907 DESH RAJ JAI SINGH 10/18/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 279193 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1908 AMIT KUMAR KAMAL KISHORE 12/30/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277228 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1909 DHARAM PAUL LAL CHAND 4/21/1982 OBC IRDP 277392 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1910 VIVEK KUMAR KRISHAN CHAND 6/4/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 277122 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1911 KIRPAL SINGH SUCHCHA SINGH 1/27/1986 SC UNRESERVED 276358 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
1912 ABHINESH KUMAR PRAKSH CHAND 6/26/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 276001 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
1913 SURESH KUMAR JULFI RAM 12/18/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 276977 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1914 RAJESH KUMAR KANSHU RAM 12/10/1987 GENERAL IRDP 279623 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1915 PRAKASH CHAND KALI DASS 12/13/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276593 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1916 SUBHASH KUMAR FAUJA RAM 8/21/1987 ST UNRESERVED 277880 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1917 RAJESH SHARMA TEK RAM SHARMA 4/1/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 279637 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1918 MUNISH KUMAR DIPAN LAL 10/11/1993 GENERAL IRDP 279464 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1919 DEEPAK KUMAR KAILASH SINGH 2/16/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279185 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
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CHANDER MANI RATTAN 7/19/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278184 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1921 SHIV RAM RAMESH 4/14/1988 SC UNRESERVED 278821 DIET, Mandi 
1922 RAJESH KUMAR SHIVDARSHAN 12/1/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279622 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1923 DINESH KUMAR RAJ KUMAR 4/2/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279229 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1924 BALWINDER SINGH KISHORI LAL 1/1/1993 GENERAL IRDP 277336 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

RAJESH KUMAR AMAR SINGH 6/6/1981 SC UNRESERVED 279627 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1926 JITENDER KUMAR CHAIN SINGH 10/26/1971 OBC UNRESERVED 277451 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

1927 INDER SINGH CHUHARU RAM 12/1/1969 SC UNRESERVED 278359 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1928 AMAN KUMAR MILKHI RAM 4/27/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 277206 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
1929 SATISH KUMAR DAYA RAM 3/17/1990 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 276867 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

RANDHIR SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 11/19/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277761 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1931 DHARMENDER THAKUR UDHAM SINGH 6/6/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278252 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1932 ARUN KUMAR KEHAR SINGH 12/8/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276113 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
1933 DESH RAJ RAM SINGH 7/26/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278218 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1934 GAGAN KUMAR REWATI NANDAN 2/20/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278282 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

ANURAG SHARMA DIVAKAR NATH SHARMA 10/5/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276105 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1936 HEMANT LAL JEET RAM 3/30/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276298 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1937 YAN SINGH PYARE LAL 2/26/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278971 DIET, Mandi 
1938 PUSHP PAL PREM CHAND 6/21/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278664 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1939 DEEPAK SHARMA DAYANAND SHARMA 12/25/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 279189 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

PAWAN KUMAR KRISHAN CHAND 10/12/1990 GENERAL IRDP 276578 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1941 YASHWANT SINGH MOHAN SINGH 6/2/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279909 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1942 RAKESH KUMAR GORKH CHAND 8/1/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276690 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1943 CHAMAN LAL DINA NATH 7/4/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 278177 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1944 VINOD KUMAR NANK CHAND 4/26/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278942 DIET, Mandi 

VIRENDER KUMAR VED PARKASH 1/12/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277104 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1946 PAWAN KUMAR DANDU RAM 4/3/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276580 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1947 RAJENDER KUMAR NAG RAM 5/15/1986 SC UNRESERVED 278684 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
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1948 NARESH KUMAR LACHHMAN DASS 10/21/1991 SC UNRESERVED 276480 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1949 HARISH KUMAR RAVI DASS 7/29/1993 SC UNRESERVED 278332 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
RAKESH KUMAR SOHAN LAL 11/19/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 276686 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

1951 MANJEET KUMAR HARBANS SINGH 6/26/1991 SC UNRESERVED 277526 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

1952 NARENDER KUMAR WATTAN SINGH 9/3/1989 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 276477 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1953 DEVINDER KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 7/30/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276233 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1954 KHEM RAJ BUDHI RAM 8/30/1993 SC UNRESERVED 279376 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

VINOD KUMAR INDER SINGH 11/2/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278008 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1956 SUDESH KUMAR GULBIR SINGH 2/4/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277882 DIET, Dharmshala. 
1957 MUNISH PARTAP CHAND 3/5/1993 ST UNRESERVED 277554 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
1958 NARENDER KUMAR KAHAN SINGH 12/9/1987 ST SPORTSPERSON 278553 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1959 BABU RAM PARU RAM 2/20/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277325 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
SAVROOP KUMARI KUNDAN SINGH 4/13/1992 ST UNRESERVED 279759 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1961 RAMAN KUMAR SURJEET SINGH 8/16/1995 OBC UNRESERVED 278717 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1962 FATEH SINGH ANANT RAM 9/10/1990 SC UNRESERVED 278278 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1963 KRISHAN KUMAR DUSSU RAM 11/26/1976 SC UNRESERVED 277484 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
1964 SHESH KUMAR DALIP SINGH 9/27/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278819 DIET, Mandi 

RAHUL DEV VIAS DEV 9/21/1972 ST UNRESERVED 277669 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

1966 NEERAJ KUMAR KISHORI LAL 4/11/1990 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 278579 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1967 RAMAN KUMAR KISHORI LAL 1/31/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276724 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1968 RAJ KUMAR PAEAN KUMAR 6/20/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 279598 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1969 MANOJ SHARMA RAMESH SHARMA 5/14/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279440 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

NETAR SINGH CHAND RAM 6/20/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278583 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1971 NITYA NAND SHARMA TARA CHAND 1/26/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278594 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1972 JIWAN KUMAR GIAN CHAND 4/1/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278384 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1973 DHARAMENDER KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 4/15/1980 SC UNRESERVED 277393 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
1974 VINOD KUMAR PRITHI CHAND 2/24/1990 SC UNRESERVED 278945 DIET, Mandi 
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AJAY KUMAR AMIN CHAND 1/19/1993 ST WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 276009 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

1976 SANDEEP KUMAR PREM CHAND 3/22/1991 SC UNRESERVED 276809 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1977 NEETU KUMAR BAL KRISHAN 5/3/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 276506 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
1978 SOM RAJ DALIP KUMAR 10/22/1987 SC UNRESERVED 276912 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
1979 LOTAM RAM KHEM DEV 7/20/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278486 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

NAVEEN KUMAR KHEM SINGH 9/14/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278575 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
1981 YASHPAL MAAN DASS 12/11/1989 SC UNRESERVED 279906 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1982 ROOP SINGH RANJEET 11/15/1988 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 279724 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1983 KESHAV RAM MANGAT RAM 9/14/1986 SC UNRESERVED 279373 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1984 AMIT JAGDAYAL 9/18/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279051 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

KAMAL RAM LAL 10/14/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 279344 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1986 JAVID ALI NASAR ALI 5/4/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279324 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

1987 ATUL DHARMA PRITAM CHAND 10/5/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279119 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1988 NITIN KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 12/8/1988 SC IRDP 277607 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

1989 DEEPAK KUMAR PREM CHAND 6/8/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278210 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
MANISH KUMAR RAS PAL 11/28/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278509 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

1991 KAMLESH KUMAR BIRI SINGH 5/5/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278409 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
1992 PRASHANT DHIMAN SURENDER DHIMAN 3/25/1994 SC UNRESERVED 276596 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
1993 HUKAM SINGH SUNIL KUMAR 2/18/1989 SC IRDP 279298 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

1994 MANOJ KUMAR HARNAM SINGH 3/28/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277539 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

MAHESH KUMAR GURBANS LAL 1/12/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 276397 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1996 PARDEEP KUMAR DHRUV DUTT 11/30/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276557 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

1997 RUPENDER SINGH ALBEL SINGH 12/22/1973 OBC EX-SERVICEMAN 279727 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

1998 RAKESH KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 11/27/1978 SC UNRESERVED 277731 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 
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1999 ARUN KUMAR HORI LAL 8/23/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278122 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
RAKESH KUMAR HARI SARAN 6/29/1987 SC UNRESERVED 278697 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

2001 KULDEEP CHAND JAI SINGH 12/1/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278451 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2002 AMIT KUMAR MANOHAR LAL 10/17/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 277214 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2003 OM PARKASH SANT RAM 5/30/1977 GENERAL IRDP 279511 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2004 VIJAY KUMAR DALEEP SINGH 11/5/1990 SC UNRESERVED 277966 DIET, Dharmshala. 
PARVEEN KUMAR SURJEET SINGH 11/22/1985 SC UNRESERVED 276565 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

2006 RAJESH KUMAR MOHAR SINGH 5/8/1977 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 279625 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2007 HARDEV SHARMA BAL KRISHAN SHARMA 11/27/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279264 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2008 ARUN VERMA AMAR SINGH 2/28/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279096 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2009 AJAY SHARMA MADAN MOHAN SHARMA 7/5/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279032 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

ABINASH CHAUDHARY VIJAY SINGH 
CHAUDHARY 

1/22/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 277168 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2011 PUNEET KUMAR 
SHANDIL 

OM PARKASH 7/27/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279580 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2012 SANJEEV KUMAR PURSHOTAM DASS 7/24/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276848 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2013 SUNIL KUMAR PRABHU RAM 6/15/1986 SC UNRESERVED 276947 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2014 OM PRAKASH SURESH KUMAR 8/30/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278601 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

SANJEEV KUMAR DEV RAJ 2/22/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 277827 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2016 VIKRAM SINGH SURINDER SINGH 3/30/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277058 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2017 RAJESH KUMAR GIRDHARI LAL 8/15/1985 SC UNRESERVED 276665 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2018 ASHISH MADAN LAL 2/1/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 277290 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2019 RIN KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 11/14/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 278745 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

DINESH THAKUR RATTAN CHAND 11/8/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278268 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2021 MUKESH KUMAR HET RAM 2/11/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279460 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2022 VICKY THAKUR BALDEV SINGH 4/11/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277024 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2023 AMIT DHIMAN DESH RAJ DHIMAN 8/1/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 276050 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
2024 ANIL KUMAR LEKH RAM 11/2/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277240 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
RAKESH ANCHAL CHUNI LAL 9/12/1992 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 277718 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
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2026 RAKESH KUMAR SHIV RAM 1/1/1989 SC UNRESERVED 276695 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2027 SOM DUTT CHET RAM 6/10/1991 SC UNRESERVED 278831 DIET, Mandi 
2028 SALONI KAUSHAL TILAK RAJ 12/14/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277804 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2029 ASHOK KUMAR JAGAN NATH 9/7/1971 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276140 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
NISHI KANT DINESH KUMAR 4/17/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278590 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

2031 RAHUL SHARMA KAMLESH KUMAR 
SHARMA 

6/19/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279595 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2032 PANKAJ KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 9/4/1992 OBC IRDP 277623 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2033 VIPIN JAGDEV SINGH 4/27/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277099 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2034 SUSHEEL KUMAR RAKESH KUMAR 2/14/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276993 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

VISHAL KUMAR SUDERSHAN KUMAR 8/25/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277112 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2036 SANDEEP KUMAR YASH PAL 9/28/1991 SC UNRESERVED 276811 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2037 ANKUSH SUBHASH CHAND1 10/2/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 277257 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2038 HARISH KUMAR SUNDER LAL 5/8/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278329 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2039 RAJENDER KUMAR SHYAM LAL 1/18/1990 SC UNRESERVED 279614 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

RAHUL PREM LAL 12/9/1990 ST UNRESERVED 278668 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2041 DEVI LAL SHARMA RAGHUNATH SHARMA 12/25/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276231 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
2042 KUSHAL SHARAM DAYADHAR SHARMA 9/21/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277499 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2043 BALBIR SINGH SUBHASH CHAND 6/9/1992 SC IRDP 277327 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2044 AJMER SINGH JAGIR SINGH 6/13/1969 OBC IRDP 279035 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

SATISH KUMAR PADAM DEV 1/29/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278800 DIET, Mandi 
2046 PUNEET KUMAR SHYAM DUTT 6/27/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279579 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2047 SUMIT KUMAR JAGAR NATH 10/6/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276928 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2048 ROHIT KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 12/27/1983 SC UNRESERVED 279715 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2049 BASANT SINGH DEVI SINGH 2/24/1991 ST IRDP 277339 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

RAJ KUMAR BHIM SINGH 10/7/1984 ST UNRESERVED 277679 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2051 ANIL JIA LAL 12/12/1991 SC UNRESERVED 279056 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
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2052 PRITAM SINGH KARAM SINGH 8/15/1979 SC UNRESERVED 276605 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2053 RAZZAK MOHAMMAD KHAN MOHAMMAD 5/12/1992 ST UNRESERVED 276773 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2054 JIVAN SINGH CHANDE RAM 12/14/1990 SC UNRESERVED 278383 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

KULDEEP KUMAR GHANSHYAM 9/7/1990 SC UNRESERVED 278455 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2056 NISHANT KUMAR SUSHIL KUMAR 6/14/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 276510 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
2057 SONU KUMAR RATTAN LAL 9/4/1984 SC IRDP 278833 DIET, Mandi 
2058 RAJ KUMAR BHAGI RAM 3/3/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278676 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2059 MANOJ KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 4/3/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278518 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

NARENDER KUMAR RAVINDER SINGH 5/6/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278552 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2061 DEBA RAM TOLU RAM 7/25/1990 SC IRDP 279179 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2062 RAKESH CHAUDHARY OM PRAKASH 8/8/1993 OBC IRDP 278696 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2063 NEERAJ DUTT INDERJEET SHARMA 8/23/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276503 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
2064 DINESH KUMAR GURDASS RAM 7/17/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 276250 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
BASANT SINGH MANA RAM 1/20/1991 SC IRDP 277340 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2066 VIVEK KUMAR DUNI CHAND 3/25/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278039 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2067 BALJEET SINGH DHARAM SINGH 9/5/1985 OBC IRDP 279133 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2068 HEMANT KUMAR DHARAM SINGH 3/17/1989 OBC IRDP 279283 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2069 VIKASH PRASHAR BALWANT SINGH 11/4/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278928 DIET, Mandi 
SANJAY KUMAR NAND LAL 12/15/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276821 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

2071 KAMAL RAJ HARI RAM 6/8/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 279352 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2072 PUNIT KUMAR ISHWAR CHAND 2/21/1991 OBC IRDP 279582 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2073 RAJ KUMAR INDER SINGH 10/3/1990 GENERAL IRDP 276626 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2074 AVTAR SINGH RATTAN SINGH 1/10/1982 SC UNRESERVED 277323 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
AMARJEET SINGH SUNDER SINGH 3/17/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276047 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
2076 YOG RAJ RATTAN LAL 1/14/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279911 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2077 AJAY KUMAR PREM CHAND 1/13/1992 SC IRDP 278091 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2078 ROHIT SHARMA YOG RAJ 4/2/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276789 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
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2079 KESHAV KUMAR PREM LAL 3/15/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279372 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

DESH RAJ MAHINDER SINGH 7/25/1987 ST UNRESERVED 277386 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2081 PAMKAJ KUMAR MAST RAM 4/14/1994 SC UNRESERVED 276521 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

2082 BALWINDER SINGH BIKRAM SINGH 5/1/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279137 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2083 AJAY KUMAR BISHAN DASS 6/15/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278085 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2084 PAWAN KUMAR SANDEEP KUMAR 7/15/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278628 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

VINAY BHADWAJ RAMESH PAL 7/2/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278935 DIET, Mandi 
2086 SANJAY KUMAR AMAR NATH 2/12/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276825 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2087 RAJESH KUMAR DHARAM SINGH 8/10/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 276662 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2088 CHIRAG KARAM SINGH 3/28/1992 ST UNRESERVED 279173 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2089 RAMESH CHAND INDER DEV 4/26/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278720 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
JITENDER KUMAR HOSHIAR SINGH 3/20/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278380 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

2091 SATYA PAL PREM SINGH 7/1/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279756 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2092 NEERAJ KUMAR BRAHM DASS 1/11/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277594 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2093 ROBIN THAKUR RAJENDER SINGH 11/5/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278748 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2094 DARSHN SINGH RANBIR SINGH 7/17/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276207 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
ANKUSH OM DUTT 1/12/1993 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 277258 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2096 PARVEEN KUMAR RAM PARKASH 4/29/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276567 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2097 DIMPLE KUMAR HIRU RAM 12/5/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279223 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2098 TIKAM RAM TULE RAM 12/15/1989 SC UNRESERVED 278900 DIET, Mandi 
2099 MUNISH KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 2/1/1992 SC UNRESERVED 277558 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
NEEL KAMAL PYARE LAL 3/2/1985 SC UNRESERVED 276499 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
2101 DEEP KUMAR HEM RAJ 8/29/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278207 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2102 RAJ KUMAR CHUMARU RAM 5/6/1985 ST UNRESERVED 277682 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2103 LALIT KUMAR SHER SINGH 12/9/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278470 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2104 PRADEP KUMAR BABU RAM 2/24/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 279556 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 
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SURJEET KUMAR TAKUR DASS 8/21/1987 ST UNRESERVED 277933 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2106 VIJENDER KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 3/1/1990 GENERAL IRDP 277973 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2107 YASH PAL PURSHOTAM LAL 5/25/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 278042 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2108 MANOJ KUMAR GOPAL CHAND 3/17/1992 OBC IRDP 276424 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
2109 LEKH RAM NARPAT RAM 12/19/1988 SC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 279406 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

SUNIL KUMAR KRISHAN LAL 8/28/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279794 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2111 ANIL KUMAR ROHU LAL 6/10/1985 ST IRDP 279060 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2112 ANKUSH KUMAR PREM LAL 6/29/1992 GENERAL IRDP 276094 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

2113 PANKAJ KUMAR BALBIR SINGH 11/24/1990 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 276526 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

2114 VINEY THAKUR DESH RAJ 11/21/1991 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 278000 DIET, Dharmshala. 
PAPPU RAM JAISI RAM 11/6/1988 ST UNRESERVED 277631 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2116 SUNIL KUMAR JAISI RAM 4/20/1990 SC IRDP 277911 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2117 PRAMOD SINGH PYARE LAL 7/30/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279561 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2118 BALDEV ISHAR 7/20/1987 ST IRDP 277329 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2119 KISHORI LAL LOBHI RAM 2/22/1987 ST IRDP 277476 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

JAGDEEP DHARAM SINGH 4/8/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277440 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2121 ARVIND KUMAR RAM SINGH 12/11/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279098 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2122 AJAY KANHAYA LAL 8/10/1993 SC UNRESERVED 278084 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2123 CHARANJIT SINGH JAGAT SINGH 12/19/1988 OBC SPORTSPERSON 276204 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
2124 RAJAN KUMAR NARESH CHAND 5/1/1970 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276629 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

RAMESHWAR CHONA HANS RAJ CHONA 5/24/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277759 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2126 GAURAV CHAUHAN RAMESH CHAND 2/8/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277406 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2127 SUSHIL KUMAR TRILOK CHADN 1/21/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277945 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2128 PUSHPA KAMAL SAHI RAM 5/2/1985 SC UNRESERVED 279584 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 
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2129 DEEPAK SHARMA NIKKA RAM 11/4/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276221 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

GULAB CHAND BHAGAT SINGH 10/6/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278307 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2131 NAMAN KUMAR MULKIAT SINGH 10/2/1989 SC UNRESERVED 277567 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2132 SATWINDER SINGH LASHKSR SINGH 6/23/1990 GENERAL IRDP 276875 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2133 BRIJENDER SINGH KASHMIR SINGH 2/8/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276192 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
2134 NAVEEN KUMAR MULKHI RAM 11/5/1981 SC UNRESERVED 277586 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
SAURABH DHIMAN WARYAN SINGH 10/13/1988 SC UNRESERVED 276876 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

2136 SATISH KUMAR SUDESH KUMAR 8/14/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278798 DIET, Mandi 
2137 KAMLJEET SINGH SUCHA SINGH 7/25/1983 SC UNRESERVED 276345 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
2138 MANOJ KUMAR PAWAN KUMAR 11/30/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278515 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2139 VEERENDER SINGH RAM SINGH 7/22/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277022 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

CHAMAN LAL SOHAN LAL 6/25/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276196 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

2141 PARMENDER SINGH SHYAM LAL 9/27/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278619 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2142 BHUPENDER SINGH HEERA LAL 10/17/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 278168 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2143 DINE RAM HARI SINGH 1/22/1990 SC UNRESERVED 278259 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2144 GOPAL KRISHN KHUB RAM 11/4/1990 SC UNRESERVED 278299 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

VANEET SHARMA SURESH KUMAR 11/21/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277014 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2146 RAFI MAOHAMMAD FARYAD MOHAMMAD 5/7/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276611 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2147 SUDHAKAR HEM SINGH 6/6/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278839 DIET, Mandi 
2148 AMIT KUMAR GANESH KUMAR 2/22/1993 SC IRDP 277217 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2149 RAHUL KAUNDAL SURESH KUMAR 2/28/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277672 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
RAVINDER KUMAR TARSEM LAL 1/1/1987 SC IRDP 276755 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

2151 HANS RAJ BHUP SINGH 12/10/1990 SC UNRESERVED 278315 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2152 NARESH KUMAR HIRA SINGH 3/1/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278559 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2153 KHEM RAJ NAR CHAND 2/11/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278430 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2154 DIKKAM CHAND DUTT RAM 10/4/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279222 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

HARISH KUMAR SURESH CHAND 7/2/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279273 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2156 KAILASH CHAND DESH RAJ 6/16/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276332 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 
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2157 KAMAL DASS SHIV DASS 7/26/1983 SC UNRESERVED 276333 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

2158 DESH RAJ RELU RAM 4/28/1992 SC UNRESERVED 278213 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2159 INDER JEET SINGH AVTAR SINGH 11/19/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278357 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

DES RAJ KRISHAN LAL 4/9/1978 SC UNRESERVED 277385 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2161 VARINDER PAL DEV RAJ 2/27/1985 SC UNRESERVED 277017 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2162 ARVIND KUMAR PARAS RAM 3/31/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 277285 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2163 NARENDER KAMAR KRISHAN DUTT 2/3/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 279467 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2164 DEVI SINGH HANS RAJ 8/13/1987 SC UNRESERVED 278233 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
ANIL KUMAR HARI DASS 11/23/1991 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 279059 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2166 KRISHAN CHAND KARAM SINGH 4/8/1992 SC IRDP 278443 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2167 DHARAM SINGH ROSHAN LAL 6/22/1978 SC UNRESERVED 278243 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2168 RAKESH KUMAR JAGDEV SINGH 9/4/1985 SC UNRESERVED 277729 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2169 DALIP KUMAR SUNDER LAL 11/19/1980 SC UNRESERVED 278202 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

AJAY KUMAR BHUDHI SINGH 12/29/1989 ST UNRESERVED 278089 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2171 MANOJ KUMAR MANSA RAM 6/30/1983 ST UNRESERVED 276440 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
2172 VIVEK MADAN GOPAL 12/20/1988 SC UNRESERVED 277117 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2173 KAPIL KUMAR VIKRAM SINGH 4/2/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 276348 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
2174 SANJEEV KUMAR MAST RAM 3/11/1982 SC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 276838 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SUSHIL KUMAR RAM GANESH 
CHAURASIA 

7/15/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 279823 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2176 ROHIT KUMAR RAMANAND 1/16/1990 OBC IRDP 279712 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2177 MOHD MUSTAFA SHABRATI KHAN 6/3/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279451 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2178 LATESH KUMAR DHARAM SINGH 9/18/1989 SC IRDP 278477 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2179 SANDEEP KUMAR BALBIR SINGH 9/3/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276816 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

LUCKY DUTTA PREM SINGH 5/9/1990 GENERAL IRDP 279410 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2181 SHUBHAM KAMAL DEV 1/29/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 276903 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2182 VIJAY KUMAR HARNAM SINGH 10/30/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277963 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2183 PRAVEEN KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 3/14/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276597 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
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2184 MANOJ KUMAR BAKSHI RAM 2/14/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 276441 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

VISHAL VARDHAN MAAN SINGH 8/17/1992 SC UNRESERVED 278961 DIET, Mandi 
2186 KRISHAN KUMAR SITA RAM 10/26/1979 SC UNRESERVED 278445 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2187 LALIT SHARMA GAURI PRASAD 12/26/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278476 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2188 VIJAY KUMAR GYAN SINGH 1/14/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279851 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2189 DINESH KUMAR KABAL SINGH 1/14/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 279232 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

SANJEEV KUMAR JEET RAM 5/4/1993 SC UNRESERVED 276837 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2191 RAJ KUMAR SITA RAM 1/7/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 276622 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2192 SANDEEP SINGH BALVINDER SINGH 4/5/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278773 DIET, Mandi 
2193 SOHAN LAL KASHMIRA 8/3/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278829 DIET, Mandi 
2194 VIKASH KRISHAN DEV 12/22/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277045 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

VIKAS GULERIA SOHAN SINGH 7/10/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277040 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2196 SHASHI KUMAR DALEEP SINGH 11/1/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 276888 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2197 DESH RAJ PYARA LAL 5/2/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 279192 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2198 ANKUSH SUBHASH CHAND 9/9/1993 SC UNRESERVED 277259 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2199 JYOTI PRAKASH RAVINDER KUMAR 3/13/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278389 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
RAJINDER KUMAR HANS RAJ 9/24/1986 SC UNRESERVED 277709 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2201 NARESH KUMAR GULJARI LAL 12/14/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 279488 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2202 IRSHAD ALI NAZAR ALI 7/26/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279304 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2203 VINOD KUMAR AMAR SINGH 4/5/1989 OBC IRDP 279885 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2204 MUKESH KUMAR NAND SINGH 12/14/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 279461 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

JAIPAL SUNDER SINGH 9/3/1977 SC UNRESERVED 279319 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2206 RAJESH PAL GOPAL SINGH 5/30/1990 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 276670 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2207 TEK CHAND HEERA SINGH 6/2/1990 ST UNRESERVED 278895 DIET, Mandi 
2208 AJAY KUMAR YOGRAJ 1/25/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 278086 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2209 PAWAN KUMAR JAI KARISHAN 9/29/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278631 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

KAMAL JEET BHAJAN SINGH 7/17/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279347 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2211 RANJIV KUMAR DES RAJ 12/11/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276734 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
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2212 DILERAM LAL SINGH 9/13/1981 SC UNRESERVED 278258 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2213 PRAVEEN KUMAR HEM RAJ 7/23/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278649 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2214 HARDYAL SINGH RAM CHANDER 9/1/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279265 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

SUMIT VERMA GOPAL VERMA 3/23/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279786 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2216 ASHWANI KUMAR KAMALJEET SHARMA 3/13/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276149 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

2217 VIPAN KUMAR JAGAT RAM 5/30/1983 SC UNRESERVED 277094 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2218 MUKESH KUMAR MAHLI RAM 3/25/1983 SC IRDP 276457 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
2219 SATISH KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 7/31/1992 SC UNRESERVED 276865 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

GAGAN SHARMA HARI OM PAL 6/19/1991 GENERAL IRDP 276263 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

2221 KULDEEP CHAUHAN DIDO RAM 4/9/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278454 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2222 VISHAL NEGI CHUNI LAL 2/19/1992 ST UNRESERVED 278960 DIET, Mandi 
2223 AMIT SHARMA ASHWANI KUMAR 8/27/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277232 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2224 DHEERAJ KUMAR KRISHAN SINGH 1/6/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279220 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

YOGRAJ PURAN CHAND 9/19/1988 OBC IRDP 278982 DIET, Mandi 
2226 VINAY KUMAR DEV RAJ 2/19/1990 GENERAL IRDP 277994 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2227 BIDHI CHAND SHANKAR DASS 10/5/1968 OBC UNRESERVED 278172 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2228 MAOJ THAKUR BHAJAN DASS 10/13/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279444 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2229 MOHAN LAL HALKU RAM 8/15/1992 SC UNRESERVED 277544 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

SUNIL KUMAR DILE RAM 5/27/1990 SC UNRESERVED 276937 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2231 YOG RAJ MAST RAM 3/16/1983 SC UNRESERVED 278980 DIET, Mandi 
2232 AJAY KUMAR BIRI SINGH 2/25/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 278087 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2233 KUSHAL KUMAR GUJJAR SINGH 1/20/1991 OBC SPORTSPERSON 277498 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2234 TEK CHAND HET RAM 1/31/1992 SC UNRESERVED 278894 DIET, Mandi 

AAYA SINGH LOKINDER SINGH 2/21/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277161 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2236 MANOHAR LAL AMAR NATH 3/1/1971 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276419 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

2237 AMARDEEP SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 5/22/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 277210 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2238 SAURABH KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 3/18/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 277845 DIET, Dharmshala. 
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2239 SATPAL PAWAN KUMAR 2/18/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 277844 DIET, Dharmshala. 
AMNISH SINGH BACHITTAR SINGH 2/26/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277234 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2241 PARDEEP MOHINDER SINGH 7/18/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277634 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2242 ROHIT PANDAY NAND LAL 7/3/1991 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 279718 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2243 NEERAJ SHARMA BHUPENDER PAL 
SHARMA 

6/26/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278580 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

2244 SANTOSH KUMAR HOSHIYAR SINGH 1/2/1990 SC IRDP 276858 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
BIJENDER SINGH RAJESH KUMAR 11/9/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276186 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
2246 AMIT KUMAR SUSHEEL KUMAR 12/27/1989 ST IRDP 277225 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2247 SHER SINGH TEK RAM 3/20/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278816 DIET, Mandi 
2248 AKSHAY KUMAR BIHARI LAL 8/23/1994 SC IRDP 276036 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
2249 AMARJEET KARTAR CHAND 6/20/1988 GENERAL IRDP 277211 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
GEETA NAND CHAMAN LAL 1/1/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278288 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

2251 PREM CHAND LAKSHMI CHAND 5/11/1987 SC IRDP 279571 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2252 TEJ SINGH JAIDIYAL 11/19/1979 GENERAL IRDP 277949 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2253 BHAGAT SINGH RAM KRISHAN 7/25/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279140 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2254 CHAMAN LAL RULIA RAM 10/30/1989 SC IRDP 276197 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

HARISH KUMAR CHINT RAM 7/21/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278331 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2256 ASHU KUMAR RADHA KRISHAN 12/13/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 277305 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2257 ASHWANI HARI KRISHAN 9/5/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 277307 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2258 ANMOHAN SINGH PRITAM SINGH 3/21/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277266 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2259 RAKESH KUMAR DAKAUR 1/4/1978 SC UNRESERVED 278704 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

RAMESH KUMAR PYARE LAL 5/10/1985 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 276729 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2261 SHASHI PAL KISHORI LAL 3/22/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 277857 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2262 SUBHASH CHAND RAM RAKHA 4/3/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276916 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2263 MANJIT SINGH BALWANT SINGH 6/19/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277530 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
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2264 RAJESH KUMAR THAKUR DASS 1/14/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278690 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
KISHAN DASS SONI BAHADUR SINGH 9/3/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278440 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

2266 VINOD KUMAR RAM SINGH 3/12/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278943 DIET, Mandi 
2267 MANJEET SINGH BALWANT SINGH 6/16/1994 SC UNRESERVED 279427 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2268 SANJEEV BRESATU RAM 12/18/1989 SC SPORTSPERSON 279742 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2269 SUMIT KUMAR HEM RAJ SHARMA 5/19/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277886 DIET, Dharmshala. 
RAKESH KUMAR CHAMAN LAL 4/4/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279650 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2271 JATINDER SINGH KEWAL SINGH 12/7/1981 SC UNRESERVED 276319 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

2272 SUNIL KUMAR BHUMI SINGH 11/16/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277903 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2273 VINOD KUMAR BHAGWAN DASS 12/15/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279889 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2274 VIVEK SAKLANI BHAG SINGH 1/18/1995 SC UNRESERVED 278967 DIET, Mandi 
OM PRAKASH PRABHU RAM 12/24/1989 SC UNRESERVED 278598 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

2276 DESH RAJ LAXMI SINGH 2/16/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279191 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2277 ASHU KUMAR PREM DASS 5/1/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 277304 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2278 LALIT KUMAR INDER SINGH 2/3/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279405 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2279 PARVESH KUMAR DEV RAJ 10/12/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276573 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
YASHPAL SINGH BHOP SINGH 12/16/1990 SC IRDP 278974 DIET, Mandi 

2281 SACHIN JASWAL RAMESH CHAND 2/20/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 276792 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2282 HUKAM CHAND BUDH RAM 12/12/1984 SC UNRESERVED 279296 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2283 BALJIT SINGH ASHOK KUMAR PATIAL 5/26/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276175 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

2284 PRAVEEN KUMAR KISHAN CHAND 3/4/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278650 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
RAKESH KUMAR NAND LAL 12/12/1984 SC UNRESERVED 276707 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

2286 SANDEEP KUMAR CHAMARU RAM 11/28/1992 SC SPORTSPERSON 278769 DIET, Mandi 
2287 BALDEV RAJ DILWAR SINGH 12/12/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278147 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2288 ROSHAN LAL CHUHRU RAM 6/29/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278761 DIET, Mandi 
2289 PRAMIL JODHVIR SINGH 11/27/1986 GENERAL IRDP 279559 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

KAPIL KANWAR SINGH 9/13/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279359 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 
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2291 LAKHANPAL JAGDISH CHAND 12/7/1992 GENERAL IRDP 276380 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

2292 BALWANT SINGH KARM SINGH 5/14/1986 OBC IRDP 279135 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2293 RAJEEV CHAUDHARY ASHOK KUMAR 2/12/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 277687 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2294 VIJAYENDER SINGH PHUMAN SINGH 9/30/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279857 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2295 AMAN PATYAL SUKHDEV 5/8/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276042 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

2296 VIVEK SHARMA CHUNI LAL 10/9/1991 ST UNRESERVED 278040 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2297 PAWAN KUMAR MAHINDER SINGH 3/10/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277651 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2298 SIMPAL SINGH KISHAN SINGH 7/2/1982 OBC IRDP 277872 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2299 PRADEEP KUMAR PAWAN KUMAR 12/20/1994 SC IRDP 279553 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2300 VIJAY KUMAR GIAN CHAND 5/17/1987 OBC SPORTSPERSON 278921 DIET, Mandi 
2301 OM PRAKASH NIRAT RAM 5/13/1983 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 278602 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2302 MEGH NATH CHUHRU RAM 12/3/1989 ST IRDP 277542 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2303 PREM RAJ SWALA NAND 11/11/1992 ST IRDP 279574 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2304 VIPAN KUMAR BIRI SINGH 4/1/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278950 DIET, Mandi 
2305 PARAS SHARMA MELA RAM 3/26/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276551 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
2306 RAVI KUMAR THAKUR DASS 4/12/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 277772 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2307 ANKAJ CHAUDHARY OM PARKASH 4/3/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 277254 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2308 RAJNEESH KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 4/9/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 277711 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2309 CHANAN SINGH HAMIR CHAND 9/28/1990 SC UNRESERVED 277362 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2310 KAMLESH KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 4/15/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278404 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2311 PYAR CHAND MULU RAM 1/30/1980 SC UNRESERVED 278666 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2312 PREM SINGH BISHAMBAR SINGH 5/8/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 276601 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2313 VINOD KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 3/11/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 278006 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2314 SOM DUTT JAGDISH CHAND 12/11/1995 SC IRDP 278832 DIET, Mandi 
2315 RAHUL KAHLON BALVINDER SINGH 11/13/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 277670 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
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2316 AJAY KUMAR BISHAMBHAR DASS 10/1/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 277172 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2317 SHIV CHARAN OM PRAKASH 1/15/1995 ST IRDP 277863 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2318 DHANESHWAR SINGH RAJENDER SINGH 7/25/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278238 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2319 LALIT KUMAR SUBASH CHAND 11/21/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 278469 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

SHAM SINGH PURAN SINGH 7/6/1991 ST IRDP 278806 DIET, Mandi 
2321 SUBHASH SINGH ASHOK KUMAR 12/19/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276920 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2322 RAHUL SHARMA SURENDER KUMAR 8/28/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277676 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2323 VIVEK MEHTA BALWANT SINGH 6/29/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279902 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2324 TRILOK KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 6/8/1994 ST IRDP 277956 DIET, Dharmshala. 
PAWAN KUMAR JAGDISH RAM 2/9/1988 SC IRDP 276585 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

2326 MADAN LAL DUNI CHAND 4/11/1987 SC UNRESERVED 278493 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2327 VINAY KUMAR RODU RAM 11/12/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278938 DIET, Mandi 
2328 YASHWANT SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 6/18/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 277132 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2329 BHUPESH SHARMA DEEP RAM 3/2/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279156 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

DESH RAJ HUKAM CHAND 10/4/1988 SC UNRESERVED 278215 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2331 MUKESH BHARAT RAM SHARMA 3/27/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279456 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2332 ROHIT KUMAR KARAM CHAND 12/1/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 276784 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2333 RAJESH KUMAR ISHWAR DASS 9/22/1990 OBC IRDP 277699 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2334 MUNISH KUMAR HANS RAJ 1/21/1990 OBC IRDP 277563 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
SANDEEP KUMAR GULBEER SINGH 6/10/1989 SC UNRESERVED 278768 DIET, Mandi 

2336 INDER SINGH DEEP RAM 3/30/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279303 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2337 RAJESH KUMAR KARAM CHAND 7/18/1992 SC UNRESERVED 279634 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2338 KHEM SINGH KHEBE RAM 7/12/1986 SC SPORTSPERSON 278434 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2339 VIRENDER KUMAR SAINI HANS RAJ 2/28/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 278029 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ABHAY MAHAJAN KEWAL MAHAJAN 11/17/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277162 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2341 YUGAL KISHORE ASHOK KUMAR 10/19/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278047 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2342 SANJEEV KUMAR RAM ASRA 9/20/1982 SC UNRESERVED 276844 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2343 SANJEEV KUMAR INDER SINGH 6/30/1994 SC UNRESERVED 276840 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 



2345

2350

2355

2360

2365

92 

2344 AJAY KUMAR KEWAL RAM 9/3/1994 SC UNRESERVED 279029 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

MANMOHAN SINGH JAI SINGH 5/1/1990 ST UNRESERVED 279430 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2346 HARDEV DUTT AMAR LAL 6/27/1987 SC UNRESERVED 279263 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2347 NITISH GUPTA SATPAL GUPTA 10/11/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279506 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2348 RAVI KUMAR DHANU 11/19/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277771 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2349 PARAMJEET SINGH BALBIR SINGH 4/13/1992 OBC SPORTSPERSON 277632 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
DHARM PAL SHIV CHAND 3/18/1988 SC UNRESERVED 279215 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2351 PAWAN KUMAR BHAGWANA 3/13/1985 SC UNRESERVED 278636 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2352 PANKAJ KUMAR TRILOK CHAND 5/23/1992 SC SPORTSPERSON 278614 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2353 ANUJ PATHANIA SUKH DEV SINGH 4/28/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278120 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2354 RAKESH KUMAR MADAN LAL 7/1/1994 OBC IRDP 277720 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
LABJINDER SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 6/19/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 277502 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2356 ARUN SHESH PAL 7/6/1989 SC UNRESERVED 277273 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2357 BHAGAT RAM UDAY RAM 8/21/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278157 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2358 NEERAJ KUMAR ISHWAR SINGH 9/4/1987 GENERAL IRDP 276504 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
2359 VIRENDER KUMAR 

DOGRA 
BIDHI CHAND DOGRA 12/1/1981 SC UNRESERVED 277106 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

VIKRAM SINGH SURINDER SINGH 9/11/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277057 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2361 SANDEEP SHARMA KARAM CHAND 4/25/1987 GENERAL IRDP 279736 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2362 SATISH KUMAR DHRM CHAND 5/2/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 278797 DIET, Mandi 
2363 PARVEJ MUHAMAD MAJID DEEN 11/20/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276572 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2364 BALJINDER SINGH UTTAM SINGH 10/3/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277332 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
SUNEEL KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 6/3/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277894 DIET, Dharmshala. 

2366 PARVEEN KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 3/3/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278624 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2367 RAKESH KUMAR BHAGI RAM 12/11/1987 ST IRDP 277733 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2368 SHAMMI DHIMAN SUBHASH CHAND 2/7/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 277849 DIET, Dharmshala. 
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2369 MUKESH KUMAR BADRI NATH 1/30/1994 SC UNRESERVED 277549 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

BHUPINDER SINGH KALAYAN SINGH 4/8/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277348 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2371 PREM RAJ SWALA NAND 11/11/1992 ST IRDP 279575 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2372 VINOD KUMAR TEJ SINGH 2/2/1993 GENERAL IRDP 278940 DIET, Mandi 
2373 RAJESH KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 6/13/1985 SC IRDP 276655 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2374 PRASHANT PAWAN KUMAR 5/25/1989 GENERAL IRDP 276595 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

ANIL KUMAR JAISHI RAM 7/14/1988 SC UNRESERVED 277244 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2376 MUKESH CHAUDHARY DHARAM SINGH 8/29/1990 OBC IRDP 276455 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

2377 KULDEEP DOGRU RAM 5/7/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277487 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2378 SANJEEV KUMAR NAND LAL 7/14/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278787 DIET, Mandi 
2379 MUKESH KUMAR YASHWANT SINGH 11/8/1988 SC UNRESERVED 276460 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
CHARANJEET SURESH KUMAR 5/30/1992 SC SPORTSPERSON 276203 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
2381 PANKAJ KUMAR SITA RAM 7/4/1993 SC SPORTSPERSON 278615 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2382 KULDEEP ASHA RAM 8/14/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279387 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2383 VIJAY KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 12/23/1991 GENERAL IRDP 277026 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2384 UMESH KUMAR VISHEHAR NATH 4/29/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277957 DIET, Dharmshala. 

MAHENDER SINGH RAM SINGH 9/20/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276396 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

2386 ARUN KUMAR THAKUR AZAD SINGH 7/19/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276114 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

2387 VISHAL PUNDIR JAGAT SINGH 4/1/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279899 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2388 NAVEEN KUMAR NEK RAM 11/25/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 277584 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2389 YUDHISHTHIR BRIJ LAL 2/27/1992 GENERAL IRDP 278983 DIET, Mandi 
HARDEEP SINGH DALEEP SINGH 8/26/1990 OBC IRDP 278320 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

2391 JAGDISH KUMAR MEENU RAM 8/4/1991 SC UNRESERVED 278368 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2392 PANKAJ RANA AJIT SINGH 9/10/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276544 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
2393 SURAJ PAWAN KUMAR 4/23/1992 GENERAL IRDP 278868 DIET, Mandi 
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2394 RAJESH KUMAR BABU RAM 9/6/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277698 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

CHANDRESH THAKUR BHUPENDER SINGH 10/16/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278186 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2396 ANIL KUMAR BIRBAL 1/13/1992 SC UNRESERVED 276080 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
2397 ROOP SINGH DHANI RAM 8/15/1991 SC UNRESERVED 278757 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2398 SANJAY KUMAR SUNKA RAM 6/18/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 276820 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2399 RAHUL KUMAR JASBIR KUMAR 7/2/1992 SC UNRESERVED 278672 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

SANJEEV KUMAR JAGAT SINGH 2/1/1991 SC UNRESERVED 279746 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2401 RAJEEV KUMAR INDER RAJ 11/24/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 276638 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2402 JITENDER KUMAR MAHENDER 1/7/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278381 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2403 UMESH KUMAR MAN SINGH 5/1/1993 ST UNRESERVED 277958 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2404 RAKESH KUMAR DHANI RAM 3/18/1987 SC UNRESERVED 278705 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

KARTIKEY SHASHI CHAMBIAL 6/7/1996 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277467 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2406 MAHESH KUMAR JAMA PUR 2/18/1993 ST UNRESERVED 279417 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2407 SUNIL KUMAR ROOP LAL 11/9/1990 SC UNRESERVED 278861 DIET, Mandi 
2408 RAKESH KUMAR SUDHAMA RAM 1/2/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278698 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2409 VIJAY KUMAR BALDEV SINGH 2/14/1989 SC UNRESERVED 277964 DIET, Dharmshala. 

BALDEV SINGH PAL SINGH 2/10/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279129 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2411 PURAN CHAND MAN SINGH 10/19/1986 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 278659 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2412 DIVAKAR MAIJOK SAIN 4/28/1992 ST SPORTSPERSON 276260 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
2413 ANIL KUMAR SHARMA MOHAN DUTT SHARMA 9/22/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279068 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2414 SUNIL KUMAR BAL KISHAN 4/18/1995 GENERAL IRDP 276949 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
RAJENDER NEETA RAM 1/8/1989 GENERAL IRDP 279613 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2416 BHUVNESHWAR HEM RAJ 6/19/1987 SC IRDP 278170 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2417 RAKESH KUMAR SUNDER RAM 10/24/1971 GENERAL IRDP 276704 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2418 PAWAN KUMAR MADAN LAL 7/31/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 279539 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2419 UMESH KUMARI NETER SINGH 5/30/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 277959 DIET, Dharmshala. 
SURESH KUMAR KISHAN CHAND 3/31/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 276984 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

2421 SATISH KUMAR DAVENDER SINGH 3/15/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 277843 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2422 VIRENDER KHUSHI RAM 9/1/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279893 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
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2423 SOM RAJ BHOLO RAM 10/7/1971 OBC UNRESERVED 277874 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2424 RAVINDER KUMAR GORKHU RAM 4/16/1990 SC UNRESERVED 279695 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

VIJAY KUMAR SANT RAM 5/3/1990 SC UNRESERVED 277034 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2426 KAMAL KISHORE PREM CHAND 7/7/1991 GENERAL IRDP 278397 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2427 PARDEEP SINGH PARDESI BHOLA NATH PARDESI 4/21/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 276559 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
2428 VIPAN KUMAR JAGDISH 3/26/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 277089 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2429 VINAY KUMAR SUKH SAGAR 6/13/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279876 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

DEEP KUMAR CHATRO RAM 6/15/1991 ST UNRESERVED 277371 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2431 RAMESH KUMAR SHAKTI CHAND 11/22/1989 OBC IRDP 277752 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2432 SURENDER KUMAR JEET KUMAR 12/4/1984 ST UNRESERVED 276969 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2433 NARESH KUMAR MAST RAM 7/13/1985 SC IRDP 278560 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2434 DAYAL CHAND BHUTU RAM 11/30/1976 SC UNRESERVED 278206 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

OM PRAKASH KHEM CHAND THAKUR 11/11/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278597 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2436 MANOJ KUMAR NARATAN DASS 8/21/1988 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 277532 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2437 PURSHOTAM CHAND SURAM CHAND 11/7/1977 OBC IRDP 276610 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2438 AJAY KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 8/22/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276027 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
2439 ABHISHEK KONDLE DHARAM PAL 6/12/1992 OBC IRDP 277166 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
NITESH KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 5/27/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 277605 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2441 SURESH CHAND BHUP SINGH 4/13/1980 SC UNRESERVED 278880 DIET, Mandi 
2442 HARISH KUMAR PADAM CHAND 6/5/1992 SC UNRESERVED 279271 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2443 RAMESH CHAND JIGRI RAM 11/6/1985 SC UNRESERVED 277750 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2444 NITISH BHARDWAJ RAJ KUMAR 11/30/1990 SC UNRESERVED 276513 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

ARUN KUMAR VIPAN CHAND 12/18/1984 SC UNRESERVED 277274 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2446 ABHINASH BHAG SINGH 8/28/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278082 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2447 VIVEK KUMAR AMAR SINGH 7/5/1988 SC IRDP 278964 DIET, Mandi 
2448 SURESH KUMAR NARDAM CHHERING 9/20/1987 ST UNRESERVED 279808 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
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2449 OM PRAKASH BAL KISHAN 8/22/1992 SC IRDP 279515 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

DHARMENDER KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 8/3/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278249 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2451 MANJEET SINGH ROSHAN LAL 6/22/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 279428 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2452 MAJMOHAN TARA CHAND 6/5/1992 ST UNRESERVED 279420 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2453 AJAY KUMAR KAMAL DASS 8/16/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276029 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

2454 ASHOK KUMAR VIAS DEV 12/28/1983 ST UNRESERVED 277295 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

JODH SINGH BASU DEV 8/26/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278388 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2456 RAJESH KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 11/17/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 277696 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2457 SANJAY SINGH GANDHO RAM 5/14/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277815 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2458 PAWAN KUMAR AMAR SINGH 2/27/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279543 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2459 DEEPIKA SHARMA PHOOLA RAM 6/25/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279190 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

ASHOK KUMAR MEHAR SINGH 4/10/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 277300 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2461 SHASHI KUMAR KEWAL KRISHAN 9/18/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 277856 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2462 RAMESH CHAND TULSHI RAM 1/5/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279669 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2463 LOMASH DEV HIRA LAL 6/9/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278484 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2464 PAWAN KUMAR RAM SINGH 2/10/1991 GENERAL IRDP 277648 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
BALBEER SINGH PARAMA RAM 10/27/1983 SC IRDP 277326 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2466 JASWANT SINGH HARI DASS 6/3/1991 SC UNRESERVED 279322 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2467 LOVELY AMAR SINGH 1/6/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 277504 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2468 TILAK RAJ AMAR NATH 8/26/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279831 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2469 OM PARKASH NIDHYA RAM 3/27/1966 SC UNRESERVED 277610 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

ASHOK KUMAR RAM DYAL 8/3/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277296 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 
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2471 AJAY KUMAR RAVINDER KUMAR 1/22/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 277183 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2472 NEERAJ CHAUDHARY OM PRAKASH 9/10/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 276501 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

2473 PARVEEN SINGH PREM SINGH 7/18/1990 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 277643 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2474 ASHISH KUMAR PURSHOTTAM SINGH 4/17/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279102 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2475 YASIN ALI FARJANDA 5/25/1971 GENERAL IRDP 279910 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2476 SOHAN LAL YOG RAJ 7/13/1990 SC UNRESERVED 279775 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2477 GAURAV KUMAR DESH RAJ 2/6/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278287 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2478 PRASHANT RAJINDER KUMAR 7/2/1987 GENERAL IRDP 278644 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2479 JAGMINDER SINGH PARAS RAM 2/17/1983 SC UNRESERVED 279310 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2480 KULBIR KUMAR KARTAR CHAND 3/5/1990 ST UNRESERVED 276366 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

2481 NAVEEN SHARMA HARBANS KUMAR 
SHARMA 

8/23/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278576 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

2482 AJAY KUMAR KULDEEP CHAND 7/11/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276008 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

2483 AJAY KUMAR BALI RAM 3/29/1992 OBC IRDP 277186 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2484 RAM KRISHAN RAJINDER KUMAR 1/14/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 277735 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2485 AJAY KUMAR JAGDISH KUMAR 2/2/1983 OBC IRDP 276026 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

2486 ASHOK KUMAR MADHO RAM 2/5/1992 ST UNRESERVED 277301 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2487 RAJESH KUMAR HARI CHAND 11/29/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279624 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2488 SHUBHAM KUMAR SOM RAJ 7/9/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 277869 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2489 RAJENDER KUMAR KAMAL JEET 3/13/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276644 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2490 VINOD KUMAR AMAR NATH 4/1/1988 SC UNRESERVED 279886 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2491 BHARTU RAM SALKU RAM 11/28/1986 GENERAL IRDP 279144 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2492 ATUL THAKUR RAJINDER SINGH 8/27/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276160 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 
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2493 GULSHAN CHAUDHARY GORKHI RAM 11/10/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 277413 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2494 SANDEEP MEHTA SANT RAM MEHTA 4/5/1989 SC UNRESERVED 279735 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

RAVI SHEKHAR MANOHAR LAL 10/4/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 277773 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2496 AMIT KUMAR MEHAR SINGH 4/22/1992 OBC IRDP 277218 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2497 VARUN DHAWAN PREM SINGH DHAWAN 5/2/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278910 DIET, Mandi 
2498 PUSHPENDER KUMAR MANSA RAM 6/12/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 279585 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2499 MOHAN SINGH NIKKA RAM 3/29/1976 SC UNRESERVED 276449 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

RAJESH KUMAR VIDYA NAND 4/7/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279631 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2501 SUNIT SINGH TULSI RAM 9/15/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276962 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2502 HOSHIAR SINGH JAGDISH 10/13/1990 SC UNRESERVED 276305 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
2503 SANJAY KUMAR KARAM SINGH 6/10/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278774 DIET, Mandi 
2504 NARENDER KUMAR RATTAN LAL 9/21/1986 SC UNRESERVED 276475 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
SHAMSHER SINGH TEJA SINGH 8/28/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276881 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

2506 HIMAT SINGH INDER SAIN 8/10/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279290 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2507 MANISH KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 7/24/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278510 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2508 ROHIT KUMAR OM PRAKASH 8/15/1985 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 279714 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2509 RAVINDER KUMAR RATTO RAM 7/9/1988 SC IRDP 277774 DIET, Dharmshala. 
SURENDER SINGH NARAYAN SINGH 1/21/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279804 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2511 BHIM DUTT PREM DUTT 5/15/1990 SC UNRESERVED 279146 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2512 ANKIT KUMAR PARMA NAND 1/23/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279073 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2513 KAILASH SHARMA OMI LAL 10/28/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278390 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2514 SUNIL KUMAR LAL SINGH 10/18/1990 OBC IRDP 276946 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

NAVEEN KUMAR JAI SINGH 8/28/1986 SC UNRESERVED 277587 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2516 SHASHI KANT JOGINDER PAL 6/17/1988 SC UNRESERVED 276886 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2517 BALDEV SINGH SUNDER SINGH 12/11/1987 SC SPORTSPERSON 279130 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
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2518 UPDESH KUMAR BALDEV RAJ 3/11/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 277012 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2519 JEEWAN RAM LAL DASS 12/25/1990 SC UNRESERVED 278375 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

SATISH KUMAR KAMAL KISHOR 3/15/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 276872 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2521 YOGRAJ NAURANG RAM 11/1/1992 GENERAL IRDP 278045 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2522 HARBANS KUMAR JAGGAN NATH 

CHOUDHARY 
2/14/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 277422 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2523 SATISH KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 12/13/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276871 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2524 SANDEEP KUMAR MALKEEYAT SINGH 3/16/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 277807 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ASHOK KUMAR GHILU RAM 6/17/1979 SC UNRESERVED 277298 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2526 BALWINDER SINGH TARA SINGH 5/20/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 276181 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

2527 HARI SINGH POSHU RAM 4/10/1977 SC UNRESERVED 278323 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2528 MANISH SHARMA DIWAN CHAND SHARMA 10/12/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278512 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

2529 BHAG CHAND NANT RAM 8/16/1986 SC IRDP 278156 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
SUNNY SURESH KUMAR 11/9/1987 SC UNRESERVED 278866 DIET, Mandi 

2531 ANNISH SINGH BACHAN SINGH 8/5/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 277268 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2532 AJAY KUMAR BASANT SINGH 12/27/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277170 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2533 NISHANT KUMAR PARMA NAND 12/9/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279504 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2534 RAM DAYAL SARNIA RAM 5/1/1979 SC UNRESERVED 279657 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

KUSHAL KUMAR DEV RAJ 7/4/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 276379 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

2536 RAJ KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 11/25/1991 GENERAL IRDP 276623 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2537 JAG MOHAN PARAS RAM 11/3/1990 GENERAL IRDP 279306 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2538 PREM CHAND RAMU 3/10/1978 SC IRDP 278653 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2539 HEMANT KUMAR KIRAT SINGH 10/3/1991 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 278341 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

CHAMAN LAL SOHAN SINGH 6/6/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 278180 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2541 ANIT KUMAR RAVINDER KUMAR 10/14/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277252 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2542 AJAY NEGI MADAN SINGH 11/15/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279030 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2543 KAMAL KISHORE GURDEV SINGH 7/2/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278398 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2544 MAHENDER SHARMA ISHWAR DUTT 6/2/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279413 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 
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SURESH KUMAR DHARAM SINGH 2/18/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276982 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2546 ANIL KUMAR SAGAR SINGH 4/3/1993 OBC IRDP 277246 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2547 SUNBIR SINGH UDEY RAM 2/25/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279787 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2548 PUSHPENDER SINGH PRITHVI SINGH 9/4/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279589 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2549 SANT LAL MOHAR SINGH 1/1/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279751 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

RAMA KANT INDER SINGH 8/21/1990 ST UNRESERVED 278716 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2551 VIRENDER KUMAR PRITHI CHAND 7/4/1976 ST SPORTSPERSON 278025 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2552 SURESH KUMAR MANGAL SINGH 3/21/1993 SC UNRESERVED 277929 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2553 MANOJ KUMAR MANSA RAM 12/2/1989 SC UNRESERVED 277541 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2554 RAJESH KUMAR NARENDER KUMAR 10/12/1987 SC UNRESERVED 276666 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

JITENDER SHARMA RAM MURTI 12/20/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279334 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2556 HITESH KUMAR BHAGAT RAM 9/14/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279294 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2557 RAKESH KUMAR BALAK RAM 2/21/1988 SC UNRESERVED 278707 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2558 KULDEEP SINGH VIRENDER SINGH 6/5/1989 SC UNRESERVED 279394 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2559 CHHAPE RAM BHADRU RAM 3/20/1978 SC IRDP 278194 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
BALKRISHAN AMIN CHAND 1/30/1988 OBC IRDP 277333 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2561 SANJEEV KUMAR DARSHAN SINGH 2/9/1988 SC UNRESERVED 277817 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2562 MASTER KASHEV VIJAY KUMAR 10/9/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276443 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
2563 DHIRAJ KUMAR 07051974 5/7/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278253 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2564 DEVENDER KUMAR HEM RAJ 9/23/1991 SC UNRESERVED 277389 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
ASHISH SHARMA ASHOK KUMAR 12/8/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277294 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2566 SHER SINGH SANTU RAM 5/4/1988 SC UNRESERVED 278814 DIET, Mandi 
2567 SHYAM DUTT NARIAN DUTT 4/24/1974 GENERAL IRDP 279772 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2568 DHARM SINGH CHINT RAM 1/29/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278246 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2569 DINESH KUMAR BALDEV RAM 2/6/1990 ST UNRESERVED 277398 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
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SUDERSHAN KUMAR KEDAR SINGH 12/17/1968 ST IRDP 279784 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2571 VIJAY KUMAR AMAR NATH 4/24/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277028 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2572 SANJEEV KUMAR 

SHARMA 
DESH RAJ SHARMA 3/15/1971 GENERAL IRDP 277833 DIET, Dharmshala. 

2573 DHANVIR SINGH DALAN SINGH 6/5/1984 ST UNRESERVED 279212 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2574 PRADEEP KUMAR AMAR SINGH 2/2/1989 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 279552 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

VIRENDER KUMAR BIAS DEV 1/19/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 278956 DIET, Mandi 
2576 JITENDER KUMAR BRIJ LAL 10/8/1984 SC IRDP 276325 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
2577 NEGI RAM BHOLU RAM 11/6/1987 SC IRDP 277597 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2578 VINOD KUMAR MEHAR SINGH 2/2/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 278010 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2579 SUNIL KUMAR KUNDAN SINGH 9/28/1987 SC SPORTSPERSON 279797 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

AMAR SINGH DEVNU 6/20/1990 SC IRDP 277209 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2581 SANJEEV KUMAR DHYAN SINGH 4/2/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 277832 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2582 MURARI LAL DAHLU RAM 12/1/1988 SC UNRESERVED 278542 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2583 BADRI NATH CHANDI DASS 7/10/1981 ST UNRESERVED 278142 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2584 DABE RAM SUBJA CHAND 1/1/1981 SC UNRESERVED 278201 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

LALIT KUMAR ROOP RAM 2/27/1993 SC IRDP 279401 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2586 JAI KRISHAN HIRA DUTT 10/13/1994 GENERAL IRDP 279313 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2587 HANS RAJ SOHAN LAL 3/6/1989 SC UNRESERVED 279260 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2588 AMAR SINGH BAINSU RAM 4/27/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277208 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2589 SUNNY KUMAR AMAR SINGH 8/26/1988 SC UNRESERVED 278867 DIET, Mandi 
MANOJ KUMAR MUKAND RAM 7/28/1992 GENERAL IRDP 279436 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2591 AJAY WALIA ROSHAN LAL 2/10/1994 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 276032 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

2592 SURESH KUMAR VEER SINGH 2/14/1991 SC UNRESERVED 279816 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2593 RINKU DEV RAJ 7/11/1984 SC UNRESERVED 276774 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
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2594 MUKESH KUMAR NARESH KUMAR 6/19/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276458 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

GIRI RAJ MAHINDER SINGH 8/6/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 277409 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2596 PANKAJ KUMAR BHAGWAN DASS 2/16/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276528 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

2597 VIKASH BIHARI LAL 9/18/1991 SC UNRESERVED 277046 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2598 VIJAY KUMAR RAMA NAND 6/28/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279852 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2599 KULDEEP KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 9/21/1981 SC UNRESERVED 276375 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

MANOHAR BRIJ LAL 1/13/1978 GENERAL IRDP 278513 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2601 FURMEEL SINGH LAL SINGH 3/17/1993 SC IRDP 278279 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2602 AMAR DUTT NAROTTAM RAM 11/15/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279043 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2603 DEVENDER SINGH NANAK CHAND 2/9/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278231 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2604 SUNIL KUMAR GOVIND RAM 10/4/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278860 DIET, Mandi 

HET RAM LAJJU 5/10/1978 SC UNRESERVED 278343 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2606 SWARAN SINGH DALJIT SINGH 10/28/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 277000 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2607 SUNIL KUMAR PRATAP CHAND 2/15/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 277907 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2608 DEEPAK KUMAR SHER SINGH 10/10/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276215 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
2609 PAWAN KUMAR MAST RAM 10/11/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 277650 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
SUNIL KUMAR PREM SINGH 7/3/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276954 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

2611 PRATAP SINGH DUNI CHAND 4/4/1986 GENERAL IRDP 278647 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2612 DEEPAK KUMAR SUDARSHAN KUMAR 1/15/1988 OBC SPORTSPERSON 277379 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2613 KAPIL DEV JAISHI RAM 12/11/1987 ST IRDP 277460 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2614 ARUN KUMAR JAGDEV SINGH 2/13/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277281 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
NEERAJ KUMAR MAST RAM 6/26/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 277592 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2616 SHIV KUMAR RATTAN LAL 4/24/1994 SC UNRESERVED 276899 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2617 LOKPAL BANSI LAL 5/14/1992 SC UNRESERVED 279409 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2618 SUBHASH CHAND ROSHAN LAL 9/24/1987 SC UNRESERVED 276917 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2619 RAVINDER KUMAR RAGHUVIR 11/3/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 279693 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
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DESHRAJ PATIYAL DURGA SINGH 2/17/1991 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 278221 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2621 GAGAN KUMAR JEEVA NAND 4/23/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278281 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2622 KAMLESH KUMAR SUDAMA RAM 7/26/1982 SC IRDP 279355 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2623 NARESH KUMAR DILA RAM 6/14/1992 SC UNRESERVED 276484 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

2624 PANKAJ PATIYAL KAMAL DEV 4/4/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276543 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

MUKESH KUMAR JEET RAM 11/1/1994 SC UNRESERVED 279457 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2626 GIAN SINGH DHANI RAM 5/7/1980 SC UNRESERVED 276268 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

2627 ANIL KUMAR DEV RAJ SHARMA 2/27/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276081 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

2628 HARVINDER KUMAR BALWANT SINGH 5/26/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 276291 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

2629 NARESH KUMAR UDEY RAM 6/6/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 279484 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

RAJ KUMAR DARSHAN LAL 11/22/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277683 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2631 ANOOP KUMAR BHUPANDER SINGH 4/12/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279079 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2632 SUBHASH CHAND 25081988 8/25/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278836 DIET, Mandi 
2633 AMAR SINGH MANGAT RAM 2/14/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279046 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2634 NETTAR SINGH HET RAM 6/20/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278585 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
NARESH KUMAR THAKUR DASS 3/20/1984 SC UNRESERVED 279485 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2636 RAMANAND BALWANT SINGH 3/3/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 277746 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2637 KULDEEP SUBHASH CHAND 7/20/1991 GENERAL IRDP 277488 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2638 DEEPAK SHARMA RIPU SUDAN 11/26/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276220 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

2639 LEKH RAJ HOSHIAR SINGH 2/18/1985 SC IRDP 276387 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

NAVEEN KUMAR 
SHARMA 

MOHINDER SINGH 3/6/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276498 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

2641 ASHISH PAUL KULDEEP SINGH 11/6/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276125 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 
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2642 PAARAM CHAND HARPAL SINGH 9/8/1995 ST UNRESERVED 279517 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2643 RAJNEESH KUMAR YOG RAJ 4/5/1991 SC UNRESERVED 276678 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2644 SUNNY KAUSHAL ONKAR KAUSHAL 3/26/1990 SC UNRESERVED 276964 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

KAMDEV RAMESH CHAND 9/20/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278401 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2646 VIRENDER KUMAR KISHAN CHAND 2/18/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 278026 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2647 SURENDER SINGH JAWAHAR SINGH 2/14/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279805 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2648 NARESH KUMAR PAWAN KUMAR 7/8/1985 ST UNRESERVED 277574 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2649 VINOD KUMAR DEVI RAM 10/12/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 279882 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

ROSHAN LAL SANT RAM 2/14/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276790 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2651 SHAMSHER SINGH VIKRAM SINGH 9/11/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279761 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2652 VIKAS KUMAR KIRPA RAM 9/2/1980 OBC IRDP 277982 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2653 DALEEP KUMAR DEVI DASS 3/24/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 279176 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2654 PUSHPENDER KUMAR MEHAR SINGH 12/11/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279587 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

VED PARKASH SHARMA NITYA NAND SHARMA 9/3/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279839 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2656 PRAJWAL SHISHU PAL 12/13/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279557 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2657 PANKAJ ROHILLA RAMESH ROHILLA 3/29/1992 SC IRDP 279527 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2658 HET RAM CHURA RAM 1/17/1990 SC UNRESERVED 279289 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2659 VINOD KUMAR RAM PAL 1/6/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 277080 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
HARI DUTT KALYAN SINGH 2/21/1986 SC IRDP 279267 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2661 KARAM SINGH KONJIK PALJAR 2/1/1986 ST UNRESERVED 279367 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2662 VINKESH KUMAR MAHENDER SINGH 8/7/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 279879 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2663 SURENDER KUMAR BACHANA RAM 12/2/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276968 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2664 SUBHASH SHARMA OM PARKASH 11/8/1991 GENERAL IRDP 276919 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

DHANI RAM SOBHA RAM 11/10/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278240 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2666 PANKAJ KUMAR DEVI SINGH 5/10/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276531 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
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2667 SANDEEP KUMAR CHUNI LAL 4/10/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276802 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2668 DEEPAK KUMAR RAJENDER KUMAR 1/19/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278209 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2669 RAJNI KANT HEM RAJ 11/15/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278692 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

SATYENDER KUMAR GAINDA RAM 11/22/1986 ST UNRESERVED 279757 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2671 BHAG SINGH KARAM LAL 2/2/1991 ST IRDP 277343 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2672 SAT PAL SUKH DEV 3/5/1992 ST UNRESERVED 277837 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2673 SHER SINGH KAMLA NAND 12/2/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279768 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2674 JIYA LAL MISAR LAL 6/10/1982 SC IRDP 279336 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

VIKRAM SINGH RAM SAIN 1/1/1988 ST IRDP 279870 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2676 GEETA RAM PRAKASH CHAND 7/22/1994 GENERAL IRDP 279242 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2677 TIKKAM RAM FAMSHU RAM 4/28/1988 SC IRDP 279830 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2678 YOG RAJ KARAM SINGH 5/27/1994 SC UNRESERVED 278977 DIET, Mandi 
2679 PRATAP SINGH SUKHIYA RAM 6/11/1987 SC UNRESERVED 279564 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

DEEPAK CHAUDHARY PARSHOTAM LAL 7/24/1992 OBC IRDP 277374 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2681 RAVINDER KUMAR GIRDHARI LAL 10/23/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 277775 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2682 KANTA KUMARI SATYA PAL 4/16/1992 ST IRDP 277459 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2683 YUGAL KISHORE NARENDER KUMAR 6/26/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278046 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2684 VIKAS GOPAL DASS 9/3/1988 ST UNRESERVED 278927 DIET, Mandi 

SHER SINGH BALAK RAM 2/20/1985 SC UNRESERVED 279767 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2686 VIDYA SAGAR HARDEV SINGH 2/9/1991 ST IRDP 279844 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2687 BALJEET KUMAR BACHAN LAL 8/5/1991 SC UNRESERVED 277330 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2688 VIPAN UGGAM RAM 2/28/1992 SC IRDP 279890 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2689 JITENDER KUMAR SUKH DEV 3/23/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 279331 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

ISHAR BHAG SINGH 11/1/1993 SC IRDP 277439 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 
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2691 GEETA RAM VERMA SIRI CHAND VERMA 4/4/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279243 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2692 MANOJ KUMAR RAKESH KUMAR 9/6/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277538 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2693 RAJNISH KUMAR RAKESH KUMAR 2/27/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277716 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2694 ASHA KUMARI DHIAN SINGH 6/10/1994 ST IRDP 277289 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2695 KAMAL JEET CHARAN DASS 3/4/1993 SC IRDP 279346 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2696 SANJAY KUMAR YASH PAL SINGH 1/23/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276824 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2697 SANJAY KUMAR KARAM CHAND 3/6/1991 SC UNRESERVED 276826 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2698 VIJAY KUMAR BHUMI LAL 5/3/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277967 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2699 ASHISH KUMAR REVINDER DEV 1/15/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279101 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2700 PARDEEP KUMAR HIRA SAIN 3/15/1992 GENERAL IRDP 279535 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2701 KARM CHAND LASHKARI RAM 12/6/1989 SC EX-SERVICEMAN 276351 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

2702 HIRA SINGH PAL NEEM CHAND THAKUR 9/25/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279291 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2703 AJAY KUMAR KULDIP SINGH 10/20/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276014 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

2704 MANOJ KUMAR MAN SINGH 9/4/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278522 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2705 SUMIT KUMAR RAM SINGH 3/25/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276927 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2706 VINEET KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 8/17/1989 SC UNRESERVED 277067 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2707 SANJAY KUMAR PERM DASS 3/4/1981 SC UNRESERVED 276827 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2708 ANIL KUMAR SHUKLA SHYAM SWARUPU 10/6/1981 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 278116 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2709 RASHPAL PARMOD SINGH 12/16/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277763 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2710 GULSHAN KUMAR KARAM CHAND 4/28/1987 SC UNRESERVED 277416 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2711 ANIL KUMAR LAYAK RAM 3/26/1982 OBC IRDP 279057 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2712 IARSHAD ALI MUSHATF ALI 8/30/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279299 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2713 IMITYAZ HASMI MD.IQBAL 11/5/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279300 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2714 MD.MURTAZA MD.YAKUB MIRZA 1/5/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279447 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 
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RAVINDER SINGH JAGAR SINGH 7/22/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279696 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2716 ROBIN KUMAR JAGAT SINGH 6/30/1993 SC IRDP 279705 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2717 SANJAY KUMAR BIDHI CHAND 11/23/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 276828 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2718 AJAY KUMAR AMARJIT DHIMAN 5/13/1986 SC UNRESERVED 276020 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
2719 HARAPAUL SINGH HARDYAL SINGH 12/18/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 276284 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
ANIL KUMAR VIRENDER SINGH 5/13/1992 SC UNRESERVED 279066 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2721 SHAH MOHAMMED HAKAM DEEN 7/27/1989 ST UNRESERVED 276877 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2722 MANOJ KUMAR JAGDISH 9/9/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277537 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2723 AKSHAV KUMAR KULDEEP SINGH 1/7/1995 GENERAL IRDP 277198 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2724 JITENDER KUMAR PREM DASS 6/4/1984 SC UNRESERVED 276323 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
KARAN MEHTA RAJESH KUMAR 4/7/1995 GENERAL IRDP 277465 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2726 NARESH KUMAR TRILOK SINGH 8/14/1991 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 277573 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2727 PARVESH KUMAR VIJAY SINGH 7/25/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277646 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2728 RAVI KUMAR SHER SINGH 10/3/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 277769 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2729 PRADEEP SINGH UTTAM SINGH 11/14/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277656 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
BHAG CHAND JWALA RAM 1/13/1983 SC UNRESERVED 278155 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

2731 KULDEEP KUMAR SWARAN SINGH 12/22/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 276373 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

2732 ABHAY SALARIA ISHWAR SINGH 11/2/1990 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 277163 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2733 MANOJ KUMAR BUDHI PARKASH 11/11/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277536 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2734 DESH RAJ NAND LAL 9/9/1989 GENERAL IRDP 276227 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

SUNIL KUMAR HANS RAJ 4/7/1992 SC UNRESERVED 277913 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2736 KESHAV RAM RAJINDER SINGH 7/30/1988 SC IRDP 277468 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
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2737 NARESH KUMAR AMAR NATH 6/20/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276482 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

2738 VED PARKASH RAM KUMAR 10/25/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277021 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2739 KAMLESH RAJ KUMAR 1/1/1990 GENERAL IRDP 278402 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

RAKESH KUMAR JAI DEV THAKUR 7/9/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276692 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2741 BALVINDER SINGH GURUCHARAN SINGH 9/30/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277334 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2742 PRITAM SINGH GOVIND SINGH 2/18/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279578 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2743 NARAYAN SINGH DHANVANT SINGH 2/1/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278551 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2744 BAROO RAM HARI CHAND 10/22/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279138 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

SUNIL SHARMA PREM CHAND 12/9/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279800 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2746 ROHIT KUMAR PREM SINGH 8/27/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279710 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2747 SANJEEV ROULTA JAI LAL 5/10/1985 SC UNRESERVED 279749 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2748 RAHUL KUMAR MEGH SINGH 11/23/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 278671 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2749 OM DUTT SURENDER SINGH 10/18/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278596 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

KALMI RAM JALFU RAM 3/10/1980 GENERAL IRDP 278391 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2751 GEETA NAND BHAGAT RAM 7/11/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278289 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2752 TILAK RAM DESH RAJ 7/1/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277010 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2753 RAKESH KUMAR BHUTESHWAR 10/9/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279652 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2754 ANIL KUMAR ROOP SINGH 10/25/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279061 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

AMAR NATH RATI RAM 11/4/1987 SC UNRESERVED 279044 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2756 NIKHU RAM KARAM CHAND 10/31/1988 ST IRDP 277600 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2757 RAJESH KUMAR ACHHAR DASS 2/24/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 279628 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2758 PUSHPINDER SINGH KALI DASS 12/8/1990 OBC EX-SERVICEMAN 277667 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2759 MANOJ KUMAR GOPAL MOHAN 9/9/1984 OBC WFF 276435 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

KAMAL KUMAR RANJEET SINGH 9/5/1990 OBC IRDP 276341 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

2761 SHASHI KUMAR KUSHAL KUMAR 6/19/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 277855 DIET, Dharmshala. 
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2762 SANDEEP KUMAR SALIG RAM 2/11/1991 SC IRDP 276812 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2763 RAMESH CHAND SHIBO RAM 1/2/1976 GENERAL IRDP 277751 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2764 ROCKEY THAKUR KARAM CHAND 7/25/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276778 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

RAHUL KUMAR SHARMA KARAM CHAND 8/18/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277673 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2766 NARESH KUMAR KISHORI LAL 6/16/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 277576 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2767 KAPIL KUMAR SATYA PAUL 8/15/1982 SC UNRESERVED 277461 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2768 VIRENDER KUMAR JAMIT SINGH 12/1/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278024 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2769 KULDEEP SINGH DHYAN SINGH 1/10/1991 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 279391 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

ANKUSH KUMAR BISHAN DASS 10/22/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279077 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2771 AJAY KUMAR GAMBHIR LAL 2/28/1993 ST IRDP 279027 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2772 RAKESH KUMAR CHAMARU RAM 1/4/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277721 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2773 NEKO SUFAL 3/13/1993 SC UNRESERVED 277598 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2774 VIKASH THAKUR RAM NATH 4/21/1984 GENERAL IRDP 278929 DIET, Mandi 
KRISHAN LAL GANGA RAM 5/26/1988 SC IRDP 279383 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2776 ASHWANI KUMAR PREM SINGH RANA 3/30/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276152 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

2777 SANJAY KUMAR SOM DUTT 8/17/1987 SC UNRESERVED 277813 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2778 KRISHAN KUMAR KISHORI LAL 10/19/1994 SC IRDP 277482 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2779 JIWAN KUMAR PARKASH CHAND 5/1/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278385 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

SHAMOUN KHAN NOOR DEEN 8/19/1988 ST IRDP 277850 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2781 MAHENDER SINGH CHANDER SINGH 4/10/1983 SC UNRESERVED 278497 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2782 ANIL KUMAR CHAND RAM 10/18/1988 SC UNRESERVED 279065 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2783 KRISHAN SINGH THAKUR GOVIND RAM 9/1/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278447 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

2784 AJAY SINGH RAHSAL SINGH 11/29/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276031 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

PANKAJ KUMAR RAJENDER KUMAR 10/2/1991 SC UNRESERVED 276537 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 
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2786 ROHIT SHARMA OM PARKASH SHARMA 12/19/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278750 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2787 PARAS RAM ROOP DASS 1/30/1983 SC UNRESERVED 279533 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2788 VIPAN KUMAR SALIG RAM 6/10/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277096 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2789 HARISH KUMAR PREM LAL 8/25/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278330 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

KAMLESH KUMAR VASHU DEV 9/17/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276344 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

2791 PANKAJ SHARMA SITA RAM 2/6/1992 GENERAL IRDP 276547 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

2792 AMIT KUMAR ROOP SINGH 8/20/1991 GENERAL IRDP 276059 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

2793 MANOJ KUMAR BISHAN DASS 12/12/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276433 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

2794 RAVI KUMARA JAGARNATH 10/4/1979 SC UNRESERVED 276749 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
RAKESH KUMAR SITA RAM 4/14/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278700 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

2796 RAKESH NEGI PREM LAL SINGH 8/14/1987 GENERAL IRDP 279655 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2797 KULWANT SINGH LAKSHMI SINGH 7/13/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279396 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2798 DEVENDER KUMAR AMAR SINGH 7/24/1989 GENERAL IRDP 279199 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2799 KESHAV SINGH RATTAN SINGH 6/4/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276354 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

MANU KUMAR PURAN CHAND 7/1/1993 SC UNRESERVED 278526 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2801 VIVEK KUMAR PRITAM SINGH 8/21/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277119 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2802 BAJU RAM NAROTAM RAM 10/8/1993 OBC SPORTSPERSON 278143 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2803 SURENDER PAUL GANGA RAM 10/27/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278875 DIET, Mandi 
2804 PUNIT KUMAR SAINI VIDYA SAGAR 2/28/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 279583 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

DHARMENDER SINGH MEHAR CHAND 12/17/1988 SC UNRESERVED 279217 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2806 GOVIND SINGH RAM LALAT 5/22/1992 SC IRDP 278305 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2807 SUDERSHAN KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 3/31/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276921 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2808 GULAB SINGH PRITAM SINGH 3/25/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 279248 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2809 GOPAL SINGH SES RAM 12/8/1980 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 278300 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
ASHWANI KUMAR RAM DASS 6/30/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 277308 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2811 PAWAN KUMAR ONKAR CHAND 10/22/1992 OBC IRDP 277652 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
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2812 NIMA NAMGYAL DODO RAM 5/22/1993 ST IRDP 277601 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2813 RAJAN SINGH DAKHAR DASS 2/1/1983 ST UNRESERVED 279603 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2814 BHUPENDER KHUB CHAND 7/14/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279150 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

JAGDISH NOKH RAM 8/5/1993 GENERAL IRDP 279308 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2816 RAM GOPAL RAMJI DASS 11/28/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279659 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2817 DHARMENDER KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 6/28/1991 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 279216 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2818 LALIT KUMAR BASANT RAM 8/3/1987 SC UNRESERVED 279403 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2819 MUKESH KUMAR PARSHOTAM RAM 2/10/1994 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 278534 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
RAKESH KUMAR JOGI ALIAS JAGDISH 7/14/1991 SC UNRESERVED 278702 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

2821 VISHAL BANSAL KULDEEP SINGH 12/3/1989 SC UNRESERVED 277109 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2822 SHASHI KARAM CHAND 10/9/1992 SC UNRESERVED 278808 DIET, Mandi 
2823 NEERAJ CHAUHAN PRITHVI RAJ 7/25/1995 GENERAL IRDP 276502 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
2824 MOHINDER SINGH RAJESH KUMAR 4/23/1977 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 277545 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
TOTA RAM KUNDAN LAL 10/24/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279833 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2826 ROHIT KUMAR DHANI RAM 7/8/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279716 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2827 ANKUR TEJ RAM 9/22/1980 SC UNRESERVED 278117 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2828 JOGINDER SINGH JAGDISH CHAND 8/23/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 279339 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2829 CHUNI LAL ALPU RAM 9/6/1991 SC UNRESERVED 278198 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
DINESH KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 1/3/1994 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 276254 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
2831 ASHISH BHARDWAJ BHIM SAIN BHARDWAJ 12/6/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279100 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2832 SUNIL KUMAR SOHAN LAL 1/31/1992 GENERAL IRDP 276940 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2833 BEER SINGH BHAG SARAN 1/6/1988 ST UNRESERVED 279139 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2834 VINOD KUMAR SARVAN 8/27/1988 SC UNRESERVED 278948 DIET, Mandi 
SHISHU PAL SHARMA SOHAN LAL SHARMA 1/16/1989 GENERAL IRDP 279771 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
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2836 PARDEEP KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 10/19/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 279534 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2837 SUNIL KUMAR KARTAR CHAND 9/5/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 277900 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2838 MANJEET SINGH CHAIN SINGH 1/1/1991 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 277527 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2839 MOHIT KEDARTA TIKAM SINGH KEDARTA 1/7/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279453 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2840 PANKAJ KUMAR MOHAN LAL 5/24/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 277617 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2841 KULDEEP KUMAR AMAR NATH 1/1/1988 SC UNRESERVED 277490 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2842 VIPAN KUMAR BIHARI LAL 11/29/1989 SC UNRESERVED 277095 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2843 BHAG SINGH RAJ KUMAR 2/27/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276183 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
2844 CHHANGA RAM SHANKER DASS 4/19/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278193 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2845 JAGDISH KUMAR SEWADASS 2/9/1977 SC SPORTSPERSON 276309 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
2846 NAVEEN KUMAR ISHWAR DASS 9/11/1990 SC UNRESERVED 276497 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
2847 SHASHI KUMAR SHARMA PUIRSHOTAM DASS 

SHARMA 
11/30/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276889 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

2848 MANJIT KUMAR 
HARBANS LAL 

HARBANS LAL 4/17/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 276417 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

2849 RAMAN KUMAR RAM LAL 6/12/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 276726 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2850 ROHIT KUMAR JAGDEEP SINGH 12/11/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276782 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2851 AMAR JEET BACHITTER SINGH 5/9/1977 OBC UNRESERVED 276045 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
2852 RAJESH KUMAR HANS RAJ 1/20/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276663 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2853 ANKUSH MILAP 10/17/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279075 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2854 AJAY KUMAR RATTAN LAL 10/29/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 276015 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

2855 MANISH KUMAR HEM RAJ 8/25/1986 SC UNRESERVED 276407 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

2856 RAM SINGH GULAB SINGH 3/6/1988 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 279663 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2857 PRAVEEN KUMAR HOM SINGH 11/14/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278652 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2858 SUNIL SHARMA PREM CHAND 12/14/1990 GENERAL IRDP 276961 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2859 AJAY KUMAR OM PRAKASH 1/8/1988 GENERAL IRDP 276013 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
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RAJEEV KUMAR KIKAR SINGH 9/3/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277692 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2861 SANJEEV KUMAR BALDEV SINGH 8/14/1988 SC UNRESERVED 276832 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2862 AMEET KUMAR SUNDER LAL 8/30/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276048 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
2863 VANEET KUMAR 

CHAUHAN 
BALBIR SINGH 8/19/1992 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 277013 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

2864 CHAMAN LAL PREM LAL 7/7/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279165 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

SATISH KUMAR RAJ KUMAR 5/1/1995 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 276869 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2866 RAFI MOHAMMED SAHAB DEEN 10/20/1983 ST UNRESERVED 276612 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2867 ROHIT KUMAR OM PARKASH 12/6/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276787 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2868 SUKHVINDER SINGH DAYAL SINGH 11/15/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279785 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2869 HARISH KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 7/9/1994 SC IRDP 276286 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

MANOJ KUMAR KASHI RAM 8/4/1989 SC UNRESERVED 276426 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

2871 GANGA RAM AMAR DASS 3/26/1985 SC UNRESERVED 279237 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2872 HARVINDER KUMAR DAMODAR SINGH 7/4/1989 SC UNRESERVED 276292 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

2873 SUBHASH LACHHMAN 7/8/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 276915 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2874 KULDEEP SHANU RAM 8/26/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279386 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

DEVINDER SINGH LAIQ RAM 5/15/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279208 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2876 SWAROOP KUMAR OM PARKASH SHARMA 3/27/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277001 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2877 AJAY KUMAR RASH PAL SINGH 12/2/1991 OBC IRDP 277189 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2878 DIWAN CHAND JAGESAR RAM 11/14/1991 SC UNRESERVED 278269 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2879 VINOD KUMAR OM SINGH 7/10/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279887 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

VIJAY KUMAR DHARAM DUTT 7/3/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279853 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2881 RAKESH KUMAR SUKHWINDER SINGH 2/25/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 276693 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2882 OM PARKASH RAN SINGH 6/12/1989 OBC IRDP 279512 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2883 ASHOK KUMAR VED RAM 7/2/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279106 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 
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2884 SURESH KUMAR LAL DASS 6/30/1991 GENERAL IRDP 279812 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

PARVEEN KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 9/30/1992 SC UNRESERVED 277640 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2886 RAJ KUMAR PREM LAL 4/22/1992 SC IRDP 276620 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2887 PAEAN KUMAR NAND LAL 12/5/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278608 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2888 RAKESH RAM LAL 1/11/1986 GENERAL VISUALLY HANDICAPPED 278694 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2889 SUNIL KUMAR NAND KISHOR 7/8/1989 SC UNRESERVED 278854 DIET, Mandi 

GAURI SHANKAR LEKH RAM 6/23/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279241 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2891 VISHAV DEEP JAGDISH KUMAR 3/8/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 278037 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2892 DEVENDER SHARMA NAROTAM DAV 5/11/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279202 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2893 KAPIL DEV JITENDER LAL 5/20/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 279363 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2894 RANVEER SINGH SHIV RAM 7/15/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279681 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

RAJESH KUMAR LAL SINGH 10/16/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 276659 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2896 NITISH KUMAR DES RAJ 12/10/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 276515 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
2897 SURESH KUMAR DHANI RAM 10/11/1972 SC UNRESERVED 276978 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2898 RAJESH KUMAR SHARMA BRIJ LAL 2/10/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276669 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

2899 RAKESH KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 7/1/1986 OBC IRDP 276698 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
ARJUN SINGH SANWARU RAM 7/17/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279087 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2901 BAL KRISHAN BHAGWAN DASS 4/24/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276170 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

2902 PRIYANK THAKUR DEV RAJ 10/12/1991 GENERAL IRDP 276606 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2903 RAVI KUMAR RAM DASS 9/21/1987 SC UNRESERVED 276741 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2904 RAJNISH KUMAR PARSHOTAM LAL 4/23/1984 OBC PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 276680 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SARVJEET KUMAR RATTAN CHAND 10/5/1985 ST UNRESERVED 278796 DIET, Mandi 
2906 PANKAJ KUMAR RAVI SINGH 6/5/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278613 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2907 DIJENDER SINGH BRIJ LAL 4/26/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278256 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2908 VINAY THAKUR BALDEV RAJ 7/19/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277066 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2909 MOHAMMAD ASLAM NASEEB DEEN 1/20/1989 ST IRDP 276448 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
NARESH KUMAR KALA RAM 11/1/1991 GENERAL IRDP 276481 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
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2911 KULDEEP JASSAL MOTI RAM 9/19/1985 SC UNRESERVED 276370 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

2912 CHAIN SINGH KHUSHI RAM 6/10/1980 SC UNRESERVED 276193 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

2913 LOVINDER SINGH ROSHAN KATOCHA 1/8/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277505 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2914 SHASHI THAKUR LEKH RAJ 3/20/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276893 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2915 ANOOP KUMAR OM PARKASH 5/29/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276101 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
2916 YOG RAJ NAND LAL 12/26/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279913 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2917 KULDEEP NARENDER PAL 6/1/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278449 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2918 VIKAS DHARAM CHAND 4/3/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277975 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2919 LAVKESH KUMAR JIVA NAND 6/16/1986 GENERAL IRDP 276384 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
2920 AVTAR SINGH KULDEEP SINGH 7/10/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276165 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
2921 HITESH KUMAR PRABHU LAL 3/19/1989 ST SPORTSPERSON 279292 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2922 NARESH SHARMA VIDYA SAGAR SHARMA 7/13/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276490 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

2923 SACHIN KUMAR MAHANDER KUMAR 8/28/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 279728 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2924 ANIL KUMAR DALIP SINGH 6/19/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276084 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

2925 SATBIR SINGH KAMLESH KUMAR 9/7/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276861 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2926 KARUN KUMAR AMARJIT 3/2/1986 SC UNRESERVED 276353 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
2927 SOMDUTT PREM CHAND 10/3/1988 SC UNRESERVED 279779 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2928 NISHANT SINGH PARDEEP SINGH 4/13/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277603 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2929 RAKESH SINGH CHANDEL NARENDER SINGH 
CHANDEL 

11/19/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276713 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

2930 DEEP CHAND SHARMA RATTAN LAL SHARMA 2/1/1972 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276211 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

2931 SHYAM LAL HUKAM CHAND 2/28/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278824 DIET, Mandi 
2932 PRAVEEN KUMAR AMIR CHAND 3/7/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279568 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 
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2933 GULPAL KHEM DASS 12/8/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279250 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2934 RAJESH SHARMA PRATAP CHAND 2/25/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279638 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

PANKAJ MUKAMIAN DAULAT RAM 3/28/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 277626 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2936 MOHAN LAL KATHU 12/12/1975 SC UNRESERVED 279450 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2937 VIPIN KUMAR BHIM SINGH 10/31/1992 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 278954 DIET, Mandi 
2938 UMA SHANKAR BHOLA DEV 1/15/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 278909 DIET, Mandi 
2939 ASHOK KUMAR DHYAN SINGH 7/16/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276132 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
RAJESH KUMAR BUDHI SINGH 2/15/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 277695 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2941 SANDEEP KUMAR JAGAN NATH 6/26/1976 OBC UNRESERVED 276807 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2942 ANKUSH KUMAR SATPAL SINGH 2/12/1993 GENERAL IRDP 277262 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
2943 SURESH KUMAR SOM RAJ 2/19/1991 SC UNRESERVED 277930 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2944 PURAN CHAND BEERI SINGH 9/12/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 278660 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

SANDEEP KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 7/30/1992 SC UNRESERVED 276813 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2946 BASANT SINGH BHAG SINGH 10/3/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278153 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2947 RAJEEV KUMAR GORKH RAM 12/30/1985 SC UNRESERVED 276634 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2948 NARENDER KUMAR 

GATWAL 
JIWAN SINGH 6/24/1976 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279474 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2949 SANDEEP KUMAR DILA RAM 10/4/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276808 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
SANDEEP SINGH NAROTAM CHAND 3/3/1990 GENERAL WFF 277812 DIET, Dharmshala. 

2951 SHIV KUMAR BIDHI SINGH 2/13/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277866 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2952 HERMINDER SINGH GIAN CHAND 8/7/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276300 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
2953 RAKESH KUMAR HOSHIAR SINGH 4/10/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276708 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2954 PARVEEN KUMAR JASMER SINGH 12/28/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276570 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

DINESH PARMANAND SHARMA 5/25/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279224 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

2956 RAVINDER THAKUR KIRPA RAM THAKUR 1/30/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279699 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2957 PRAVEEN KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 8/22/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279567 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2958 SUNIL KUMAR DHARAM CHAND 3/22/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276944 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2959 SUNIL KUMAR DEV RAJ 2/20/1979 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 276936 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
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MUNISH SINGH KULDEEP SINGH 12/1/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277564 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2961 RAVI KUMAR HARNAM SINGH 10/18/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277767 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2962 SANDEEP KUMAR KHEM RAJ 8/8/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 277808 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2963 SANDEEP DOGRA ISHWARI 1/24/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279732 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2964 SUNIL KUMAR CHANDER MANI 9/13/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279792 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

DURGA SINGH BRIJ LAL 5/18/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278275 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2966 NARESH KUMAR RATTAN SINGH 6/1/1977 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 279481 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2967 VINEET KUMAR KARTAR SINGH 5/12/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 277068 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
2968 ANKAJ DADWAL TARSEM SINGH 1/25/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276088 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
2969 ANIL KUMAR AMIN CHAND 1/12/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276074 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
RATI RAM JALAM RAM 10/6/1983 SC UNRESERVED 278729 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

2971 JAI KARAN PUNU RAM 5/19/1988 SC IRDP 278370 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
2972 PARMOD KUMAR NATHU RAM 9/6/1982 SC UNRESERVED 277638 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2973 KARPUR KUMAR 

SHARMA 
MAHENDERA PRASAD 
SHARMA 

3/5/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279369 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2974 BHAG SINGH SUKHAN SINGH 5/26/1991 ST UNRESERVED 277342 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

PRAVEEN KUMAR DINESH KUMAR 6/25/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279569 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2976 TILAK RAJ TEK CHAND 2/23/1992 SC UNRESERVED 279832 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

2977 KULDEEP SINGH PRATAP SINGH 3/2/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279392 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2978 OM PARKASH NATHU RAM 1/6/1971 GENERAL IRDP 279510 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2979 SHASHI PAL BACHITTAR SINGH 4/1/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 276890 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
PANKAJ KUMAR CHAMAN LAL 6/16/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279523 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

2981 SUBHASH CHAND JAISHI RAM 6/20/1981 OBC IRDP 277878 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2982 PARBHAT CHAND GOVIND RAM 6/1/1973 SC UNRESERVED 277633 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2983 RAMESH KUMAR KHEBI RAM 5/9/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279670 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
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2984 SATISH KUMAR MUNSHI RAM 11/18/1997 OBC UNRESERVED 277839 DIET, Dharmshala. 
RAVINDER KUMAR DESH RAJ 6/22/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276760 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

2986 DESH RAJ MAUJU RAM 9/12/1989 OBC IRDP 277387 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2987 AJAY KUMAR RAJINDER SINGH 3/8/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277182 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2988 CHAMAN LAL SARWAN KUMAR 4/15/1986 OBC IRDP 277359 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

2989 AJMER SINGH AMAR SINGH 8/25/1986 SC UNRESERVED 276034 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

KAMLESH KUMAR THAKUR DASS 6/25/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 276343 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

2991 NITISH KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 8/8/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 277608 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

2992 SURESH KUMAR DES RAJ 9/29/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 277924 DIET, Dharmshala. 
2993 KULDEEP SOM NATH 12/26/1986 OBC SPORTSPERSON 276367 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
2994 VINOD KUMAR KAILASH CHAND 5/23/1988 ST UNRESERVED 278007 DIET, Dharmshala. 

ROHIT KUMAR NARENDER KUMAR 6/29/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276786 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2996 ROOP LAL BALAK RAM 12/19/1973 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278755 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
2997 MANINDER SINGH BARYAM SINGH 12/24/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 277512 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
2998 RAKESH KUMAR INDER SINGH 7/25/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276703 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
2999 DINESH KUMAR KHUSHHAL CHAND 5/2/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277401 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
AJAY KUMAR MUNSHI RAM 8/1/1990 SC SPORTSPERSON 276012 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3001 KULDEEP CHAND DUNI CHAND 11/30/1989 SC UNRESERVED 276369 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
3002 VINOD KUMAR KISHORI LAL 12/10/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277077 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3003 SANJEEV KUMAR KRISHAN LAL 9/8/1981 OBC UNRESERVED 277819 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3004 VIKASH THAKUR SHYAM LAL 12/28/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277050 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

DESH RAJ GURDEV 10/22/1991 SC UNRESERVED 279194 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3006 PANKAJ KUMAR BABU RAM 10/14/1989 SC UNRESERVED 276525 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

3007 DHANJAY TEJ SINGH 4/2/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278241 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3008 SINTU JOGINDER SINGH 4/22/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 277873 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3009 RAJENDER KUMAR LAL CHAND 12/9/1989 GENERAL WFF 276642 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

ATUL KUMAR OM CHAND 11/27/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278140 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
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3011 VIKRANT THAKUR GOPAL CHAND 4/3/1989 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 278934 DIET, Mandi 
3012 RAJESH KUMAR DEEP KUMAR 7/13/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 277694 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
3013 BUNTY SHARMA SURINDER PAL 12/17/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277357 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
3014 DILBAG SINGH MUNSHI RAM 5/19/1990 ST IRDP 277397 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
NARENDER SINGH MEHAR SINGH 8/6/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278555 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

3016 DINESH KUMAR SARWAN CHAND 6/28/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 276253 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

3017 SHASHI BHUSHAN KARAM CHAND 5/12/1973 OBC UNRESERVED 276885 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3018 BHINDER LAL MOOL CHAND 2/9/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 278160 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3019 BALKRISHAN SUSHIL KUMAR 4/16/1988 OBC IRDP 276177 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
MANOJ KUMAR HANS RAJ 9/30/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276431 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
3021 BISHAN DASS CHETAN DASS 7/9/1971 SC IRDP 276189 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3022 CHINTA MANI VERMA OM PRAKASH 6/29/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278196 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3023 RAKESH KASHYAP HARI DASS KASHYAP 5/25/1977 SC SPORTSPERSON 279647 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3024 KARAM SINGH PREM SINGH 7/2/1989 SC UNRESERVED 278415 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
MAAN SINGH DURGA SINGH 4/13/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 278492 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

3026 RAHUL LAKHAN RANJEET SINGH 2/18/1993 SC UNRESERVED 276617 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3027 ASHISH KUMAR JAGDEV SINGH 11/14/1991 SC SPORTSPERSON 276122 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3028 ANIL KUMAR SUNKA RAM 4/3/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276086 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3029 PARVEEN KUMAR KEWAL RAM 1/1/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279538 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

SUNNY RUMEL SINGH 8/19/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 277914 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3031 ARUN KUMAR PRITHVI RAJ 3/2/1989 SC UNRESERVED 277277 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
3032 VIKAS KEDARTA SANTOSH KUMAR 9/24/1993 GENERAL IRDP 279860 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3033 TEK CHAND ROSHAN LAL 10/25/1984 SC UNRESERVED 277005 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3034 RAKESH KUMAR GOVIND RAM 11/7/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278710 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

ASHWANI KUMAR BHAGI RAM 9/14/1992 SC UNRESERVED 276148 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 
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3036 CHAMAN SINGH KARAM CHAND 10/10/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277360 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

3037 BALWANT SINGH 
SAKLANI 

BHALKHU RAM 6/24/1970 GENERAL IRDP 278150 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

3038 BALWINDER SINGH KISHORI LAL 1/1/1993 GENERAL IRDP 279136 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3039 KARNAIL SINGH SURJAN SINGH 9/19/1990 SC UNRESERVED 279368 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3040 KRISHAN KUMAR NARAYAN SINGH 2/14/1990 GENERAL IRDP 278444 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3041 VIPAN KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 2/5/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 278018 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3042 SATISH KUMAR RATTAN LAL 3/3/1980 SC UNRESERVED 276866 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3043 ANKUSH KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 7/25/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 277264 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
3044 RAMESH KUMAR RAKESH KUMAR 10/23/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279673 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3045 KARAM SINGH INDER SINGH 4/16/1990 ST UNRESERVED 278416 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3046 SOHAN SINGH JIYA LAL 3/12/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279776 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3047 SUNIL KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 4/10/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277897 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3048 ASHOK KUMAR MAHANT RAM 7/26/1986 SC UNRESERVED 276139 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3049 YOG RAJ BALA RAM 2/18/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279912 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3050 YASHPAL SHESH RAM 7/5/1974 SC UNRESERVED 278043 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3051 DAVINDER KUMAR BIDHI CHAND 11/15/1974 OBC UNRESERVED 276210 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3052 SURAJ KANT RAJENDER KUMAR 11/12/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277921 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3053 BALBIR SINGH BASANT SINGH 11/9/1979 SC UNRESERVED 278145 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3054 SURINDER JAGDISH CHAND 5/6/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279818 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3055 ARUN KUMAR SOHAN LAL 7/1/1994 SC IRDP 278124 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3056 SURESH KUMAR HET RAM 5/2/1993 SC IRDP 278882 DIET, Mandi 
3057 KAILASH CHAND BALAK RAM 11/13/1992 GENERAL IRDP 277455 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
3058 RAJINDER KUMAR TULA RAM 7/18/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277708 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
3059 VIKAS CHANDEL MAST RAM 4/8/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277039 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3060 KHEM RAJ MAN SINGH 3/6/1991 SC UNRESERVED 277469 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
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3061 HITESH DHAR SHRI DHAR 10/15/1984 SC UNRESERVED 277438 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

3062 PAWAN KUMAR PARMA RAM 4/3/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278629 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3063 VINOD KUMAR BALWANT SINGH 8/7/1984 SC UNRESERVED 277083 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3064 MANOJ KUMAR VIDYA SAGAR 11/5/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276432 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
3065 RAVINDER KUMAR SUNKA RAM 4/20/1988 SC UNRESERVED 276761 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3066 DESH RAJ CHET RAM 12/12/1971 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276224 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3067 GAURAV CHHINDA RAM 11/30/1988 SC UNRESERVED 276265 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3068 UMESH KUMAR DEVI SARAN 2/16/1986 SC SPORTSPERSON 279836 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3069 KISHORI LAL LEKH RAJ 1/4/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279380 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3070 SANDEEP GEETA RAM 2/7/1989 GENERAL IRDP 279731 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3071 BHAGMAL LAL SINGH 10/28/1986 GENERAL IRDP 276184 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

3072 REVTI NANDAN BANSI RAM 9/5/1985 SC SPORTSPERSON 279701 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3073 PRADEEP KUMAR BALA RAM 11/29/1979 SC IRDP 277655 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

3074 PAL SINGH DILA RAM 7/26/1985 SC UNRESERVED 278609 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3075 SHANTI SWAROOP NITYA NAND 1/20/1985 OBC IRDP 279764 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3076 VIPAN KUMAR BALDEV 1/27/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278016 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3077 MANJEET SINGH RAMESH CHAND 9/10/1993 SC UNRESERVED 277528 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
3078 DAULAT RAM SINGH RAM 6/12/1972 GENERAL IRDP 277367 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
3079 HARISH KUMAR GIAN CHAND 6/28/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278325 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3080 AMIT KUMAR PANCHAM CHAND 2/13/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 277219 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
3081 NAVEEN KUMAR KC SHARMA 11/2/1978 ST WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 277583 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
3082 SURJEET KUMAR DEEP CHAND 8/15/1993 SC IRDP 278887 DIET, Mandi 
3083 DEEPAK KAUNDAL TILAK RAJ KAUNDAL 4/29/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277375 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
3084 ASHISH SHARMA NEK RAM SHARMA 10/6/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278132 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
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LEKH RAJ DALEEP CHAND 9/12/1986 SC UNRESERVED 276385 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

3086 VINOD KUMAR PRASHOTAM 1/25/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277072 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3087 BRIJ LAL RATTAN CHAND 6/24/1986 SC UNRESERVED 276191 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3088 DINESH KUMAR MANGAL SINGH 3/3/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 279231 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3089 CHAMAN LAL PYAA LAL SHARMA 10/15/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278179 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
LABH SINGH DHARMA NAND 6/21/1987 GENERAL IRDP 278463 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

3091 KRISHAN LAL KANAHIYA RAM 9/15/1972 SC UNRESERVED 278446 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3092 PRAVEEN KUMAR JHABIA RAM 12/18/1988 SC IRDP 278651 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3093 DEEPAK KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 7/6/1984 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 276216 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3094 PANKAJ THAKUR DAULAT RAM 7/15/1985 ST UNRESERVED 277630 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
RAJESH TARA CHAND 12/24/1992 SC UNRESERVED 279619 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3096 BITTU FATWAN HUKAM CHAND 11/21/1992 SC UNRESERVED 279160 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3097 RAJ KUMAR SOHAN LAL 3/1/1991 SC UNRESERVED 279599 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3098 RAKESH KUMAR LEKH RAJ 1/26/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279648 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3099 SANDEEP KUMAR DEV RAJ 1/25/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 279733 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

PAWAN KUMAR BANSHI RAM 1/1/1977 GENERAL IRDP 278634 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3101 SURJEET KUMAR AMRIT LAL 7/20/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276988 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3102 VISHAL VERMA RAMESH CHAND 10/4/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277115 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3103 ANURADHA KUMARI ROOP DASS 3/21/1992 SC SPORTSPERSON 279085 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3104 VIKESH KUMAR SHAMBHU NATH 1/1/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277051 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
TARA CHAND JHABE RAM 3/1/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279825 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3106 PUSHPINDER KUMAR DESH RAJ 12/19/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 277665 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

3107 ANIL KUMAR MOHAN LAL 12/21/1993 SC UNRESERVED 276072 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

3108 PRADEEP KUMAR VIKRAM SINGH 7/3/1990 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 276588 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3109 VIPAN KUMAR JAGDISH PRASAD 10/7/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 277093 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
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NARENDER KUMAR RATAN CHAND 12/21/1984 SC UNRESERVED 276474 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

3111 DEVINDER PRASAD MATHARA PRASAD 1/3/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278236 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3112 AMIT KUMAR PREM CHAND 2/17/1993 SC UNRESERVED 276055 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3113 AMAR DEEP RAM KRISHAN 8/8/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 276044 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3114 PUNIT KUMAR DESH RAJ 10/27/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 276608 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

ROHIT KUMAR RAJINDER KUMAR 11/17/1990 OBC IRDP 276783 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3116 GAGAN DEEP KRISHAN LAL 8/25/1986 GENERAL IRDP 278280 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3117 KRISHAN KUMAR LEKH RAJ 12/18/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 276363 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
3118 GOPAL VERMA PAWAN KUMAR VERMA 3/3/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279245 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3119 DHANI RAM RAM GOPAL 1/7/1992 SC UNRESERVED 279210 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

CHETAN SHARMA MURARI LAL 9/2/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276205 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

3121 NARESH KUMAR BAHADUR SINGH 12/16/1975 OBC UNRESERVED 279487 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3122 SUNIL KUMAR AMIN CHAND 7/31/1984 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 276959 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3123 RAJESH KUMAR RAM SINGH 6/3/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279629 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3124 KULWANT SINGH MOHINDER SINGH 4/8/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277495 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

KULDEEP KUMAR HANS RAJ 1/15/1988 SC UNRESERVED 276372 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

3126 MANOJ KUMAR DOLE RAM 9/6/1987 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 278520 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3127 RAVINDER SINGH GIAN CHAND 1/28/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 278742 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3128 KAMAL DEV DESH RAJ 5/18/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276335 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
3129 RAJESH VISHNI 11/6/1989 SC UNRESERVED 279620 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

DALIP KUMAR VIMAL JAICHAND VIMAL 12/26/1981 SC UNRESERVED 279177 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3131 RAVI KUMAR MILAP SINGH 4/10/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276744 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3132 HARJINDER SINGH CHAIN SINGH 8/28/1982 SC UNRESERVED 276289 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
3133 OM PRAKASH ROOP CHAND 5/5/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279516 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 
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3134 DHARM CHAND CHUNI LAL 7/24/1983 SC UNRESERVED 278245 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
RAJ BHADAR SUNDER SINGH 2/27/1982 SC UNRESERVED 276619 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

3136 JOGINDER SINGH KAPOOR SINGH 11/8/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277454 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

3137 MITHUN KUMAR DEVI SINGH 2/18/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278530 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3138 DINESH KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 1/20/1991 GENERAL IRDP 278262 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3139 KARAN SINGH VIKRAM SINGH 4/15/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276349 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
RAVI KANT CHAUHAN RAJ KUMAR 2/11/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279685 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3141 SANJEEV KUMAR SHAKTI PRASAD 10/25/1985 ST UNRESERVED 277823 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3142 KULDEEP CHAND JAGDISH CHAND 4/17/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278453 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3143 GAURAV SHARMA HARDYAL SHARMA 5/14/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279240 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3144 PRAVEEN KUMAR JIVA NAND 3/2/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276598 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
PANKAJ KUMAR RAM DAS 11/28/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276532 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
3146 DIWAN SINGH BALDEV SINGH 6/30/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278270 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3147 AMAN GORLA DEV RAJ 11/22/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 277201 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
3148 ASHOK KUMAR JAI DAVE 3/31/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276135 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3149 NAV RATTAN HANS RAJ 1/8/1994 GENERAL IRDP 276493 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
KAMAL KASHYAP DHARAM PAL KASHYAP 4/20/1991 SC UNRESERVED 279349 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3151 SHER SINGH NAG DEV 9/11/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278813 DIET, Mandi 
3152 NANK CHAND LEELA DHAR 12/30/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278550 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3153 RAMAN KUMAR GORKHU RAM 5/31/1974 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 277744 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
3154 NIKHIL THAKUR ROSHAN LAL 8/3/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278588 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

DEEPAK SHARMA MOHAN LAL 4/1/1992 GENERAL IRDP 279188 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3156 SAMEER KUMAR NANAK CHAND 12/26/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 277805 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3157 VIRENDER KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 11/20/1990 SC UNRESERVED 277102 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3158 BITTA RAM JUN LAL 10/16/1986 ST UNRESERVED 277351 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
3159 SONI SAJU RAM 12/5/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276913 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

SUMIT SINGH TEJ SINGH 4/11/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278841 DIET, Mandi 
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3161 BHUPESH SHARMA PURAN CHAND 6/8/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279157 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3162 ASHISH KUMAR OM CHAND 12/8/1984 SC UNRESERVED 278130 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3163 PRAVEEN CHAUHAN KANTHI RAM 8/5/1992 GENERAL IRDP 279565 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3164 DEEPAK KUMAR SAT PAL 9/16/1991 SC UNRESERVED 277376 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

AJAY KUMAR SHARWAN KUMAR 7/21/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277178 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

3166 RAJNI KANT PRAKASH CHAND 12/22/1989 OBC IRDP 276679 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3167 RAVINDER SINGH BELI RAM 3/6/1989 GENERAL IRDP 278741 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3168 NITIN PRASHER PRITI PAL 6/15/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276512 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
3169 RAKESH THAKUR SATISH KUMAR 8/25/1991 GENERAL IRDP 276714 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

KEWAL SINGH HARI KRISHAN 5/22/1991 SC IRDP 276355 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

3171 MANISH KUMAR RAKESH CHAND 12/6/1993 SC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 276405 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

3172 SURJEET SINGH PREM LAL 5/30/1990 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 276991 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3173 VIKAS JAGDEV CHAND 4/21/1994 ST UNRESERVED 277976 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3174 PANKAJ SURAJ KUMAR 2/2/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279520 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

PANKAJ KUMAR AMRIT LAL 4/16/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276540 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

3176 VIPAN KUMAR RAM LAL 7/21/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277090 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3177 RAJIV KUMAR RAGUBIR SINGH 11/19/1989 OBC IRDP 276676 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3178 HEMANT KUMAR HOME RAM 7/10/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279286 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3179 RAKESH KUMAR DHIAN SINGH 3/25/1975 SC IRDP 276696 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
RAKESH KUMAR ANGREJ SINGH 1/4/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 277726 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
3181 LUCKY LEKH RAM 7/7/1991 SC IRDP 278488 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3182 MANISH KUMAR RAJ KUMAR SHARMA 2/8/1987 GENERAL IRDP 276409 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
3183 BALBIR SINGH DHARAM SINGH 12/3/1984 SC UNRESERVED 276174 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3184 LALIT KUMAR NEELA DUTT 4/23/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278474 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

ROHIT KUMAR HANS RAJ 2/10/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278749 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3186 VIJAY KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 9/25/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 277968 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3187 CHINTAN PRAKASH LEKH RAM 5/31/1981 SC UNRESERVED 278197 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
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3188 VIJAY KUMAR GYAN CHAND 8/8/1991 SC IRDP 278920 DIET, Mandi 
3189 ARBIND KUMAR SUBHASH CHAND 2/12/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277270 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
MANISH KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 3/19/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 277522 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
3191 VIVEK KUMAR BALDEV KUMAR 12/7/1995 SC UNRESERVED 277120 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3192 ANKUSH DEVI RAM 2/28/1986 SC UNRESERVED 279074 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3193 RAMESH CHAND MURAT RAM 8/22/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278719 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3194 GOVIND RAM JAI SINGH 11/2/1984 SC UNRESERVED 278302 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

KUSHAL KUMAR MAHAJAN RAM 12/29/1984 OBC PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 278461 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3196 VIKAS THAKUR SURINDER SINGH 5/23/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277985 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3197 ANMOL LOHIA KRIPAL SINGH 8/26/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277267 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
3198 MOHIT KUMAR RAJ KUMAR 4/2/1992 GENERAL IRDP 279454 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3199 KRISHAN KUMAR 
SHARMA 

VINOD KUMAR SHARMA 9/2/1988 GENERAL IRDP 277485 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

JITENDER KUMAR JASWANT SINGH 8/4/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 276322 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

3201 TILAK RAJ GALO RAM 7/2/1978 SC UNRESERVED 277954 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3202 AJAY AMAR NATH 7/16/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 276005 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3203 SURENDER KUMAR BABOO RAM 7/11/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278872 DIET, Mandi 
3204 VINOD KUMAR RAM LAL 7/3/1991 SC UNRESERVED 279888 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

SHER SINGH UTTAM RAM 2/1/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278818 DIET, Mandi 
3206 MANOJ KUMAR KRIPA RAM 2/22/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279437 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3207 PARVEEN KUMAR SHER SINGH 3/10/1988 SC UNRESERVED 277639 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

3208 SURJEET SINGH PREM LAL 8/27/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279820 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3209 ARUN KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 5/15/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278125 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
SESH RAM KARAM CHAND 1/12/1988 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 278803 DIET, Mandi 

3211 NARESH KUMAR BALAK RAM 6/22/1983 SC UNRESERVED 278562 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3212 NOTA RAM LAL SINGH 2/22/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278595 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3213 SUMIT KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 7/22/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276930 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3214 MANOJ PRABHAKER MEHAR CHAND 6/4/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278525 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

THURU HUSSAIN FAQEER MOHAMMAD 2/3/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277952 DIET, Dharmshala. 
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3216 NARESH KUMAR NARPAT RAM 6/6/1989 SC UNRESERVED 278557 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3217 SHYAM LAL CHET RAM 10/15/1991 SC IRDP 278825 DIET, Mandi 
3218 SUNEEL KUMAR SHOBHA RAM 4/30/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278842 DIET, Mandi 
3219 AJAY KUMAR OM PRAKASH 1/11/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276021 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
MUNISH KUMAR GURBACHAN SINGH 5/19/1989 SC UNRESERVED 277557 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
3221 SURINDER KUMAR DABE RAM 4/30/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278886 DIET, Mandi 
3222 DEEPAK NEEM CHAND 1/25/1996 GENERAL IRDP 279180 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3223 BALWANT SINGH BRAHMU RAM 9/15/1988 ST IRDP 277335 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

3224 AMAR SINGH RUP SINGH 8/31/1988 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 278098 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
VIVEK KUMAR RAJENDER SINGH 7/28/1989 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 279901 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3226 VINOD KUMAR TULSI RAM 11/14/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 277075 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3227 PREET PAL PARAS RAM 1/1/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 279570 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3228 DABE RAM KADSHI RAM 2/18/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278199 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3229 MUNISH KUMAR ONKAR CHAND 11/18/1992 OBC IRDP 277561 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
SAMESH KUMAR BHAGAT RAM 6/5/1986 SC UNRESERVED 278766 DIET, Mandi 

3231 AMIT KUMAR RANJEET 5/5/1991 OBC IRDP 279052 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3232 MANENDER SINGH CHARN DASS 5/14/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278507 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3233 SHASHI PAL UTTAM CHAND 3/8/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 277858 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3234 RAMAN KUMAR MAN CHAND 6/5/1989 OBC IRDP 276722 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

VIKAS KUMAR MANGAT RAM 10/21/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277042 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3236 DEVINDER KUMAR RAM BABU 5/10/1992 OBC IRDP 277390 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
3237 ANKUSH SANDHU RAJ KUMAR 12/4/1991 SC UNRESERVED 276095 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3238 SURESH KUMAR NEK RAM 5/5/1989 SC UNRESERVED 277928 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3239 AVENT SINGH BHATHRI CHAND 11/21/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279120 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

ROBIN PAWAN KUMAR 7/30/1992 OBC IRDP 277790 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3241 INDER DUTT VIDYA PRAKASH 1/27/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278356 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3242 KHEM RAJ DEV RAJ 12/27/1992 GENERAL IRDP 278431 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3243 SUNIL KATOCH NANDI SINGH 8/11/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278850 DIET, Mandi 
3244 SUDHER KUMAR TILAK RAJ 3/20/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277883 DIET, Dharmshala. 
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YUV RAJ SURJAN SINGH 10/6/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278986 DIET, Mandi 
3246 VIKRAM SINGH DARA SINGH 8/4/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277056 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3247 RAKESH KUMAR KARAM CHAND 2/2/1987 SC UNRESERVED 277730 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
3248 HARISH KUMAR NAND LAL 12/11/1973 SC UNRESERVED 279272 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3249 DINESH KUMAR SUNDER SINGH 1/24/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279226 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

MUNEESH KUMAR PARMODH SINGH 5/25/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277552 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

3251 VINOD KUMAR SHATISH KUMAR 1/25/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 277084 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3252 NEERAJ KUMAR BACHITER SINGH 8/27/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 276505 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
3253 ISHWAR DASS TEJ SINGH 12/1/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278362 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3254 MANESH KUMAR SURJAN SINGH 7/1/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279424 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

NITISH KUMAR AJIT KUMAR 11/20/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276517 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

3256 PAWAN KUMAR PRAHLAD SINGH 6/26/1985 ST UNRESERVED 277647 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

3257 RAM PAUL KASHMIR SINGH 3/26/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277737 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

3258 AMAN SHARMA SATISH KUMAR 4/11/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277207 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

3259 RAVI KUMAR MAHENDER SINGH 1/17/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279686 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

GIRISH BHARDWAJ HUKAM CHAND 5/3/1978 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278297 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3261 VIRENDER MANGAT RAM 9/8/1990 SC UNRESERVED 278023 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3262 VIRENDER KUMAR RATTI RAM 7/27/1989 SC UNRESERVED 277103 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3263 AJAY KUMAR RAKESH KUMAR 3/11/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276028 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3264 TARSEM LAL SARWAN KUMAR 6/6/1990 ST UNRESERVED 279826 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

SHEETAL KUMAR JAI DEV 10/21/1989 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 279766 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3266 BALBINDER SINGH JAGA RAM 7/5/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 276172 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

3267 RAVINDER KUMAR BABU RAM 10/1/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 276765 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3268 NARENDER SINGH LAL CHAND 3/31/1991 OBC IRDP 277571 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
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3269 RAVINDER KUMAR RAJESH KUMAR 3/25/1994 OBC UNRESERVED 277778 DIET, Dharmshala. 
CHHINDER PAL KARAM CHAND 12/28/1992 ST IRDP 279172 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3271 SUNIL KUMAR GAURI RAM 3/22/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 277906 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3272 SUNIL KUMAR PARTAP SINGH 9/6/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276956 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3273 TIKAM SINGH SHYAM SINGH 10/29/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279829 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3274 ASHWANI KUMAR HARDEEP SINGH 12/6/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276143 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

MANISH KUMAR JAGDEV SINGH 3/12/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 276408 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

3276 DALJEET SINGH OM PARKASH 1/19/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277365 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

3277 PARVEEN KUMAR KAMAL JEET 7/28/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276568 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3278 LALIT KUMAR TEK CHAND 3/24/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278473 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3279 HEM RAJ KAWAL RAM 2/27/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278337 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

ANIL KUMAR SARAN DASS 3/20/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278105 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3281 MUKHTIAR SINGH BALBIR SINGH 8/19/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 277551 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
3282 RAJESH KUMAR RAVI KUMAR 7/29/1988 SC IRDP 277700 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
3283 SHANI NANDA RAM CHAND 12/1/1989 OBC IRDP 277852 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3284 RAJAN PARKASH CHAND 7/18/1989 SC UNRESERVED 276627 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

PARVEEN KUMAR PARAS RAM 7/5/1975 SC UNRESERVED 276563 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3286 NARESH KUMAR KALA RAM 6/20/1986 SC UNRESERVED 276487 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
3287 KHEM CHAND PUNNU RAM 7/11/1980 SC UNRESERVED 278425 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3288 JITENDER KUMAR JAGDISH KUMAR 9/17/1983 SC UNRESERVED 278379 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3289 RAKESH KUMAR KHAJANA RAM 2/9/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 278703 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

VISHAL PREM DASS 2/25/1986 SC UNRESERVED 278031 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3291 SUNIL KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 9/9/1991 SC IRDP 276953 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3292 ASHOK KUMAR RAN SINGH 8/27/1990 SC IRDP 279105 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3293 VINOD KUMAR SURINDER KUMAR 6/6/1990 GENERAL IRDP 278009 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3294 VINOD KUMAR PURAN CHAND 4/10/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 277081 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

NARESH KUMAR JAI RAM 7/9/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278564 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3296 NISHAD MOHAMMAD ASMAIL MOHAMMAD 3/16/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276508 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
3297 BUDHI SINGH GOKAL CHAND 1/9/1993 GENERAL IRDP 278176 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3298 SUNNY KUMAR BAM DAV 12/4/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276966 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
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3299 MANJEET KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 2/2/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 276414 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

ASHOK KUMAR BANKA RAM 7/4/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279108 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3301 SUMAN KUMAR BIHARI LAL 8/15/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 277885 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3302 RAMAN KULDEEP SINGH 8/23/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279664 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3303 SHESH RAM OM PRAKASH 6/19/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276895 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3304 MAHESHWAR DUTT RAJNI KUMAR 2/11/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279419 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

GULSHAN KUMAR RATTAN LAL 3/11/1992 GENERAL IRDP 278310 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3306 NAHESH RAHUL BALDEV SINGH 6/8/1990 SC UNRESERVED 277566 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
3307 KARTAR SINGH RATTAN SINGH 1/11/1988 SC UNRESERVED 277466 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
3308 PANKAJ ATWAL SHER SINGH 5/1/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276522 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
3309 VIKRAM SINGH JAGMOSHAN 7/21/1991 SC SPORTSPERSON 279873 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

AJIT KUMAR KASHMIR SINGH 11/26/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 277194 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

3311 KEWAL SINGH PURSHOTAM RAM 12/14/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278424 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3312 GIRIRAJ MOTI RAM 5/10/1977 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 278296 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3313 MANISH KUMAR KRISHAN KUMAR 8/15/1992 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 277518 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
3314 SHUBH SINGH ARJUN SINGH 4/22/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276902 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

GULAM HUSSAIN MEHBOOB 3/30/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277412 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

3316 VIJAY KUMAR SANSAR CHAND 3/19/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277970 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3317 CHARAMENDER SINGH AMAR SINGH 5/31/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279170 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3318 ATUL NAIN KRISHAN CHAND 9/13/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277317 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

3319 PRAMOD KUMAR RAJ KUMAR 11/20/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279560 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

KULDEEP THAKUR BIASO 10/1/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277494 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

3321 ASHWANI KUMAR BALBIR SINGH 4/7/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276153 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

3322 RAVEL SINGH RAN SINGH 8/19/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276737 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
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3323 PARVEEN KUMAR SURJEET SINGH 11/22/1985 SC UNRESERVED 276561 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3324 CHANDER KUMAR BASANT SINGH 10/28/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276201 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
RAJINDER KUMAR RAM LAL 1/16/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276673 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

3326 SUNIL KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 7/15/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276957 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3327 SUBHASH CHAND MEGH SINGH 10/2/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278835 DIET, Mandi 
3328 ASHISH KUMAR KAUL SINGH 5/19/1992 SC UNRESERVED 278131 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3329 SURENDER SINGH BUTA RAM 4/7/1988 ST UNRESERVED 278877 DIET, Mandi 

VINAY SHARMA RANJEET SINGH 8/8/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 279878 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3331 RAMESH KUMAR NAND LAL 4/9/1991 SC UNRESERVED 278727 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3332 SATISH CHANDEL JAGDISH SINGH 3/30/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276862 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3333 RAHUL KEDARTA KANDU RAM 11/9/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279591 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3334 MEHAR SINGH SHANTA KUMAR 4/25/1991 OBC IRDP 277543 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

RAVI THAKUR TEK CHAND 4/16/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278737 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3336 SACHIN KUMAR UTTAM CHAND 1/1/1989 SC UNRESERVED 277799 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3337 POONAM SHARMA SHAKTICHAND 9/1/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279546 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3338 NASEER KHAN KALEEM 7/24/1990 GENERAL IRDP 277580 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

3339 RAKESH KUMAR SUKH DASS 5/4/1990 SC UNRESERVED 278706 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
PANKESH RAJENDER 6/21/1992 GENERAL IRDP 279529 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3341 RAVINDER SINGH TIKA RAM 10/19/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279697 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3342 VIVEK KUMAR SURAJMANI SHARMA 4/25/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278966 DIET, Mandi 
3343 ORAVEEN KUMAR TILAK RAJ 2/24/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278605 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3344 MANISH HARNAM SINGH 6/16/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277514 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
DEEPAK KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 7/6/1984 OBC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 276219 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3346 AVINASH HIMRAL THAKUR DASS 1/15/1992 SC UNRESERVED 279122 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3347 UMESH GIAN CHAND 2/8/1986 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 279835 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3348 RAVINDER SINGH GURNAM SINGH 7/27/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 276771 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3349 HARBANS LAL KANSHI RAM 9/14/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 277423 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 



3350

3355

3360

3365

3370

3375

132 

VARINDER SINGH BIR SINGH 1/1/1982 GENERAL IRDP 277960 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3351 BHUPENDER KUMAR BABU RAM 4/23/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279152 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3352 BALBIR BUSHARI TARA CHAND 2/21/1993 SC IRDP 279127 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3353 ASHWANI KUMAR KRISHAN LAL 2/6/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 277313 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

3354 SURESH KUMAR CHAMAN LAL 7/12/1981 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 278885 DIET, Mandi 
SURESH DURGA RAM 3/1/1991 SC UNRESERVED 279806 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3356 DEEP RAJ MADHO RAM 3/24/1990 ST SPORTSPERSON 277373 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

3357 ROHIT CHANDEL KULDEEP SINGH 5/8/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276780 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3358 RAJINDER KUMAR DESH RAJ 12/15/1980 SC EX-SERVICEMAN 277705 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
3359 AJAY KUMAR MILKHI RAM 1/6/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277190 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
TARUN CHAUHAN RANJEET SINGH 9/6/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279827 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3361 NAVEEN KUMAR HOSHIAR SINGH 2/3/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278574 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3362 YASH PAL SHAMSHER SINGH 3/15/1984 SC UNRESERVED 279903 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3363 ATUL RAMEL SINGH 1/22/1996 OBC UNRESERVED 277315 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

3364 SURESH KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 10/28/1990 OBC IRDP 277931 DIET, Dharmshala. 
ANIL KUMAR DIWAN CHAND 5/16/1991 GENERAL IRDP 278113 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

3366 VIKRAM SINGH KULDEEP SINGH 12/15/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279874 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3367 SANJEEV KUMAR BIR SINGH 11/12/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278789 DIET, Mandi 
3368 SHASHIKANT SHARMA RAJ KUMAR 2/5/1994 GENERAL IRDP 276894 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3369 KAMLESH KUMAR BALAK RAM 8/1/1993 SC UNRESERVED 278403 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

NIAJ MOHAMMAD JAMAL DEEN 1/30/1990 ST UNRESERVED 277599 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

3371 SATNAM TARA SINGH 6/24/1992 SC SPORTSPERSON 276873 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3372 MUNISH KUMAR VIJAY PRAKASH 4/1/1991 GENERAL IRDP 276465 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
3373 ARUN KUMAR MOTI LAL 11/14/1993 SC UNRESERVED 279092 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3374 RISHI THAKUR PARKASH CHAND 5/19/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276777 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
TEK CHAND LAKSHMI DASS 5/6/1990 SC UNRESERVED 278893 DIET, Mandi 
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3376 DEEPAK RANA SHER SINGH 11/29/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278212 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3377 SUNIL KUMAR DESH RAJ 6/15/1993 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 276960 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3378 GURPREET SINGH BUDH SINGH 6/26/1994 SC UNRESERVED 279255 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3379 SANJEEV KUMAR CHAIN SINGH 12/4/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276849 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
AKSHAY KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 7/1/1987 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 276037 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3381 KULDEEP KUMAR KASHMIR CHAND 11/26/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276374 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
3382 KULDEEP CHAND RATTAN CHAND 5/9/1982 SC UNRESERVED 276368 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
3383 MANMEET SINGH TILAK RAJ 7/28/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 276418 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
3384 SHAMSHER SINGH RAMESH CHAND 5/9/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 277851 DIET, Dharmshala. 

DUNI CHAND DEVI RAM 4/5/1989 SC UNRESERVED 279235 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3386 ROHIT VERMA RAM RATTAN 12/19/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279721 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3387 KHEM SINGH BHAGAT RAM 11/15/1992 SC UNRESERVED 277472 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

3388 ABHISHEK BHANTWALIA ASHOK DHANTWALIA 10/27/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276004 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

3389 SURINDER KUMAR JAISI RAM 11/28/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276987 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
RAVINDER KUMAR PURAN CHAND 9/10/1985 SC UNRESERVED 276753 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

3391 HARPAL HARDYAL 6/29/1987 SC UNRESERVED 276290 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

3392 JEEEWAN KUMAR JAI CHAND 6/3/1979 OBC UNRESERVED 277449 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

3393 SHIV KUMAR DEV RAJ 7/18/1986 GENERAL IRDP 276896 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3394 AJAY KUMAR GANESH SINGH 1/20/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276018 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
PRITTAM CHAND AMAR SINGH 12/6/1988 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 278658 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

3396 TIKKAM RAM DEV KRISHAN 12/29/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278902 DIET, Mandi 
3397 ASHWANI KUMAR TODER MAL 5/27/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 278138 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3398 KULWINDER SING HTARSEM SINGH 5/17/1988 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 277496 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
3399 HARDEEP KUMAR HUKAM CHAND 4/24/1994 SC UNRESERVED 276285 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
SARVJIT SINGH TARSEM SINGH 7/15/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 277835 DIET, Dharmshala. 

3401 CHET RAM DABE RAM 1/10/1994 SC UNRESERVED 278189 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
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3402 KAMAL KUMAR BRAHMA DAS 8/18/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276340 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

3403 NARESH KUMAR SHYAM LAL 12/7/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278569 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3404 BAL KRISHAN JEET SINGH 6/7/1990 SC UNRESERVED 279125 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

BHUPINDER SINGH RAMESH CHAND 4/15/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278169 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3406 RAMESH KUMAR BHAGAT RAM 7/22/1992 SC UNRESERVED 276728 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3407 VINAY KUMAR KEWAL SINGH 3/22/1986 OBC IRDP 277995 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3408 ACHHAR SINGH BACHAN SINGH 4/24/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 279021 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3409 KIRPAL SINGH AMAR SINGH 12/25/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277475 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

RAVINDER KUMAR RAM LAL 8/10/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276764 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3411 DESH RAJ AMAR SINGH 4/20/1982 SC UNRESERVED 278219 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3412 KAMLESH KUMAR CHATTER SINGH 6/30/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278411 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3413 RAKESH KUMAR KARTAR SINGH 3/23/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276687 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3414 SURAJ SINGH INDER SINGH 4/17/1993 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 278869 DIET, Mandi 

SUBHASH CHAND JAI PAL 1/1/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276918 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3416 SUMIT KUMAR ATAR SINGH 6/26/1991 OBC IRDP 277888 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3417 ROOP CHAND DOLA RAM 11/5/1970 GENERAL IRDP 278753 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3418 YESH PAL NARENDER KUMAR 6/19/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278976 DIET, Mandi 
3419 DHARAM PAL MADAN LAL 11/30/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 276235 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
AMIT SHARMA RAMESH SHARMA 4/5/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278102 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

3421 JITENDER RAJESH KUMAR 6/25/1991 GENERAL IRDP 279328 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3422 GURPAL SINGH RAMLOK 11/17/1981 ST SPORTSPERSON 276276 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

3423 DINESH KUMAR PREM CHAND 1/1/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276251 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

3424 MUKESH KUMAR BHAGAT RAM 10/14/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279458 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

AMIT KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 3/25/1992 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 277216 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

3426 JASWINDER SINGH JAIMAL SINGH 8/7/1982 OBC UNRESERVED 276318 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

3427 SUMIT KUMAR SURESH KUMAR 3/12/1989 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 277891 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3428 ASHOK KUMAR CHAMAN LAL 7/29/1985 GENERAL IRDP 276138 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3429 ROSHAN LAL DILA RAM 6/11/1992 SC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 278763 DIET, Mandi 
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RAJEEV KUMAR AJMER SINGH 7/11/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 279610 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3431 ARUN KUMAR DHANBIR 2/9/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 279093 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3432 YASHPAL JOBAN DASS 1/17/1991 SC IRDP 279907 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3433 HARVINDER SINGH PRATAP SINGH 12/14/1988 SC UNRESERVED 276293 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

3434 SANJEEV KUMAR MATWAR SINGH 9/7/1977 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279748 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

LEKH RAM RANJEET SINGH 12/31/1992 OBC IRDP 276389 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

3436 DESH RAJ SHARMA BHAWANI DUTT SHARMA 8/14/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279195 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3437 TANUK SHARMA SHIVRAJ 1/27/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279824 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3438 HUKAM DEV DINA NATH 6/28/1987 GENERAL IRDP 279297 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3439 RANJEET THAKUR JAGDISH RAM 3/2/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277762 DIET, Dharmshala. 
HEMRAJ CHARAN DASS 2/25/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 276299 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
3441 DEEPAK KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 3/21/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 279186 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3442 NIRAJ SHARMA BIHARI LAL 3/30/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276507 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

3443 KRISHAN THAKUR SOHAN SINGH 7/10/1990 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 279384 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3444 VINOD KUMAR HEM RAJ THAKUR 6/15/1989 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 278947 DIET, Mandi 
RAJEEV KUMAR BAJEERU RAM 2/5/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277690 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
3446 PAPPY RAM SWAROOP 12/27/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 279531 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3447 AJAY KUMAR MOHAN SINGH 4/10/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279025 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3448 GURUCHARAN HARI CHAND 8/6/1990 GENERAL IRDP 277418 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

3449 NAVEEN KAPOOR KISHORI LAL 12/30/1989 ST UNRESERVED 277581 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

NEERAJ SHARMA YOG RAJ SHARMA 5/25/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277596 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 
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3451 PANKAJ SHARMA NARENDER SHARMA 5/5/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279528 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3452 JOGINDER KUMAR DALU RAM 10/23/1990 SC IRDP 279337 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3453 GULJARI LAL ROOP LAL 1/5/1991 SC IRDP 278308 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3454 PRINCE KUMAR DILA RAM 2/25/1992 SC UNRESERVED 278657 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

TILAK RAJ KAMAL DEV 4/10/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277008 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3456 CHAMAN LAL TARSEM CHAND 6/1/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 276198 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3457 DEVENDER SINGH MANGAL SINGH 10/23/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279204 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3458 JITENDER SINGH SURJEET SINGH 10/19/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276326 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

3459 RAJAT THAKUR RAGHUBIR SINGH 2/21/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277686 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

JITENDER SINGH BARIYAM SINGH 1/22/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277453 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

3461 DEEPAK PRASHAR KALI DASS 8/9/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277383 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

3462 OM PARKASH RAMESH CHAND 4/23/1993 GENERAL IRDP 279509 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3463 BARUN KAMAL NIRAT RAM 2/7/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278152 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3464 MANDHIR SINGH INDER JEET 1/10/1989 SC UNRESERVED 277511 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
JAGDISH CHAND MOHAN LAL 8/27/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278367 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

3466 NAND LAL SATAY PRAKASH 3/24/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278549 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3467 CHET RAM SHER SINGH 3/27/1990 SC UNRESERVED 278191 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3468 DEV RAJ JAGMOHAN SINGH 2/16/1985 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 279196 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3469 JAI KRISHAN BRAHMA NAND 10/6/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279314 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

SHER SINGH KRISHAN LAL 4/21/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279769 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3471 ASHWANI KUMAR 
PARMAR 

RANVEER PARMAR 8/10/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279118 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3472 VIRENDER KUMAR BARYAM SINGH 9/1/1990 SC IRDP 278028 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3473 ASHWANI KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 6/23/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277314 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
3474 JITENDER KUMAR CHET RAM 5/19/1991 SC UNRESERVED 278377 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

VIKASH AMRIT LAL 6/10/1992 OBC IRDP 277047 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
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3476 RAKESH KUMAR PYARE LAL 9/10/1992 OBC IRDP 276706 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3477 VIRENDER KUMAR BRIJ LAL 4/8/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279895 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3478 ANKUSH SHARMA RAGHU NATH SHARMA 9/28/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276096 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

3479 RAJ KUMAR SHESH RAM 5/26/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278674 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3480 TEK CHAND GIAN CHAND 10/9/1985 OBC IRDP 277951 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3481 RAVINDER KUMAR RAM CHAND 5/29/1982 SC UNRESERVED 277780 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3482 VIKAS DHIMAN ROSHAN LAL 10/12/1988 SC UNRESERVED 277979 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3483 CHANDAN VERMA DUNI CHAND VERMA 4/26/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278182 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3484 VIPAN KUMAR MUNSHI RAM 12/31/1990 ST UNRESERVED 278019 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3485 MANOJ KUMAR SURENDER SINGH 

KATOCH 
4/17/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279439 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3486 SHASHI PAL BUDHI RAM 11/12/1992 SC UNRESERVED 276892 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3487 RAM PAL DARSHAN SINGH 10/15/1980 OBC UNRESERVED 276721 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3488 RAKESH KUMAR OM PARKASH 4/22/1991 SC IRDP 278709 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3489 PANKAJ KUMAR JOGINDER SINGH 11/1/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 276535 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
3490 BALDEV THAKUR TIKAM SINGH 7/1/1986 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 279132 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3491 SUMIT KUMAR KRISHAN LAL 6/13/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 276925 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3492 VIJAY THAKUR MADAN THAKUR 12/15/1995 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279856 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3493 OM PARKASH NATHO RAM 12/3/1987 ST IRDP 277611 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

3494 MEHAR CHAND RATTI RAM 7/12/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279448 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3495 LALIT KUMAR SITA RAM 11/15/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278475 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3496 MANSA RAM SURAT RAM 2/8/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 279442 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3497 PRATAP SINGH SHRI PAT 4/1/1994 GENERAL IRDP 278646 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3498 LALIT KUMAR BUDHI RAM 11/14/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279404 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3499 RAJESH KUMAR KEWAL SINGH 10/18/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276654 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3500 RAMAN SINGH MADAN SINGH 2/25/1988 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 279666 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3501 RAJNEESH KUMAR RIKHI RAM 3/22/1983 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 279641 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3502 NAVEEN KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 3/15/1987 SC UNRESERVED 279493 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 
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3503 NISHANT GOPI CHAND 8/23/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278589 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3504 PAWAN KUMAR SHYAM LAL 4/7/1993 SC UNRESERVED 279540 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

ASHISH KUMAR MAN SINGH 11/17/1991 SC WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 276124 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

3506 KULDEEP SINGH BASAIRI RAM 4/13/1985 ST UNRESERVED 277493 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

3507 YOGESH KUMAR INDER JEET 11/4/1984 SC UNRESERVED 278044 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3508 DEVENDER SINGH VEER SINGH 4/18/1989 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 279205 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3509 ISLAM SHOKAT ALI 10/29/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 279305 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

KIRAN KUMAR MOTI RAM 1/31/1977 SC UNRESERVED 278439 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3511 LUCKY VIKAS RAI SINGH 12/1/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277507 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
3512 RASHPAL PURSHOTTAM CHAND 5/4/1988 SC UNRESERVED 277764 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3513 RAJEEV KUMAR CHAMAN LAL 9/28/1992 OBC IRDP 276635 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3514 ABHISHEK ASHWANI KUMAR 11/4/1992 OBC IRDP 276003 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
ANIL KUMAR RAJ KUMAR 10/19/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 278111 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

3516 SAURABH KUMAR KARTAR SINGH 7/3/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277846 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3517 ASHOK KUMAR GIAN CHAND 3/11/1987 SC UNRESERVED 277302 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
3518 SANJAY KUMAR PARSHOTAM CHAND 9/17/1986 GENERAL IRDP 278783 DIET, Mandi 
3519 RAJEEV NARAYAN SINGH 5/1/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279609 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

KRISHAN KUMAR SATISH KUMAR 2/2/1990 SC UNRESERVED 276364 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

3521 SANJAY KUMAR MOHAN SINGH 6/16/1979 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 278778 DIET, Mandi 
3522 DIGVIJAY SINGH PREM SINGH 1/12/1996 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278255 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3523 MUNISH VERMA MADAN LAL 9/15/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 276468 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
3524 VIKRAM SINGH GOPI RAM 6/17/1990 SC UNRESERVED 279869 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

PARDEEP KAINTH SURINDER KUMAR 11/18/1989 SC UNRESERVED 276553 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

3526 DEV RAJ CHAMAN LAL 11/9/1993 SC IRDP 278226 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3527 TEK CHAND JHAVE RAM 5/10/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278898 DIET, Mandi 
3528 VIKRAM SINGH GUR DASS 6/1/1989 GENERAL IRDP 279872 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 
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3529 VIKRANT JASWAL DALIP SINGH 9/25/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278932 DIET, Mandi 
SANTOSH KUMAR GAURI DUTT 5/24/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278794 DIET, Mandi 

3531 SUREKHA KARAM CHAND 4/1/1990 ST UNRESERVED 279802 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3532 RAJESH KUMAR PARKASH CHAND 3/5/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 276649 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3533 RAHUL SHARMA RAM DUTT 12/12/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279593 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3534 NAGESHWAR HUKAM RAM 2/11/1988 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 278544 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
SUNIL KUMAR NAND LAL 11/14/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278853 DIET, Mandi 

3536 AVISHAL LEELA SINGH SEN 12/14/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278141 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3537 RAJ KUMAR PRURAN CHAND 4/18/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 277680 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
3538 ANURAG SHARMA OM CHAND 2/1/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276104 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3539 RAJINDER KUMAR CHANDER SHEKHAR 3/31/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 277706 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
HEM RAJ ROSHAN LAL 11/12/1987 SC UNRESERVED 276297 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
3541 PANKAJ SHARMA KRISHAN DEV 2/10/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276546 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
3542 RAJAN BHARDWAJ MEHAR SINGH 4/11/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 276628 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3543 MANISH KOUNDAL SUBHASH CHAND 5/8/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 277515 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
3544 RAKESH KUMAR RELU RAM 6/12/1995 SC IRDP 276702 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

BOBBY KUMAR KASHMIR SINGH 3/28/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 277354 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

3546 BRAHAM DASS GARJA RAM 5/20/1992 GENERAL IRDP 278175 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3547 AMIT KUMAR SURENDER DEV 12/7/1990 GENERAL IRDP 279053 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3548 RAJ KISHOR MUNI LAL 7/22/1990 ST IRDP 279597 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3549 SURINDER KUMAR DALIP CHAND 5/12/1980 SC UNRESERVED 276986 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
PAWAN KUMAR RAM RATTAN 3/20/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 276577 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

3551 SURENDER PAL DEVENDER PAL 9/29/1993 SC UNRESERVED 278874 DIET, Mandi 
3552 VIKRAM SINGH KISHORI LAL 4/28/1987 SC IRDP 277055 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3553 PARDEP KAUSHAL RAMESH KAUSHAL 1/1/1989 SC UNRESERVED 277637 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
3554 SURENDER KUMAR HARI CHAND 1/11/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277923 DIET, Dharmshala. 

RAKESH KUMAR GANDHI RAM 6/30/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277727 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 
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3556 RINKU RAM CHARAN DASS 3/13/1983 SC UNRESERVED 279703 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3557 DALIP KUMAR KIRPA RAM 11/22/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278203 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3558 NARESH KUMAR BIRI SINGH 8/23/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278561 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3559 MUNISH KUMAR PIYARE LAL 5/27/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 278541 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

KAMAL DEV BABU RAM 5/27/1989 GENERAL IRDP 276337 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

3561 ROHIT KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 2/22/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277792 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3562 MAN SINGH KANSHI TRAM 12/25/1989 ST UNRESERVED 277509 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
3563 ASHISH ,KUMAR ROOP LAL 4/5/1988 SC UNRESERVED 278129 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3564 MANOJ KUMAR JAI CHAND 4/16/1991 SC UNRESERVED 276439 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
SANJEEV KUMAR SOHAN SINGH 6/16/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276845 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

3566 SHIV KUMAR RAM PAL 11/24/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 276898 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3567 ANIL KUMAR PIAR CHAND 8/14/1990 SC UNRESERVED 276069 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3568 VIVEK KUMAR PREM SAGAR 4/3/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277121 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3569 PREM LAL MEHAR CHAND SHARMA 4/22/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279573 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

ANIL KUMAR DUNI CHAND 8/2/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278107 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3571 HARBHAJ SINGH DUNI CHAND 2/22/1975 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278319 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3572 KULDEEP SINGH DEVI SINGH 11/24/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278458 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3573 OM PRAKASH HIRA LAL 1/8/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278599 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3574 JAGMOHAN LAL RASILA RAM 11/4/1983 SC IRDP 276311 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
GULSHAN ROSHAN LAL 4/14/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278309 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

3576 KULDEEP DINA NATH 6/22/1991 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 278450 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3577 PRADEEP KUMAR KEHAR SINGH 1/15/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278638 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3578 SUNIL KUMAR RANBIR SINGH 7/16/1989 SC IRDP 276945 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3579 SACHIN BHATI JAIKARAN 10/18/1987 ST UNRESERVED 277797 DIET, Dharmshala. 

RAJENDER SINGH GIAN CHAND 12/8/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278685 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3581 KARAM PAL PENNE RAM 8/28/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278413 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3582 RAJENDER KUMAR ROOP SINGH 9/12/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278682 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3583 ABHINAV RANA KRISHAN SINGH RANA 12/29/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277164 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
3584 VIPAN KUMAR BALDEV SINGH 9/11/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277098 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

NAGEEN DEV PAUL 7/24/1987 GENERAL IRDP 279466 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3586 RAVI PAUL BALBIR SINGH 4/20/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276750 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
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3587 ASHOK KUMAR TILAK RAJ 10/1/1988 SC UNRESERVED 276137 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

3588 LOKESH THAKUR TARA SINGH 12/15/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278482 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3589 DEVINDER KUMAR MADAN LAL 8/15/1988 SC UNRESERVED 276232 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
PAWAN KUMAR TUREN SINGH 8/12/1978 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 278627 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

3591 BIRBAL BHAG CHAND 11/13/1990 SC UNRESERVED 278173 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3592 DEEPAK SHYAM LAL 1/14/1987 SC UNRESERVED 276212 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3593 RAMESH CHAND MELA RAM 5/23/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279668 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3594 RAVINDER KUMAR BIDHI CHAND 10/21/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276759 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
VISHAL RAJ PAL 9/16/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277107 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

3596 PANKAJ KUMAR BAL KRISHAN 5/14/1992 SC UNRESERVED 276538 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

3597 RAMAN KUMAR DALEEP SINGH 11/25/1992 SC IRDP 278718 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3598 ANKUSH KUMAR SOM SINGH 1/22/1994 GENERAL IRDP 276093 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3599 VIJAY SINGH CHANDEL JAGDISH SINGH 

CHANDEL 
7/12/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277036 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

VINOD KUMAR MOTI RAM 3/3/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278949 DIET, Mandi 
3601 SANJAY KUMAR OM PARKASH 7/22/1984 SC UNRESERVED 278776 DIET, Mandi 
3602 SURJEET KUMAR THAKUR DASS 8/21/1987 ST UNRESERVED 277936 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3603 MANOJ KUMAR ISHWAR SINGH 9/27/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278517 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3604 HAPPY KUMAR KAMAL SINGH 3/11/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277421 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
RAVI KUMAR KRIPAL CHAND 2/24/1993 SC IRDP 276743 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

3606 SUNNY DHIMAN DHRUV CHAND 7/10/1989 SC UNRESERVED 277915 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3607 CHARAN KUMAR BALI RAM 8/19/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276202 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3608 JASWANT SINGH YUDHVIR SINGH 8/26/1985 SC UNRESERVED 278372 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3609 SUBHASH CHAND GIAN CHAND 3/28/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277879 DIET, Dharmshala. 

KESHAV RAM KRISHAN CHAND 2/22/1992 ST IRDP 278422 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3611 AJAY KUMAR HANS RAJ 9/12/1989 SC UNRESERVED 276017 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3612 ARUN KUMAR NIKKA RAM 5/20/1991 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 276110 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3613 NAND LAL KRISHAN CHAND 4/26/1970 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278548 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3614 KAMAL KISHOR RAJ KUMAR 3/8/1990 SC UNRESERVED 276339 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
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3615 RAHUL THAKUR HARDEEP THAKUR 9/19/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276618 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3616 RAJESH KUMAR KANHAYA LAL 4/2/1993 GENERAL IRDP 278686 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3617 PRAVEEN KUMAR MAGAL DASS 1/4/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278648 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3618 KAUL RAM LACHI RAM 9/15/1987 SC UNRESERVED 278420 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3619 ARUN DEVI SINGH 4/11/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278121 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3620 JYOTI PRAKASH VED PARAKASH 1/12/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279342 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3621 MUKESH KUMAR DES RAJ 6/9/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276461 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

3622 BHOOP SINGH JARSON 4/11/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279149 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3623 AVINASH KAUNDAL OMI CHAND 4/19/1991 SC UNRESERVED 277321 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

3624 DESH RAJ SHARMA SURENDER SHARMA 8/6/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276228 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

3625 GAGAN KUMAR DEVI CHAND 9/21/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 278283 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3626 HEM RAJ SANT RAM 5/20/1976 SC UNRESERVED 278338 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3627 DHARAM PAL SANT RAM 7/2/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279213 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3628 KHEM SINGH VIAS DEV 11/19/1993 SC UNRESERVED 277473 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

3629 PAWAN KUMAR DILA RAM 10/28/1989 OBC IRDP 278632 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3630 RAVI KUMAR PREM CHAND 9/23/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 276739 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3631 RAKESH VASHISHTH UTTAM CHAND 8/19/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276715 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3632 VIKRANT VERMA HANS RAJ VERMA 12/18/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 277060 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3633 PUSHPENDER KUMAR DHANI RAM 7/10/1989 SC UNRESERVED 279586 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3634 CHANDER MOHAN BIKRAM SINGH 7/29/1990 SC UNRESERVED 279168 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3635 HEM CHAND DHANI RAM 12/9/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279276 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3636 KIMAT RAM JAI DASS 12/16/1989 SC UNRESERVED 278438 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3637 AMARJEET SINGH BALWINDER SINGH 5/20/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 279048 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3638 VINEY KUMAR BISHAMBER DASS 10/27/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 277999 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3639 KRISHAN KUMAR 

SHARMA 
VINOD KUMAR SHARMA 9/20/1988 GENERAL IRDP 277486 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
3640 ANIL KUMAR LOBHA RAM 8/5/1984 GENERAL IRDP 279067 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3641 LALIT KUMAR DAVINDER KUMAR 1/14/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278471 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
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3642 PREM SINGH SHANSHER SINGH 10/16/1971 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278655 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3643 SUSHEEL KUMAR MANOHAR LAL 1/30/1987 SC UNRESERVED 277942 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3644 HAPPY BAGGA GURDEEP SINGH 6/4/1992 SC UNRESERVED 276283 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
DINESH BHARDWAJ PARMOD KUMAR 2/13/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276242 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3646 NISHANT KALIA RAM KUMAR 11/1/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276509 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
3647 RAJESH KUMAR BALBIR SINGH 7/20/1990 SC IRDP 277701 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
3648 ANKAJ SHARMA RAM LOK SHARMA 5/10/1982 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277255 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
3649 SAKEEN KUMAR BRIJ LAL 10/15/1983 SC IRDP 276797 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

SURESH KUMAR KHEM CHAND 1/18/1990 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 278884 DIET, Mandi 
3651 RAJENDER SINGH UJAGAR SINGH 2/8/1989 GENERAL PHYSICAL HANDICAPPED 279617 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3652 MAHESHWAR THAKUR DUTT 3/2/1991 GENERAL IRDP 279418 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3653 DINESH KUMAR LOMAS RAM 11/10/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278265 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3654 DIKE RAM SHER SINGH 2/23/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278257 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

DHARMENDER JIVA NAND 3/8/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278248 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3656 RAHUL SHARMA SOHAN LAL SHARMA 11/21/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 279594 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3657 KAMAL DEV BAKSHI RAM 11/13/1992 SC IRDP 276334 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

3658 JAGDISH CHAND CHUNI OLAL 12/6/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277442 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

3659 KHEM RAJ ROSHAN LAL 10/25/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278429 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
PARDEEP KUMAR SARVAN KUMAR 10/13/1990 SC UNRESERVED 276554 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
3661 MAST RAM KARAM CHAND 3/20/1988 SC UNRESERVED 279445 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3662 CHUNI LAL RAM RATTAN 6/20/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279175 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3663 NARESH KUMAR PREM SINGH 1/18/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278566 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3664 SOHAN SINGH SHESH RAM 1/11/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 278830 DIET, Mandi 

DINESH KUMAR AMIN CHAND 12/15/1986 SC IRDP 276243 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

3666 SUNNY MEHTA DESH RAJ 8/18/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277920 DIET, Dharmshala. 
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3667 MAHENDER SINGH OM PRAKASH 6/11/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276395 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

3668 JAI PRAKASH JAI CHAND 12/27/1984 OBC UNRESERVED 278371 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3669 MUNISH KUMAR VIDYANI DHI ARYA 3/10/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278540 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 

NEK RAM DHARAM DASS 10/12/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278581 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3671 PURAN CHAND RAM CHAND 1/27/1987 SC UNRESERVED 277661 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
3672 SUNIL KUMAR SANTOSH KUMAR 2/17/1992 SC UNRESERVED 277912 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3673 SURENDER KUMARA HEM RAJ 5/29/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278873 DIET, Mandi 
3674 VIPIN ANAND PRAKASH CHAND 3/9/1992 SC UNRESERVED 279892 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

SANDEEP KMUMAR BHAGAT RAM 10/8/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278767 DIET, Mandi 
3676 CHAMAN LAL BALAK RAM 1/11/1975 SC UNRESERVED 276195 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3677 PAWAN KUMAR NOKH RAM 1/13/1993 SC UNRESERVED 279542 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3678 AMIT KUMAR. VIJAY KUMAR 5/13/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277230 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

3679 AJAY KUMAR JEEVAN KUMAR 12/29/1990 OBC SPORTSPERSON 277171 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

ANIL KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 3/15/1983 SC UNRESERVED 276067 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

3681 JAI PAL JAGTAR SINGH 6/19/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279315 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3682 GOYAL HEM RAJ 4/27/1989 GENERAL IRDP 279247 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3683 DHANVEER SINGH MADAN LAL 6/2/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 279211 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3684 SUSHEEL KUMAR LEKH RAM 5/18/1990 SC UNRESERVED 279821 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

VIRENDER SINGH PRITHI SINGH 1/4/1988 SC UNRESERVED 278030 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3686 RAVINDER KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 9/14/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276758 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3687 SURJEET KUMAR UJJAL RAM 3/24/1995 GENERAL IRDP 277934 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3688 SUMIT KUMAR SHARMA VIJAY KUMAR 1/1/1989 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 276932 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

3689 GVIND RAM MOLAK RAM 11/23/1982 SC UNRESERVED 278313 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
NARESH KUMAR PAINNU ARAM 11/18/1990 SC UNRESERVED 279478 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3691 SUNEEL KUMAR DHARAM CHAND 4/25/1987 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 277893 DIET, Dharmshala. 
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3692 RAJESH KUMAR SHANKER DASS 12/22/1988 SC UNRESERVED 279626 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3693 SANDEEP KUMAR RUP LAL 2/28/1988 SC UNRESERVED 276804 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3694 SHEESHAM KUMAR GURDYAL 1/23/1994 SC UNRESERVED 278811 DIET, Mandi 

GYAN CHAND KISHOR LAL 11/12/1990 SC IRDP 279258 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3696 PANKAJ KUMAR JIYA LAL 11/7/1994 SC UNRESERVED 279526 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3697 BHARAT BHUSHAN JAGDISH 5/25/1993 ST UNRESERVED 279142 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3698 RAKESH DASU RAM 9/26/1984 SC UNRESERVED 279644 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3699 PARVEEN KUMAR RAM GOPAL 11/28/1989 SC UNRESERVED 279536 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

ANIL KUMAR NETAR SINGH 6/20/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 278108 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3701 ANIL KUMAR BESHARIA RAM 2/12/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276075 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3702 SUNIL SHER SINGH 10/9/1991 ST UNRESERVED 278845 DIET, Mandi 
3703 RAVINDER KUMAR NAND LAL 8/7/1991 GENERAL IRDP 276756 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3704 ABHISHEK KUMAR RAM SWAROOP 1/4/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 277167 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
DEEPAK KUMAR KARAM SINGH 2/19/1990 ST UNRESERVED 279183 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3706 SUNNY MEHRA LAL CHAND 12/6/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 277919 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3707 PRAKASH CHAND BIR SINGH 2/20/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278642 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3708 JOGINDER PAL VIPIN KUMAARA 2/9/1991 GENERAL IRDP 276329 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-II 
3709 DINESH KUMAR RAI SINGH 5/14/1991 SC IRDP 277400 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
ASHWANI KUMAR KARTAR SINGH 12/6/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278139 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

3711 SUNIL KUMAR ROSHAN KUMAR 5/14/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279796 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3712 AJAY KUMAR THINIAN RAM 8/18/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277185 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

3713 ANOOP KUMAR KESHAV CHAND 12/28/1987 SC UNRESERVED 276099 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

3714 ANIL KUMAR GORKH 10/31/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 276073 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

SUYNIL KUMAR KASHMIR SINGH 5/21/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276999 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3716 SHIV DOGRA HARI CHAND 4/14/1979 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277864 DIET, Dharmshala. 
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3717 NARESH KUMAR SANDU RAM 2/4/1978 OBC UNRESERVED 276486 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

3718 RAJ KUMAR MAHENDER SINGH 5/2/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 279601 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3719 RAVINDER KUMAR GAIN CHAND 9/24/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 277779 DIET, Dharmshala. 
RAMAN DEEP HAMIR CHAND 9/25/1993 SC UNRESERVED 277740 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
3721 SUMIT KUMAR DHIAN SINGH 12/6/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277887 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3722 NISHANT KOUNDAL RAMESH CHAND 7/28/1992 OBC UNRESERVED 277602 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
3723 AMIT GUPTA VIRENDER GUPTA 9/25/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278100 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3724 ATUL SHARMA DES RAJ 7/7/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277318 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
NAARENDER KUMAR MANGAT RAM 9/18/1987 GENERAL IRDP 279465 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3726 HIRA LAL RUP DASS 10/16/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278346 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3727 YASH PAL SURINDER SINGH 11/3/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277128 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3728 DINESH KUMAR KARAM SINGH 4/25/1992 SC UNRESERVED 277399 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
3729 RAVINDER KUMAR RAJH KUMAR 5/15/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277776 DIET, Dharmshala. 

AMAR NATH ROSHAN LAL 4/4/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278097 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3731 MANISH KUMAR TRILOK CHAND 8/22/1989 OBC UNRESERVED 277520 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
3732 SURENDER PAL SHYAM LAL 12/25/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276973 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3733 RAMESH KUMAR JOBAN DASS 3/22/1983 SC UNRESERVED 279672 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3734 KAMAL SHARMA DEVENDER KUMAR 1/5/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278400 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
SUNNY KUMAR CHAMAN KUMAR 4/18/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 277918 DIET, Dharmshala. 

3736 ASHOK KUMAR MUNSHI RAM 3/7/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276131 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

3737 PRAVEEN KUMAR RAMESHWAR SHARMA 11/2/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279566 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3738 LEKH RAM BALAK RAM 10/7/1990 SC UNRESERVED 278480 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3739 RAJESH KUMAR RANJIT SINGH 12/28/1990 SC IRDP 276667 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

ARUN KUMAR ROSHAN LAL 8/5/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279091 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3741 ANIL KUMAR SUKH RAM 4/26/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276076 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

3742 DEEPAK RAJ SHIV RAM 10/12/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278211 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
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3743 VIKRAM KUMAR RAVI DUTT 7/5/1988 OBC IRDP 279866 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3744 KARAM CHAND BISU RAM 3/8/1989 SC UNRESERVED 279366 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

VIPIN KUMAR PRITTAM SINGH 7/22/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277100 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3746 RAKESH KUMAR BHADAR SINGH 2/15/1992 OBC IRDP 278708 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3747 ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA KARAM CHAND 11/12/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276141 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3748 RINKU BRATU RAM 1/10/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 277784 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3749 SURESH KUMAR MOLAK RAM 6/24/1990 SC UNRESERVED 279810 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

SURJEET SINGH ONKAR SINGH 7/8/1983 OBC UNRESERVED 277938 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3751 SUNIL KUMAR TEK CHAND 9/12/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 277908 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3752 VIRENDER KUMAR PYAR CHAND 10/29/1987 OBC UNRESERVED 277101 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3753 RAKESH KUMAR KASHMIR SINGH 1/9/1988 GENERAL WARD OF EX-SERVICEMA 279651 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3754 HARISH KUMAR BHUP SINGH 4/8/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278327 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
SANDEEP RATTAN CHAND 8/2/1984 SC UNRESERVED 276800 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 

3756 GULSHAN KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 11/15/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 277415 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

3757 SATISH KUMAR RATTAN SINGH 8/7/1984 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276863 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3758 SUNIL KUMAR SUKH DEV SHARMA 9/3/1981 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276951 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3759 RAKESH KUMAR RAM SHARMA 10/2/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279649 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

SANJAY KANT KRISHAN LAL 3/23/1974 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279739 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3761 MANINDER SINGH PARAMJEET SINGH 1/4/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 279425 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3762 ANKIT THAKUR HANS RAJ THAKUR 9/8/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277256 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

3763 RAKESH KUMAR DEEP RAJ SHARMA 12/3/1985 GENERAL IRDP 277728 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

3764 VICKY KUMAR PRITTAM CHAND 6/29/1990 GENERAL IRDP 277961 DIET, Dharmshala. 
DURGA SINGH HARSHYI CHAND 1/21/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278276 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

3766 SWARAN SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 7/1/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277946 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3767 SURENDER KUMAR PREMA 6/19/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276972 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
3768 AMAN KUMAR SUNIL KUMAR 7/28/1993 OBC UNRESERVED 276041 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3769 SOHAN LAL ROOP LAL 4/24/1986 OBC UNRESERVED 276909 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 
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KAPIL DEV BISHAN SINGH 12/26/1991 GENERAL IRDP 279362 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3771 GHINDER SINGH CHATARO RAM 10/11/1986 SC UNRESERVED 277408 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

3772 ANESH KUMAR KESHAV RAM 6/6/1986 SC UNRESERVED 278103 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3773 MANOJ KUMAR PARMANAND 5/3/1990 SC UNRESERVED 279433 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3774 NAVEEN KUMAR. KARTAR SINGH 12/3/1991 GENERAL EX-SERVICEMAN 277588 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

INDER PRAKASH RAMESH KUMAR 12/12/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 279302 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3776 SANDEEP KUMAR MAGNI RAM 2/24/1993 OBC IRDP 276814 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3777 VINEET KUMAR DOGRA SATISH KUMAR 10/11/1985 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277997 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3778 RAJEEV KUMAR RAMESH CHAND 8/20/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276636 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3779 GILAB SINGH TULA RAM 10/15/1981 SC UNRESERVED 279244 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

ARVIND KUMAR PRITAM CHAND 3/7/1988 OBC UNRESERVED 276119 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-I 

3781 BANTU KUMAR KRISHAN SINGH 11/18/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277337 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
I 

3782 RAM PAL SANT RAM 7/14/1986 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279661 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3783 KEWAL RAM PERMA NAND 3/1/1983 SC UNRESERVED 279375 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3784 RISHI KUMAR CHUHRU RAM 7/22/1986 SC UNRESERVED 277787 DIET, Dharmshala. 
BHANU PRAKESH TEK CHAND 9/9/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279141 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3786 VIJAY KUMAR JULFIM RAM 12/8/1991 SC IRDP 279848 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3787 PARDEEP KUMAR PRAKAM CAHAND 9/13/1990 OBC UNRESERVED 277635 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

3788 SUNIL KUMAR AMAR SINGH 2/4/1992 SC UNRESERVED 279793 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3789 MANEDDP KUMAR DEVINDER DUTT 4/3/1991 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276401 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 
C-II 

AKSHY KUMAR ANANT RAM 5/23/1990 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279038 Rajiv Gandhi GDC Kotshera, Shimla 

3791 PREM CHAND HET RAM 4/14/1988 SC UNRESERVED 279572 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 
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3792 KHEM RAJ PREM BAHADUR 4/4/1994 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277471 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-
II 

3793 PAWAN KUMAR VIDYA DUTT 1/25/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279541 Govt.Degree College, Sanjauli, Shimla 

3794 BHUPENDER PAL HIRA LAL 3/30/1989 GENERAL SPORTSPERSON 278167 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
RAKESH JAI KUMAR 2/13/1989 SC UNRESERVED 279645 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3796 HEM DUTT TARA CHAND 2/1/1980 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278335 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3797 VISHAL SHARMA SURESH KUMAR 6/7/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278036 DIET, Dharmshala. 
3798 RAJESH KUMAR JAGDISH CHAND 6/20/1991 SC UNRESERVED 276664 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3799 VIKRAM JEET PRAKASH CHAND 5/30/1992 SC UNRESERVED 277054 Guatam Girls College, Hamirpur. 

RAMAN SINGH CHAND RAVI SINGH 3/15/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276727 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3801 ANIL KUMAR NARAIN SINGH 5/8/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276085 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3802 JITENDER THAKUR GAYATRI DUTT 5/13/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278382 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3803 GAJENDER RANA ASHOK KUMAR RANA 7/25/1994 GENERAL IRDP 278284 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 
3804 ASHWANI KUMAR PRAKASH CHAND 11/2/1985 SC UNRESERVED 276146 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
ANURAG BANARASI DASS 5/1/1983 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276103 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3806 JEEVAN KUMAR AVTAR SIMGH 12/1/1985 OBC UNRESERVED 277450 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
3807 RAVI KUMAR RAJ KUMAR 9/27/1992 GENERAL UNRESERVED 276748 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3808 ASHWANI KUMAR JAI SINGH 11/18/1982 SC IRDP 277310 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
3809 KULDEEP NARAIN SINGH 12/15/1993 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278448 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Boys), Mandi 

RISHI KANT GAIN CHAND 9/22/1989 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278747 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 
3811 RAKESH KUMAR KHAJAN SINGH 4/21/1991 OBC UNRESERVED 276685 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3812 AMIT KUMAR BIDHI CHAND 6/16/1989 SC UNRESERVED 276060 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3813 ARUN KUMAR GOVIND RAM 6/3/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 277275 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

I 
3814 SUNIL KUMARA MAST RAM 4/6/1992 SC IRDP 279799 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

RAVINDER KUMAR SOHAN LAL 2/15/1989 SC UNRESERVED 276763 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Girls)Hamirpur 
3816 PANKAJ KUMAR VIJAY KUMAR 8/12/1985 OBC IRDP 277619 Govt. Degree College, Dharmshala, C-

II 
3817 ARVIND BHUSHAN RAJ PAL 7/7/1977 OBC IRDP 276118 Govt. Sr.Sec.School(Boys) Hamirpur, 

C-I 
3818 PANKAJ MOHAN YASH PAL 3/23/1990 GENERAL IRDP 278616 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 



150 

3819 RANDHIR SINGH JASWANT SINGH 12/18/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279677 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3820 VIKRAM THAKUR DHIAN SINGH 11/21/1988 GENERAL UNRESERVED 279875 Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalpani, Shimla 

3821 NIHAL CHAND BHOLE RAM 5/12/1987 GENERAL UNRESERVED 278586 Govt. Sr.Sec.School (Girls), Mandi 


